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SECTION PAGE 
ISSUE No. 

SECCION 8 PAGINA 2 N' D'~MISSION 1 REVISION A ENGINE MOUNTS. HOOD & PANELS SEPTEMBER 1985 
N' DE EDICION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
. N2 N' DE PI~CE DESCRIPTION W REO. REMAROUES N2 N' DE PIECE DESCRIPTION N° REO. REMAROUES 

Nl! N'DE PIElA DESCRIPCIDN N° REO. NOTAS NR N'DE PIElA DESCRIPCIDN N° REO. NOTAS 

HOOO & PANELS 
LT-l0-C INSTALLATION ,-

40070 HOOO 1 740 & 760 
I 1 11968 WASHER 4 40232 HOOD 1 730 

2 11970 RLBBER MOUNT - REAR 2 40674 HOOO 1 ····720 

3 30075 WASHER 4 42< 40276 HOOO 1 710 

4 30081 RLBBER MOUNT - FRONT 2 41021 HOOO 1 720 

5 41253 SUPPORT - FRONT L.H. 1 41022 HOOD A.W.D. ..... , 1 ······730 
41254 SUPPORT - FRONT R.H. 1 ~ 41020 HOOO 1 710 

6 40837 SUPPORT - REAR - L.H. 1 

"t .. ' 7 40838 SUPPORT - REAR - R.H. 1 17829 INTE~EDIATE PANEL - L.H. 1 
8 500-1012 BOLT 6 44 40071 INTE~EDIATE PANEL - R.H. 1 
9 14A-l0 LOCKWASHER 6 41033 INTE~EDIATE PANEL - R.H. 1 A.W.o. 

10 .. 5OA-1232 BOLT 4 .{ 11 36C-12 LOCKNUT 4 17962 LOWER PANEL - FRONT - R.H. 1 730,740,76 
35229 LOWER PANEL - FRONT - R.H. 1 710 & 720 

V-504-C& VT-504-C INSTALLATION 36341 LOWER PANEL - FRONT - R.H. 1 130 A.W.o. 
30765 LOWER PANEL - FRONT - R.H. 1 710 A.W.o. 

12 11968 WASHER 4 I 720 A.W.o. 

13 11970 RLBBER MOUNT 2 
14 30075 WASHER 4 .{ 17963 LOWER PANEL - FRONT - L.H. 1 730,740,76 
15 30081 RUBBER MOUNT 2 35230 LOWER PANEL - FRONT - L.H. 1 710 & 720 
16 40174 SUPPORT - FRONT 2 36342 LOWER PANEL - FRONT - L.H.·· 1 130 A.W.D. 
17 40175 SUPPORT - REAR 1 30766 LOWER PANEL - FRONT - L.H. 1 710 A.W.D. 
18 50A.o714 BOLT 4 

.,t 
720 A.W.o. 

19 14A.o7 . LOCKWASHER 4 ...... 

20 30A.o7 NUT 4 17964 LOWER PANEL - REAR - R.H. 1 730,740,76 
21 500.0820 BOLT 8 35231 LOWER PANEL - REAR - R.H. 1 710 & 720 
22' T4A.o8 LOCKWASHER 8 36343 LOWER PANEL - REAR - R.H. 1 DO·A.W.o. 
23 51A-1228 BOLT 4 30769 LOWER PANEL - REAR - R.H. 1 710 A.W.o. 
24 37C-12 LOCKNUT 4 720 A.W.D. 
.... ... CBT5.9 INSTALLATION 19100 LOWER PANEL - REAR -R.H • 1 RIPPER 

25 11968 WASHER 4 .{ 17965 LOWER PANEL - REAR - L.H. 1 730,740,76 
26 30075 WASHER 4 35232 LOWER PANEL - REAR - L.H. 1 710& 720 
27 30081 RLBBER MOUNT 4 36344 LOWER PANEL - REAR - L.H. 1 730 A.W.o. 
28 40252 SUPPORT - FRONT 2 30770 LOWER PANEL - REAR - L.H. 1 710 A.W.D. 
29 40527 SUPPORT - REAR- L.H. 1 720 A.W.D. 
30 40528 SUPPORT - REAR - R.H. 1 19101 LOWER PANEL - REAR - L.H. 1 RIPPER 
31 40538 SPACER 2 
32 . 350A-12075 BOLT 8 49 11161 GRCMMET A.R. 
33 350A-12100 BOLT 6 50 17042 FASTENER 2 
34 14A.o8 LOCKWASHER 14 51 17044 CLIP A.R. 
35 . 50A.o722" BOLT A.R. 52 18288 FASTENER 2 
36 14A.o7 LOCKWASHER A.R. 53 18289 BRACKET 2 
37 30A.o7 NUT A.R. 54 18799 GRIP RING 2 
38 5OA-1232 .. BOLT 2 55 50A-0506 BOLT A.R. 
39 36C-12 LOCKNUT 2 56 14A-05 LOCKWASHER A.R. 
40 51A-1232 BOLT 4 57 14C-05 FLATWASHER A.R. 
41 37C-12 LOCKNUT 4 58 53L-l004 MACH I NE SCREW 4 

59 14F-l0 LOCKWASHER 4 
60 33A-l0 NUT 4 
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PAGE ISSUE No. SECTION 
SECCION 8 PAGINA 2 

N! D'tMISSION 
N' DE EDICION 

2 REVISION A ENGINE MOUNTS. HOOD & PANELS 

NO., PART No. 
N~ N' DE PI~CE 
N2 N' DE PIElA 

1 11968 
2 11970 
3 30075 
4 30081 
541253 
6 41254 
7 40837 
8· 40838 

9 500-1012 
10 14A-l0 
II' .. 50A-1232 
12 *36N-12 

\3 
14 
15 
16 
17 

118 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

, .24 

25 , 26 
I 27 
I 28 
~ 29 

11968 
30075 
30081 
42861 
*45110 

50A-0722 
14A-07 
30A-07 

350A ... 12040 .. 
*314A-12 
50A-1232 
*36N-12 

42861 
11968 
30075 
30081 

·40252 

WASHER 

DESCRIPTION 
otSCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

L-l0-C INSTALLATION 

RUBBER MOUNT - REAR 
WASHER 
RUBBER MOUNT - FRONT 
SUPPORT - FRONT ~L.H. 
SUPPORT - FRONT - R.H. 
SUPPORT - REAR - L.H. 
SUPPORT - REAR .. .,.. R.H. 

BOLT 
LOCK WASHER 

'BOLT 
LOCKNUT 

WASHER 
WASHER 

6CT8.3 INSTALLATION 

. 'RUBBER MOUNT-' FRONT 
PAD 
SUPPORT - FRONT 

BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
LOCKNUT 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
BOLT 
LOCKNUT 

PAD·. 
WASHER 
WASHER 

6BT5.9 INSTALLATION 

RUBBER MOUNT 
SUPPORT - FRONT 

j 30 

j ~~ 
350A-12075 BOLT 

! 33 
, 34 
! 35 ... 
, 36 

*314A-12 LOCKWASHER .. 50A::1232 ... 90LT' .. 
*36N-12 LOCKNUT 

*50A-0718 BOLT 
14A~07 LOCKWASHER 
30A-07 NUT 

No. REO., REMARKS 
N' REO. REMAROUES 
N' REO. NOTAS 

4 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

6 
6 
4 
4 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

8 
8 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 

No. 
N2 
N2 

PART No. 
N" DE PIECE 
N° DE PIElA 

40276 
37 41806 

42372 

38 17829 

40071 
39 41033 

42373 

40 17962 

*45152 
*45141 

41 *45153 
*45142 

17963 
35230 

42 41416 
30766 

*45785 
17964 

43 35231 
41417 
30769 

f 19100 

17965 
35232 

44 41418 
30770 

19101 
45 *45143 

*45782 

46 17042 
47 17044 
48 18288 
49 18289 
50 18799 
51 *19278 
52 *19279 
53 50A-0506 
54 *50A-0508 
55 *52L -0604 
56 14A-05 
57 14C-05 
58 *14F-06 
59 53L-l004 
60 14F-l0 
6i *32A-06 
62 33A-l0 

HOOD 
HOOD 
HOOD 

DESCRIPTION 
DtSCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

HOODS AND PANELS 

INTERMEDIATE PANEL - L~H. 

INTERMEDIATE PANEL - R.H. 
INTERMEDIATE PANEL,. R.H. 
INTERMEDIATE PANEL - R.H. 

LOWER PANEL - FRONT - R.H. 

LOWER ACCESS PANEL - FRONT - R.H. 
LOWER ACCESS PANEL - FRONT - R.H. 
LOWER ACCESS PANEL", FRONT ",H.H •. 
LOWER ACCESS PANEL - FRONT - R.H. 

LOWER PANEL - FRONT - L.H. 
LOWER PANEL - FRONT - L.H. 
LOWER PANEL - FRONT - L.H. 
LqWER PANE," - fRONT -L,.~H. 

LOWER PANEL - REAR - R.H. 
LOWER PANEL -REAR -R.H. 
LOWER PANEL - REAR - R.H. 
LOWER PANEL - REAR - R.H. 
LOWER PANEL - REAR - R.H. 

LOWER PANEL - REAR - R.H. 

LOWER PANEL - REAR - L.H. 
LOWER PANEL - REAR - L.H. 
LOWER PANEL - REAR - L.H. 
LOWER PANEL - REAR - L.H. 

LOWER PANEL - REAR - L.H. 
LOWER ACCESS PANEL - REAR::'L .Ii; 
LOWER ACCESS PANEL - REAR - L.H. 

FASTENER 
CLIP 
FASTENER 
BRACKET 
GRIP RING' 
STRIKE-CAMLOCK 
LATCH 
BOLT .. 
BOLT 
SCREW 
LOCKWASHER 
FLATWASHER 
LOCKWASHER 
SCHEW 
LOCKWASHEI~ NUT' " .. 
NUT 

APRIL 1987 

No. REOI REMARKS 
N' REO. REMARQUES 
N' REO. NOT AS 

·1·· 
1 
1 

1'" 

68T5.9 
6CT8.3 
L-l0-C 

1 710,720,730 
1 ······A.W.D .... 
1 740 & 780 

740 & 780 
........... " .. ,~", 

1 730 
1 710 & 720 
\. 730A.W.D •. 
1 710 A.W.D. 

720 A.W.D. 

'1' 730 '740780 
1 716 & 120 
1 730 A.W.D. 
1 710 A.W.D. ..... 720A:W;O; 

1 780 
1730&740· 
1 710 & 720 
1 730 A.W.D.· 
1 710 A.W.D. 

7201GW;O;' 
RIPPER 

1 I 730 1 710 & 720 

·ln8t~:g: 
1 

r 
1 

12·· 

720 A.W.D. 
RIPPER 
'740' 

780 

A.R. IREPAIR PART 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
7 
4 

14 
14 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER Al VERSO 

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 
SEPTEMBER 1988 2 N' D'~MISSION 3 ENGINE MOUNTS. HOOD & PANELS SECCION 8 PAGINA N' DE EDICION 

DESCRIPTION PART No. DESCRIPTION REMARKS No. PART No. 
N'DE PIECE D~SCRIPTION REMAAOUES Nl! N'DE PltCE ~SCRIPTION 

Nl! N'DE PIElA OESCRIPCIOO N'DE PIElA OESCRIPCION NOTAS 

L-l0-C INSTALLATION 36 *48654 INTERMEDIATE PANEL - L.H. 
1 11968 WASHER 4 40071 INTERMEDIATE PANEL -R~H. "1 . 710,720~73( 2 11970 RUBBER MOUNT - REAR 2 37 41033 INTERMEDIATE PANEL - R.H. 1 A.W.D. 3 30075 WASHER 4 42373 INTERMEDIATE PANEL - R.H. 1 740,750,78( 4 30081 RUBBER MOUNT - FRONT 2 ......... '~'" ... 5 41253 SUPPORT -FRONT - L.H. 1 38 17962 LOWER PANEL - FRONT - R.H. 740, 750, 78C 6 41254 SUPPORT - FRONT - R.H. 1 
7 40837. SUPPORT - REAR - L.H. 1 45152 LOWER ACCESS PANEL - FRONT - R.H. 1 730 8 .. 40636 SUPPORT :- REAR :- R.H. 1 45141 LOWER ACCESS PANEL - FRONT''''' R.H •.... . ..... , ····710'&'720·· 

6 39 45153 LOWER ACCESS PANEL - FRONT - R.H. 1 730 A.W.D. 9 50lH012 BOLT 45142 LOWER ACCESS PANEL - FRONT - R.H. 1 710 A.W.D. 10 14,1.-10 LOCKWASHER 6 720A.W.D. 11 50,1.-1232 BOLT 4 17963 LOWER PANEL -FRONT :.. L~H. 1 730,740 12 36N-12 LOCKNUT 4 7501780 
40 35230 LOWER PANEL - FRONT - L.H. 1 710 720 6CT8.} INSTALLATION 41416 LOWER PANEL - FRONT -loH •.... .... , 730A'W.O;' 

2 30766 LOWER PANEL - FRONT - L.H. I 710 A.W.D. 13 11968 WASHER 720 A.W.D. 14 30075 WASHER 2 45785 LOWER PANEL - REAR :- R.H •. 1 ....... 780 ........ 15 30081····· RUBBER MOUNT -FRONT . 2 17964 LOWER pANEL ~ REAR - R.H. 1 730 & 740 16 45110 SUPPORT - FRONT 2 41 35231 LOWER PANEL - REAR - R.H. 1 710 & 720 
4 41417 LOWER PANEL - REAR - R.H. 1 730 A.W.D. 17 50,1.-0722 BOLT 30769 LOWER PANEL - REAR - R.H. 1·· J·l0A.W.D.· 18 .. '14,1.-07 LOCKWASHER 4 720 A.W.D • 19 30,1.-07 LOCKNUT 4 19100 LOWER PANEL - REAR - R.H. RIPPER 20 350,1.-12040 BOLT 4 

U }14A:-12 lOCKWASHER 4 17965 LOWER PANEL- REAR - L.H •. 1 730" 50,1.-1232 BOLT 4 35232 LOWER PANEL - REAR - L.H. 1 710 & 720 23 36N-12 LOCKNUT 4 42 41418 LOWER PANEL - REAR - L.H. 1 730 A.W.D. 
6BT5.9 INSTALLATION 30770 LOWER PANEL.:"" REAR :- L.H. 1 ... . 710 A .. W.D •. 

720 A.W.D. 
2 19101 LOWER PANEL - REAR - L.H. 1 RIPPER 24 11968 WASHER 43 45143 LOWER ACCESS PANEL - REAR - L.H. 1 740 750 .~~ . ~88~i WASHER 2 45782 LOWER ACCESS PANEL - REAR- L.H. . "1 ··7bo········ RUBBER MOUNT 2 44 17042 FASTENER 2 27 40252 SUPPORT - FRONT 2 45 17044 CLIP A.R. REPAIR PART 
8 46 18288 FASTENER 2 28 350A",12075 . BOLT 47 18289 BRACKET . .. '2 

29 314,1.-12 LOCKWASHER 8 48 18799 ~IP RING 2 30 50,1.-1232 BOLT 2 49 19278 STR I KE -CAMLOCK 1 31 36N-12 LOCKNUT 2 50 19279 LATCH ·1··· 32 . 50,1.-0718 . BOLT 4 51 *48653 GRAB HANDLE - INTERMEDIATE PANEL - L.H. 1 33 14,1.-07 LOCKWASHER 4 52 *48679 ~AB HANDLE - HOOD 1 34 30A-07 NUT 4 53 *48656 BACK UP WASHER 2 
. HOODS AND PANELS 54 50,1.-0506 BOLT 6 

55 50,1.-0508 BOLT 6 

1 HOOD 6BT5.9 56 *50,1.-0512 BOLT 2 t*48681 57 *50,1.-0608 BOLT .. 2. 35 . t48682 HOOD 6CT8.3 58 52L"';0604 SCREW 4 *48683 HOOD L-l0-C 59 14,1.-05 LOCKWASHER 14 
60 14C-05 FLATWASHER 14 
61 *14,1.-06 LOCKWASHER 2 
62 14F-06 LOCKWASHER 4 
63 53L-l004 SCREW 4 
64 14F-l0 LOCKWASHER 4 •• 65 32,1.-06 NUT . 4 
66 33,1.-10 NUT 4 

*48910 ~AB HANDLE KIT A.R. 



USE O
NLY ~

E
!
R
~
.
 APPRO

VED 
PARTS 

EFFECTIVE SERIAL NUM
BER(S) 

1
9

5
7

6
.1

9
5

9
7

,1
9

6
0

7
,1

9
6

0
7

, 
NUMERO(S) DE S~RIE EFFECTIF(S) 

1
9

6
0

9
,1

9
6

1
2

,1
9

6
1

3
.1

9
6

1
4

, 
NUMERO(S) DE SERlE EFECTIVO(S) 19616.19618 &

 U
P 

~
f
-
:
;
 

~
~
~
 

_ 
r
@
-
~
 

~
 ........ -

'
=
=
=
-
=
~
\
 

'r:" 
"'­
...... 

LJ(ffiJ ~!Iill~ 
SECTION 8 

PAGE 
1 

~
~
 Uillill 

SICCION 
PAGINA 

U
 

<
l 

" u. Q
 

u <
l 

u. 
c: 

u 

" < o u 5 .... u 5 <
 

o u C
 

.... ~
 

Cl 
C

 
u 



FOR IllUSTRATION' TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'lLLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER Al VtHSU 

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 
S 2 N" D'EMISSION 4 ENGINE MOUNTS, HOOD & PANELS JUNE 1989 

SECCION PAGINA N' DE EDlCION 
No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
Nl! N' DE PI~CE DESCRIPTION N" REO. REMAROUES N2 N' DE PIECE DESCRIPTION N' REO. REMAOOUES 
N2 N" DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS 

1..·1G-C INSTAllATION HOOD" PANELS 

1 11968 WASHER 4 r 48681 HOOD 1 ..... 6BT5.9 
RUBBER MOUNT· REAR 2 36 48682 HOOD 

.......... ,."~'" ....... 6CTS.:f 2 11970 1 
3 30075 WASHER " L 48683 HOOD 1 L-1G-C 1.5 

4 30081 RUBBER MOUNT· FRONT 2 
1 ." 1 r " , ... -- .. ,' ,. 

5 *48614 SUPPORT· FRONT 2 . 40071 INTERMEDIATE PANEl- RH. 710 Ihru 73M. 
6 40837 SUPPORT - LH. 1"" UP TO 37 41033 INTERMEDIATE PANEL - RH. 1 AW.D. 

7 40838 SUPPORT - RH. 
!~ 

SIN 19884 L 42373 INTERMEDIATE PANEL· RH. 1 740 Ihru 780A 
II *53894 SUPPORT· LH. SIN 19885 38 48654 INTERMEDIATE PANEL· L.H. 

. - ........ '-"' ~-'-'.' ... ' -"-~-'" - '1-
9 *53760 SUPPORT· RH. 1..J &UP 39 *52052 LOWER PANEL- RH. 1 

40 *52053 LOWER PANEL· LH. .... 1, 1. 
10 5OA·1024 BOLT 8 41 *52074 lOWER PANEL - RH. 1 AW.D. 
11 14A-10 LOCKWASHER II 42 "52076 LOWER PANEL· LH. 1 AW.D. 
12 5OA-1232 BOLT 2 ........... 

2" 
.. ' .. ~~.,,~ ...... --. .' ., .. ,_ .... 

13 36N·12 LOCKNUT 2 43 *12736x49.12 STRIp· RUBBER 

I 44 17042 FASTENER 2 

I 6Cn.a INSTALLATION 45 17044 CUP 2 
46 18799 CUP RING 

....... 

2 
.... -

I 
14 11968 WASHER 2 47 48653 GRAB HANDLE - INTERMEDIATE PANEL· LH. 1 
15 30075 WASHER 2 48 48656 BACK-UP WASHER 2 
16 30081 RUBBER MOUNT· FRONT 2 49 48679 GRAB HANDLE· HOOD 

. "1 ....... .... 

17 45110 SUPPORT-FRONT 2 50 *51079 GASKET 1 
18 5OA-0722 BOLT 4 51 *51097 LOCK PIN & CHAIN 2 
19 14A-07 lOCKWASHER 4 52 "51117 RETAINER 

1 .... ....... 

20 3M.-07 NUT 4 53 "51537 DOOR HANDLE· C/W KEY 2 
21 350A-12040 BOLT 4 54 "52032 LATCH 2 
22 314A-12 LOCKWASHER 4 55 *52036 DOOR - R.H. -cjw ITEM SO, 53. 5.4& 65 "1 
23 5OA-1232 BOLT 4 56 ·52037 DOOR - LH. - C/W ITEM 50, 53, 54 & 65 1 
24 36111-12 LOCKNUT 2 57 5OA-0506Z1 BOLT .. 7. ... ....... 

58 5OA-0508Z1 BOLT 7 
6BT5.9 INSTALLATION 59 *50A·0518Z1 BOLT II 

60 14A-05Z1 lOCKWASHER 20 
25 11968 WASHER 2 61 14C-05Z1 FLATWASHER 

... 20 .", 
26 30075 WASHER 2 62 *3BA-0503 CAGE NUT 6 REPAIR 
27 30081 RUBBER MOUNT 2 PART 
28 40252 SUPPORT - FRONT 2 63 5OA-0608 BOLT 

........ 

2 
64 14A-06 LOCKWASHER 2 

29 350A-12075 BOLT 8 65 *76A-064 RIVET 8 
30 314A-12 LOCKWASHER 8 

.......... ............. . .... . ..... ,' 

31 5OA·1232 BOLT 2 
32 36N·12 LOCKNUT 2 
33 5OA-0718 BOLT 4 
34 14A-07 LOCKWASHER 4 
35 3OA·07 NUT 4 .... . ........... ,-... , .. 

1 .... 

..... .. .......... 

---
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FOR IllUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 
8 2 N' D'tMISSION 5 REVISION A ENGINE MOUNTS, HOODS &. PANELS JANUARY 1990 

SECCION PAGINA N' DE EDlCION 
No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N!1. N' DE PI~CE DtSCRIPTION N' REO. REMAROUES Ng N" DE PIECE DtSCRIPTION N' REO. REMAROUES 
N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N° REO. NOTAS ND N" DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS 

ENGINE MOUNTS 31 52861 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 2 
38 52868 SWIVEL .. 

11968 WASHER 2or4 39 52869 CLIP " 2 30015 WASHER 2or4 40 52885 GROMMET 1 
3 30081 RUBBER MOUNT - FRONT 2 41 52991 RADIATOR FRAME 1 

" 5OA-1232 BOll 2or" 42 52992 STABILI;ZI,OHBAfI . .g 
5 36N-12 LOCKNUT 2or4 43 54563 SIDE PANEl- LH. 
6 40252 SUPPORT - FRONT 2 44 54564 SIDE PANEl- RH. 

1 5OA-0718 BOLT 4 54568 HOOD 

"'1- ~~~~ .... II 14A-07 lOi:::KWASHER 4 45 54569 HOOD 
9 3OA-Ol NUT 4 6BT5.9 54510 HOOD 
10 :!50,,-1?01!) BOLT 8 46 54657 lOCKI>jUT .. .. ~L 
11 314A-12 lOCKWASHER 8 47 54658 SCREW 6 
12 45110 SUPPORT - FRONT 2 48 13A-0212 COTTER PIN 4 

H 5OMn2 ElO!.,T 4 49 140-05 FLATWASHE;R. .~L ...... 
14 14A-07 lOCKWASHER 4 50 15A-053 RIVET 16 
15 3OA-07 NUT 4 6CT8.3 

.111 .:.l!i()A~12~() EloL,T 8 51 50A-05OlI 1l0 l,T .HL. 
17 314A-12 LOCKWASHER 8 52 14A-05 lOCKWASHER 22 
111 11970 RUBBER MOUNT - REAR 2 53 14C-05 FLATWASHER 18 
19 48614 SUPPORT - FRONT 2 54 3OA-05 NUT 4 
20 53694 SUPPORT : REAR -I...H. l-lO-C 55 5OA-0508zl BOLT 12 
21 53760 SUPPORT - REAR - RH. 56 14A-05zl lOCKWASHER 12 
22 5OA-l024 BOLT 8 51 14C-05zl FLATWASHER 12 
23 14A-l0 lOi:::l<WASHER 8 58 5OA-0608 BOLT 16 

59 14A-06 LOCKWASHER 8 
HOODS & PANELS 60 HC-06 FLATWASHER 4 

61 3OA-06 NUT 4 
24 48653 GRAB HANDLE - SIDE PANel 2 62 SOA-0612 BOLT 4 
25 ·1.:4C:9f1:Z.1 BAG!<:UP WASHEFl 12 63 14A-08 lOGI<WASIiE;R. .. .4 ... 
26 52174 GRillE DOOR 
27 52780 GRILLE FRAME 1 HALF PANELS INSTALLATION· OPTIONAL 
28 52792 GRAB HANDLE· HOOD 2 . . . ".--. .. , ... 

29 52811 BUMPER 8 64 40839x63 TRIM 
30 52812 GROMMET 4 65 54706 SIDE PANEL - LH. 
31 52855 HINGE PIN 4 66 54707 SIDIOPANEl-IUt. . ............ I.L 
32 52857 SPRING .. 4 
33 52860 DOOR ASSEMBLY - REAR - C/W ITEMS 31, 32, 36, 2 67 "56126 GRilLE FRAME 

48,49 & 50 68 *56129 GRILLE DOOR ..J .1. ....... }::A.\'o!,Q, 
34 52861 bOOR ASSEMBL.y -FRONT- R. H. C/W ITEMS 31, 32, 69 "56172 PlUG········ 

36, 48, 49 & 50 
35 52862 I D()()R ASSEM.BLY - FRONT -l.H. C/W ITEM.S31, 32, 

36, 48, 49 & 50 
38 52863 I DOOR HANDLE - C/W KEY 4 
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ISSUE No. 
N2 D'EMISSION 
NQ DE EDICION 6 

FOR LIST OF PARTS - TURN THIS PAGE 
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SECTION 
SECCION 

8 

No. 
N!! 
Nl! 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
8 
7 
8 
9 

f 110 
i11. 

12 
13 

·14 

'I 15 
18 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

24' 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

PART No. 
N' DE PI~CE 
N'DE PIEZA 

11968 
30075 
30081 

SOA-1232 
38N-12 
40252 

SOA~718 

14A~7 

3OA~7 
350A-12075 

314A.12 
45110 

SOA~722 

14A~7 

3OA~7 

350A-12040 
314A-12 
11970 
48614 
53894. 
53760 

SOA-1024 
14A.10 

48653 

32 r 

14C~ZI 

52774 
*56009 
52792 
52811 
52812 
52855 
52857 
52860' 

33 
*57050 

.. ~ 

34 I 52861 

If" 52862 
35 

*57053 

~ 
38 I 52863 

FOR IllUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE 
ISSUE No. PAGE 

PAGINA 2 N! D'EMISSION 
N' DE EDICION 

ENGINE MOUNTS 

WASHER 
WASHER 

DESCRIPTION 
DESCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

RUBBER MOUNT - FRONT 
BOLT 
LOCKNUT 
SUPPORT-FRONT 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
NUT 
BOLT· 
LOCKWASHER 
SUPPORT-FRONT 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER· 
NUT 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
RUBBER MOUNT - REAR 
SUPPORT-FRONT 
SUPPORT. REAR. LH. 
SUPPORT - REAR - R H. 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 

HOOPS. PANELS 
GRAB HANDLE - SIDE PANEL 
BACK-UP WASHER 
GRILLE DOOR 
GRilLE FRAME 
GRAB HANDLE - HOOD 
BUMPER 
GROMMET 
HINGE PIN 
SPRING 
DOOR ASSEMBLY" REAR 
- CN/ITEMS 31. 32. 38. 46. 49 '" SO 
DOOR ASSEMBLY - REAR - LH. 
- eN/'ITEMS 31, 32, 38; 48. 49 '" SO 
DOOR ASSEMBLY - FRONT - R.H. 
- CN/ITEMS 31, 32, 38, 48, 49 '" SO 
DOOR ASSEMBLY - FRONT - LH. 
- CN/ITEMS 31, 32, 38, 48, 49 '" SO 
DOOR ASSEMBLY - FRONT - LH. 
- CN/ITEMS31; 32, 38, 48; 49 '" SO 
DOOR HANDLE - CN/ KEY 

6 

POUR L'lllUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

No. REO 
N" REO. 
N'REO. 

2or4 
2or4 

2 
2or4 
2or4 

2 ""'l 
4 
4 
4 
8 
8 ~ 
2 ~ 

4 
4 
4 
8 
8 ...J 
2 ....., 
2 

1 
8 
8 ..; 

2 
12 
1 
1 
2 
8 
4 
4 
4 
2 

1 

4 

REMARKS 
REMAROUES 

NOTAS 

6BT5.9 

8CT8.3 

L-10-C 

6BT/6CT 
L-10-c R.H. 

L-10-C 

6BT/6CT 

L-10-C 

ENGINE MOUNTS, HOODS Be PANELS 

No. PART No. 
Ng N' DE PIECE 
N2 N' DE PIEZA 
37 *56033 
38 52868 
39 52869 
40 52885 
41 *56004 

: L.- :: i- *57052 
54564 44 

It- 54568 

45 t 54569 
5457() 

46 54657 
47 54658 
46 13A-(l212 
49 14D~ 

50 75A~53 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

64 
65 
66 

67 
68 
69 

5OA~ 

14A~ 

14C~5 

3OA~ 

SOA~508zi 

14A~5zi 

14C~5zi 

SOA~ 

14A~ 

14C~ 

3OA~ 

SOA-(l812 
14A-(l8 

40839x63 
54706 
54707 

56126 
56129 
56172 

CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
SWIVEL 
CLIP 
GROMMET 
RADIATOR FRAME 
STAB.ll,I~fI B,AR 
SIDE PANEL - LH. 
SIDE PANEL - LH. 
SIDE PANEL - R.H. 
HOOD········· 
HOOD 
HOOt) 
LOCKNUT 
SCREW 
COTIfRP.IN 
FLAlWASHER 
RIVET 

BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
FLAlWASHER NUT········ .... 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
FLAiWASHER 
BOLT 
I,OCKW~H!=fI 
FLAlWASHER 
NUT 
BOlT . 
LOCKWASHER 

DESCRIPTION 
DESCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

HAY' PANELS INSTALLATION· OPTIONAL 

TRIM 
SIDE PANEL - LH. 
SIDE PANEL - RH .. 

GRILLE FRAME 
• GRILLE DOOR . 

PLUG 

JULY 1990 

No. REOI REMARKS 
N" REO. REMAROUES 
N' REO. NOTAS 

2 
4 

... ~ ... 
1 
1 

..... ,.~ ... 
1 6BT/6CT 

L-10-C 1 
1 ""'1 ..... r 6BT5.1i 

.. , ~. 

1 

1 
4 
6 

... 4 .. 
4 
16 

18 
22 

6CT8.3 

.. !'dl!:9 .. 

.J!!........... 
4 
12 

1.?. 
12 
16 

.. I! .... 
4 
4 

.. 4... 
4 

1 
1 

····+···1··· .. · .. ·· 

.. 1 ... }A.W.D. 
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EFFECTIVE SERIAL NUMBER(S) 21283 TO 21646, 21649, 
NUMERO(S) DE SERlE EFFECTIF(S) 21687 & 21688 
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POlJfl L'lLLlJSTHATION - VOIR AU VEHSO PAHA LA ILLJSTHACION . VEH AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 
8 2 N" D'EMISSION 1 REVISION A ENGINE MOUNTS, HOODS II PANELS DECEMBER 1991 

SECCION PAGINA N" DE EOICION 
No PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N2. N' DE PI~:cE DESCRIPTION N"REO. REMAROUES N2 N' DE PIECE DESCRIPTION N'REO. REMAROUES 
NJ! N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS N" N'DE PIEZA OESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS 

EHQltUi: MWI:fiB r 57125 DOOR ASSEMBLY - REAR 2 6BT/6CT 

1 11968 WASHER 20r .. 39 - CN/ITEMS 35 TO 38, 42, 54, 55, 56 1 L-10-CR.H. 

2 30075 WASHER 20r .. 57468 DOOR ASSEMBLY - REAR - LH. 1 L-l0-C 

3 300II1 RUBBER MOUNT 20r4 '--- - CN/ITEMS 35 TO 38, 42, 54, 55, 56 

4 5OA-1232 BOLT 20r4 40 57122 DOOR ASSEMBLY - FRONT - R.H. 1 

5 36N-12 LOCKNUT 20r .. r - CN/ITEMS 35 TO 38, 42, 54, 55, 56 
57119 DOOR ASSEMBLY - FRONT - LH. 1 6BT/6CT 

mn.i 41 -cm ITEMS 35 TO 38, 42, 54, 55, 56 
57469 DOOR ASSEMBLY - FRONT - LH. 1 L,lO-C 

8 40252 SUPPORT - FRONT 2 Up 10 SIN 21407 '--- -cm ITEMS 35 TO 38, 42, 54, 55, 56 
1 SIN 21408 & Up 

7 59593 SUPPORT-FRONT 1 SIN 21408 & Up 42 57116 DOOR HANDLE 1 
8 5OA-0718 BOLT 4 43 57728 CYUNDER ASSEMBLY 2 
9 , .. A-07 LOCKWASHER 4 44 52868 SWIVEL 4 
10 3OA-07 NUT 4 45 52869 CLIP 4 
11 350A-12040 BOLT 4 46 52885 GROMMET 1 
12 350A-12075 BOlT 4 47 56004 RADIATOR FRAME 1 
13 314A-12 LOCKWASHER 4 48 52992 STABILIZER BAR 2 

49 r 57124 SIDE PANEL - LH. 1 6BT/6CT 
lIkDU 57470 SIDE PANEL - L.H. 1 l-10-C 

14 45110 SUPPORT-FRONT 2 50 I'-- 57126 SIDE PANEL -RH. 1 : 
15 5OA-0722 BOLT 4 lr 54568 HOOD 1 6BT5.9 
18 14"-07 LOCKWASHER " 51 54569 HOOD 1 6CT8.3 
17 3OA-07 NUT .. ~ 54570 HOOD 1 L-l0-C I 
18 350A-12040 BOLT 8 52 54657 LOCKNUT .. I 

19 314A-12 LOCKWASHER 8 53 54658 SCREW 6 
54 13A-0212 COTIERPIN 4 I 

~ 55 14D-05 FLATWASHER .. 
20 48614 SUPPORT - FRONT 2 ~p 10 SIN 21420 56 76A-063 RIVET 16 

1 SIN 21421 & Up 57 5OA-0508Zi BOLT 18 
21 59594 SUPPORT-FRONT 1 SIN 21421 & Up 58 14A-05Zi LOCKWASHER 22 
22 53694 SUPPORT - REAR - L.H. 1 59 14C-05Zi FLATWASHER 18 
23 53760 SUPPORT - REAR - RH. 1 60 3OA-05 NUT 4 
24 59633 WASHER 4 61 5OA-0508Zi BOLT 12 
25 5OA-1012 BOLT 4 62 14A-05Zi LOCKWASHER 12 
26 5OA-1024 BOLT 4 63 14C-OSZi FLATWASHER 12 
27 14A-l0 LOCKWASHER 4 64 5OA-0608 BOLT 16 

65 14A-06 LOCKWASHER 4 

1:1SJm2f;j II E8HI,:;Lf;j 66 14C-06 FLATWASHER 4 
67 30A-06 NUT 4 28 48653 GRAB HANDLE - SIDE PANEL 2 68 50A-0612 BOLT 4 29 14C-06Zi BACK-UP WASHER 12 69 14A-08 LOCKWASHER 4 30 57583 GRILLE DOOR 1 

31 57297 GRILLE FRAME 1 
H8LF E8NELS INST8lLATION - OPTION8L 32 52792 GRAB HANDLE - HOOD 2 

33 52811 BUMPER 8 70 40839 x 63 TRIM 1 
34 52812 GROMMET 4 71 54706 SIDE PANEL - l.H. 1 
35 52855 HINGE PIN 4 72 54707 SIDE PANEL- RH. 1 
36 52857 SPRING 4 
37 57462 TUMBLER CN/ KEYS 1 
38 57463 CLIP 1 

--_.-
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FOR IllllSIRAfiON . (URN fHlS PAGI: POUfI LlLLUS(RAfION . V(JlfI AU VtHSO I'AflA LA IlLJSIHACIllN VlH AL VtH~U 

SECTION ~. PAGE ISSUE No. 
B 2 N" D'~MISSION BREVISIONA ENGINE MOUNTS, HOODS & PANELS DECEMBER 1991 

SECCION PAGINA N" DE EOICION 
No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N2. N" DE PI~CE D~SCRIPTION N" REO. REMAROUES N~ N" DE PIECE DESCRIPTION N" REO. REMAROUES 
Nl! N" DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N" REO. NOTAS Nl! N" DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N" REO. NOTAS 

; 

~~al~~ llgum 65071 DOOR ASSEMBLY - REAR 2 6BT/6CT 

1 11968 WASHER 2or4 39 - C/W ITEMS 35 TO 38, 42, 54, 55, 56 1 L-10-C RH. 

2 30075 WASHER 2or4 8507~ DOOR ASSEMBLY - REAR - LH. 1 L-10-C 

3 30081 RUBBER MOUNT 2or4 
L - C/W ITEMS 35 TO 38, 42, 54, 55, 56 

4 5OA-1232 BOLT 2or4 40 65072 DOOR ASSEMBLY - FRONT - RH. 1 

5 36N-12 LOCKNUT 2or4 r 
- C/W ITEMS 35 TO 38, 42, 54, 55, 56 

85070 DOOR ASSEMBLY - FRONT - LH. 1 6BT/6CT 

IIlII.I 41 - C/W ITEMS 35 TO 38, 42, 54, 55, 56 
85074 DOOR ASSEMBLY - FRONT - LH. 1 L-10.C 

8 40252 SUPPORT - FRONT 1 L - C/W ITEMS 35 TO 38, 42, 54, 55, 56 
7 59593 SUPPORT-FRONT 1 
8 5OA'()718 BOLT 4 42 65033 DOOR HANDLE 1 
8 14A'()7 LOCKWASHER 4 43 sn28 CYUNDER ASSEMBLY 2 
10 3OA'()7 NUT 4 44 52868 SWIVEL 4 
11 350A-12040 BOLT 4 45 52869 CLIP 4 
12 350A-12075 BOLT 4 46 52885 GROMMET 1 
13 314A-12 LOCKWASHER 4 47 56004 RADIATOR FRAME 1 

48 52892 STABILIZER BAR 2 ICIU r I 
49 57124 SIDE PANEL - l.H. 1 6BT/6CT 

14 45110 SUPPORT-FRONT 2 ~ 57470 SIDE PANEL- LH. 1 L-10-C 
15 5OA'()722 BOLT 4 50 57126 SIDE PANel -RH. 1 

I 
18 14A'()7 LOCKWASHER 4 r 54568 HOOD 1 6BT5.8 
17 3OA'()7 NUT 4 51 54569 HOOD 1 6CT8.3 
18 350A-12040 BOLT 8 ~ 54570 HOOD 1 L-10.C 
18 314A-12 LOCKWASHER 8 52 54657 LOCKNUT 4 

53 54658 SCREW 6 
L:1.II:k 54 13A'()212 COTTER PIN 4 

20 48614 SUPPORT-FRONT 1 55 14D'()5 FLATWASHER 4 
21 58584 SUPPORT-FRONT 1 56 65034 RIVET 16 
22 53684 SUPPORT - REAR - LH: 1 57 5OA'()508Zi BOLT 18 
23 53760 SUPPORT - REAR - RH. 1 58 14A'()5Zi LOCKWASHER 22 
24 58833 WASHER 4 59 14C-05Zi FLATWASHER 18 
25 5OA-1012 BOLT 4 60 3OA-05 NUT 4 
26 5OA·1024 BOLT 4 61 5OA'()508Zi BOLT 12 
27 14A-10 LOCKWASHER 4 62 14A'()5Zi LOCKWASHER 12 

63 14C'()5Zi FLATWASHER 12 

t:!Qm!§ .. eA~aIii 64 5OA.()6()8 BOLT 16 

28 48653 GRAB HANDLE - SIDE PANEL 
65 14A-OO LOCKWASHER 4 

2 66 14C-OO FLATWASHER 
28 14C-OOZi BACK-UP WASHER 4 

12 67 3OA-OO NUT 
30 57583 GRILLE DOOR 4 

1 68 SOA'()812 BOLT 
31 57287 GRILLE FRAME 4 

1 69 14A'()8 LOCKWASHER 
32 52782 GRAB HANDLE - HOOD 2 

4 

33 52811 BUMPER 8 t:!AlF PANELS INSTALLATION - Of7[JONAL 34 52812 GROMMET 4 
35 52855 HINGE PIN 4 70 40839 x63 TRIM 1 
36 52857 SPRING 4 71 65080 SIDE PANEL-l.H. 1 
37 57462 TUMBLER C/W KEYS 1 72 65081 SIDE PANEL- RH. 1 
38 57463 CLIP 1 
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR LILLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACIOI~ - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE 
ISSUE No. 

B 2 N' D'tMISSION 9 REVISION A ENGINE MOUNTS, HOODS 3. PANELS JANUARY 1992 
SECCION PAGINA N" DE EDICION 
No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N~ N" DE PltCE DtSCRIPTION N" REO. REMAROUES Ng N' DE PIECE otSCRIPTION N' REO. REMAROUES 
Ng N" DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS N9 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS 

EtialtlJ;; MQ!Jlim r 650'1'1 DOOR ASSEMBLY - REAR 2 6BT/6CT 

1 J1968 WASHER 201'4 39 - C/W ITEMS 35 TO 38, 42. 54, 55, 58 1 l-1o-C RH, 

2 30075 WASHER 2«4 115073 DOOR ASSEMBLY - REAR _ LH. ... 1 .. l-10,c 

3 300II1 RUBBER MOUNT 201'4 I'-- - C/W ITEMS 35 TO 38, 42, 54, 55, 511 

4 5OA-1232 BOlT 2«4 40 115072 DOOR ASSEMBLY - FRONT - RH. 1 

5 38N-12 LOCKNUT 201'4 r • C/W ITEMS 35 TO 38, 42, 54, 55. 511 
65070 DOOR ASSEMBLY - FRONT ·l.H. 1 6BT/6CT 

am.a 41 - C/W ITEMS 35 TO 38, 42, 54, 55, 511 
115074 DOOR ASSEMBLY - FRONT· LH. I·L l.10-C 

il 40252 SUPPORT· FRONT· RH. 1 ~ - C/W ITEMS 35 TO 38, 42, 54, 55, 58 
7 59593 SUPPORT - FRONT· L H. 1 
8 5OA'()718 BOlT 4 42 65033 DOOR HANDLE 1 
II 14A'()7 lOCKWASHER .. 43 57728 CVUNDER ASSEMBLY 2 to 3QA'()7 NUT 4 44 52868 SWIVEL 4 
11 350A·12()40 BOlT 4 45 528611 CLIP ... 

.. " 12 35QA·12075 BOlT 4 4il 57297 GRillE FRAME 1 
13 314.11.·12 lOCKWASHER 4 47 *57910 RADIATOR FRAME 1 

4B 52992 STABILIZER BAR 2 
~ 49 57124 SIDE PANEL· LH. 1 6BT/6CT 

14 45110 SUPPORT-FRONT 2 57470 SIDE PANEL - LH. 1 l·10-C 
15 5OA'()714 BOlT 4 50 57126 SIDE PANEl·RH. 1 .. 
16 '4A'()7 lOCKWASHER 4 r 54566 HOOD 1 6BTS.9 
17 3OA'()7 NUT 4 51 54569 HOOD 1 SCT8.3 
111 35QA·12()40 BOlT 6 '- 54570 HOOD 1 . l.10-C 
19 314A·12 lOCKWASHER 6 52 54657 LOCKNUT 4 

53 54656 SCREW 6 
~ 54 13A-0212 COTTER PIN 4 

20 48614 SUPPORT· FRONT 1 55 14D'()5 FLATWASHER 4 

21 59594 SUPPORT· FRONT 1 58 65034 RIVET 4 
22 53894 SUPPORT - REAR· LH. 1 57 5OA'()500Zi BOLT 4 
23 53760 SUPPORT - REAR· RH. 1 511 14A'()5Zi LOCKWASHER 30 

24 59633 WASHER 4 59 14C-05Zl FLATWASHER 26 
25 5OA·1012 BOlT .. 60 3QA-05 NUT .. 
26 5OA-1024 BOlT 4 61 5QA'()500Zl BOlT 12 
27 14.11.-10 lOCKWASHER 4 62 14A-05Zi LOCKWASHER 12 

63 14C-05Zl FLATWASHER 12 

tlOOOS .. eAtlaJi 64 5OA-0608 BOlT 16 

28 GRAB HANDLE· SIDE PANEL 
65 14.11.-06 lOCKWASHER II 48653 2 66 14C-06 FLATWASHER 

29 "46658 BACK·UP WASHER 12 
II 

30 575113 GRillE DOOR 
67 3OA-06 NUT 4 

1 611 5OA-0612 BOlT 
31 526115 GROMMET 

.. 
1 69 14A-06 lOCKWASHER 

32 52792 GRAB HANDLE· HOOD 
.. 

2 70 *57115 STRIKER PLATE 
33 BUMPER 

.. 
52611 II 71 *5OA'()506Zl BOlT 

34 521112 GROMMET 8 

" 72 '3OA'()5Zi NUT 8 35 52855 HINGE PIN .. 
36 52651 SPRING 4 HALf eAtiELS ItiSTALLADON • OPTIONAL 
37 57462 TUMBlER· cm KEYS 1 
36 51463 CLIP 1 73 40639x63 TRIM 1 

74 65060 SIDE PANEL· L.H. 1 
75 65081 SIDE PANEL· RH. 1 

----
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'lLLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION' PAGE ISSUE No. 
B 2 N" D'~MISSION 10 ENGINE MOUNTS, HOODS. PANELS JANUARY 1992 SECCION PAGINA N° DE EDlCION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS I 
N~ N° DE PI~CE D~SCRIPTION N° REO. REMAROUES NI N° DE PIECE ~SCRIPTION N'REO. REMAIOJES I 
NI N° DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N° REO. NOTAS Nil N° DE PIEZA DESCRIPCDJ N° REO. NOTAS 

I 
~ttglttl: .. gum 44 57470 SIDE PANEL - LH. 1 

1 11888 WASHER 201'4 45 r 57128 SIDE PANa - RH. 1 

2 30075 WASHER 201'4 54568 HOOD .. ". .. 1- ...... .. · .. 681'5,9 .. · 

3 30081 RUBBER MOUNT 201'4 48 54569 HOOD 1 8CT8.3 

4 5OA-1232 BOLT 201'4 ~ 54570 HOOD 1 L-10.c 

5 36N-12 LOCKNUT 201'4 47 54858 SCREW . . .. ~. 8' 
48 48858 BACK-UP WASHER 4 

BILl 49 52812 GROMMET 4 
8 40252 SUPPORT - FRONT - RH. 1 50 54857 LOCKNUT , ......... ,." ...... 4 .... . .... , .. '. ,", .~- ,". 

7 59593 SUPPORT - FRONT - LH. 1 51 48853 GRAB HANDLE - SIDE PANEL 2 
8 5OA'()718 BOLT 4 52 52792 GRAB HANDLE - HOOD 2 
9 14A'()7 LOCKWASHER 4 
10 3OA'()7 NUT 4 85132 RAnIA TOR FRA.ME 1 up to SJN 22094 
11 350A-12040 BOLT 4 53 "85882 RAnIA TOR FRA.ME 1 SJN 22095 & up 
12 350A-12075 BOLT 4 54 "'85895 SEAL BAR - LH. ....... ""1 '" 'lIIrcondlllolMll'" 
13 314A-12 LOCKWASHER 4 c/W IlUCker Ian 

asm.a &A..W.D.c/W 
... ""bIowerfan" 

14 45110 SUPPORT - FRONT 2 55 "5n19 STABILIZER BAR 2 
15 5OA'()714 BOLT 4 58 "65858 GRILLE DOOR 1 
18 14A'()7 LOCKWASHER 4 57 "32318 CLAMP ... "4 .' .. ~ ........ 
17 3OA'()7 NUT 4 58 '65875 x 20.75 CHAIN 1 
18 350A-12040 BOLT 8 59 85880 GRILLE FRAME 1 19 314A·12 LOCKWASHER 8 80 "65788 COVER PLATE "1 . ..', .. 

~ 81 52885 GROMMET 1 

20 48814 SUPPORT· FRONT 1 82 "65878 GRILLE EXTENSION FRAME 1 air condllloner 
21 59594 SUPPORT· FRONT 1 c/W IlUCker fan .. 
22 53694 SUPPORT· REAR - LH. 1 IA..W.D.c/W 
23 53780 SUPPORT - REAR - RH. 1 blower fan 
24 59633 WASHER 4 83 "5QA.0408Z1 BOLT . ""4"" 

25 5OA-1012 BOLT 4 84 *14A.()4Z1 LOCKWASHER 4 

28 5OA-1024 BOLT 4 85 *14C-G4Z1 FLATWASHER 4 
27 14A·10 LOCKWASHER 4 88 "3OA.()4Z1 NUT '4· .. 

87 "5OA.0508Z1 BOLT 18 28 15073 DOOR ASSEMBLY· REAR 2 68 5OA.0508Z1 BOLT 12 • cm ITEMS 31 TO 36 
89 14A.()5Z1 LOCKWASHER 34' 29 15072 DOOR ASSEMBLY· FRONT· RH. 1 70 14C'()5Z1 FLATWASHER 30 • cm ITEMS 31 TO 36 
71 "3OA'()5Z1 NUT 18 30 15014 DOOR ASSEMBLY· FRONT - LH. 1 72 *5OA-0608Z1 BOLT 12· - cm ITEMS 31 TO 38 
73 *14A.()8Z1 LOCKWASHER 12 

31 52855 HINGE PIN 4 74 *14C.()8Z1 FLATWASHER 8 
32 52857 SPRING 4 75 "3OA.()8Z1 NUT .. ·4 .. 
33 14D.()5 FLAlWSHER 4 76 5OA.()812 BOLT 4 
34 13A.0212 COTTER PIN 4 77 14A.()8 LOCKWASHER 4 
35 85033 DOOR HANDLE 1 
38 85034 RIVET 4 78 "65700 SEAL BAR • RH. 1 A..W.D. c/W 
37 57462 TUMBLER - cm KEYS 1 blower fan 
38 57483 CLIP 1 79 "65701 RA.DIATOR FRA.ME 1 A..W.D. 
39 52811 BUMPER 8 HALE fAtfI:UlltfWL.L.4T1Qtf· OPTIattAL 
40 5n28 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 2 80 40839x63 TRIM ... 1. 41 52868 SWlVa 4 81 65080 SIDE PANEL· LH. 1 42 52869 CLIP 4 82 85081 SIDE PANEL· RH. 1 43 57115 STRIKER PLATE 4 

/_c~ 
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FOR IllUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE .IS~UE No. 
SECCION 8 PAGINA 4 ~; &t~~~\g~ 1 REVISION PI fUEL CIRCUIT' FUEl TANK SEPTEMBER 1985 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N~ N' DE PltCE otSCRIPTION W REO. REMAROUES N2 N' DE PIECE DESCRIPTION N' REO. REMAROUES 
Nl! W DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION W REO. NOTAS N2 N' DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS 

FUEL TANK &. INSTALLATION FUEL CIRCUIT - 68T5.9 

1 8380 F ILLER CAP 1 26 9318 X 30 HOSE ·1 
2 8382 SCREEN 1 27 33212 X 40 HOSE 1 
:3 9480 X 12 HOSE 1 28 228-06 CLN-1P 1 
4 11785 GASKET 1 29 100J-0604 ELBOW 2 
5 12375 MOUNT 4 30 104E-04 VALVE 1 
6. 17042. FASTENER .4" 31 11OR-0404 CONNECTOR 1 
7 17044 CLIP A.R. REPAIR PAR, 
8 18799 GRiP RING 4 FUEL CIRCUIT - V 504-C &. VT-504-C 
9 19265 U-BOL T 1 

10 24589 SENDING UNIT I 32 14373 X 15 HOSE 1 
11 35556 SHIM A.R. 33 14373 X 28 HOSE 1 UP TO 
12 40839 X 8 TRIMLOK 1 34 104E-04 VALVE 1 SERIAL NO. 

THRU 760 36 115J-0406 ELBOW 2 
30686 PANEL - R.H. 1 730. 730A 

13 . A.W.D. FUEL CIRCUIT - LT-l0-C 
40948 PANEL - R.H. 1 MODEL 710 

THRU 720A 37 14313 X 38 HOSE 2 
. . 41229 PANEL.., R.H. 1 710 THRU 38 104E-04 VALVE 1 

. I 72011, A.W .0. 39 111 E -0810 CONNECTOR 1 r 28977 PANEL - L. H. 1 MODEL 130 40 112A-08 ELBOW· 1 
THRU 760 41 115J-0604 ELBOW 2 

30687 PANEL - L.H. 1 730,730A 

14<l A.W.D. FUEL CIRCUIT - 6CT8.3 
40949 PANEL - L.H. 1 MODEL 710 I 

THRU 720A 42 9319 X 30 HOSE 1 ' 
41230 PANEL - L.H. 1 710 THRU 43 9480 X 70 HOSE 1 

I 720A A.W.D. 44 100J-0604 ELBOW 1 
15{ 30512 STAND - 11,.1'1.0. 1 45 100J-0606 ELBOW 1 SERIAL NO. I 

,40281 STAND - STANDARD 1 46 104E-04 VALVE 1 16806 So UP 
16{ ·40089 FUEL TANK .., 75 U.S. GAL.(284 LlrnES) 1 47 106A-0604 CONNECTOR 1 

40411 FUEL TANK - 100 U.S. GAL. <378.5 UTRES) 1 NDT FITTED 48 119A-0414 REDUCER 1 
ON 11,.1'1.0. 49 228-06 CL!MP 2 

17 14f,..10 LOCKWASHER 5 

IB 32A-l0 NUT 5 FUEL CIRCUIT - 85 GALLON FUEL TANK 
19 14A-04 LOCKWASHER 2 
20 30A-04.. NUT 4 50 14373 X 38 HOSE 1 
21 51A-oB09 BOLT 4 51 110J-0806 CONNECTOR 1 
22 14A-08 LOCKWASHER 4 
23 50A..,101B BOLT 4 
24 14A-l0 LOCKWASHER 4 
25 14C-tO FLATWASHER 4 
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SECTION 
SEC CION 8 

N0'1 PART No. 
Nlt N' DE PI~CE 
N!! N' DE PIElA 

1 8380 
2 8382 
3 9480 X 12 
4 11785 
5 12375 

.6 . n042·· 
7 17044 
8 18799 

.. 9 ... ...... · .. 19265 
10 24589 
11 35556 
12· 40839 X 8 .. 

28976 

U-l .. J0686 
40948 

I'-- 41229 

~·····t 20917 

14 ····30687 
40949 

15t· ::::: 30512 
16· . 40089 

40411 

.... 

FOR illUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE . 

PAGE 
PAGINA 4 

rSSUE No. 
N' D'~MISSION 
N' DE EDICIDN 

DESCRIPTION 
~SCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCIDN 

2 

FUEL TANK & INSTALLATION 

FILLER CAP 
SCREEN 
HOSE 
GASKET 
MOUNT 
fASTENER 
CLIP 
GRIP RING 

.U,.,£IOLT 
SENDING UNIT 
SHIM 
TRIMLOK 
PANEL - R.H. - STANDARD 

PANEL- R.H.-·A.W.D. 
PANEL - R.H. - STANDARD 
PANEL - R.H. - A.W.D. 

PANEL - L.H. - STANDARD 

·PANEL -L.H.-A.W.D. 
PANEL - L.H. - STANDARD 
PANEL - L.H. - A.W.D. 

STAND - STANDARD 
STAND - A.W.D. 
FUEL TANK - 75 U.S. GAL.(284 LITRES) 
FUEL TANK - 100 U.S. GAL. (378.5 LITRES) 

17 t *48569 I STAND - A.W.D. 
18 *48684 FUEL TANK - 75 U.S. GAL.(284 LITRES) 

.... !48685 ...... FUEL TANK ... 100 U.S.· GAL. (378.5 LlTRES) 

19 14F-IO 
20 32A-IO 
2114A .. 04 
22 lOA-04 
23 *50A-0810 
24 . 14A-08 
25 50A-I018 
26 14A-l0 
21·· ....... 14C .. I 0 

LOCKWASHER 
NUT 
LOCKWASHER . 
NUT 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER .. 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
FLATWASHER .. 

POUR L'ILLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

FUEL CIRCUIT. FUEL TANK & TROPICAL PROTECTION PACKAGE JUNE 1988 
No. REO., REMARKS 
N' REO. REMAROUES 
N' REO. NOT AS 

1 
I 
I 
I 
4 
4 
2 IREPAIR PART 
4 
I 
1 

A.R. 
1 

1 JMODEL 730 THRU 780A 
1 730, 730A 
1 MODEL 710 
1 THRU 720A 

1 1 MODEL 730 THRU 780A 
1730, 730A 
1 MODEL 710 
1 THRU 720A 

1 
I }UP TO SIN 
1 8915,18919 
1 TO 18922 & 

18931 TO 
18969 

I} SIN 18916 
1 TO 18918, 
1 18923 TO 

18930,18970 
& UP 

5 
5 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

No. PART No. 
N~ N' DE PIECE 
Na N' DE PIElA 

28 9318 X 30 
29 *16741 X 47 
30 *i6741 X 10 
31 220-06 
32 100J-0604 
33 104E-04 
34 106A-0404 

35 14373 X 38 
36 *32320 
37 104E~64 
38 IIIE-0810 
39 *115J-0406 
40 *14A-04 
41 *30A-04 
42 14373 X 10 
43 IIOJ-0806 

441 *104E-04 
45 *14373 X 15 
46 *32546 

47 *36107 
48 *49797 
49 *49798 
50 *14A-06 
51 *30A-06 

52 *111B-0810 
53 *115J-0466 
54 *14373 X 38 
55 *50A-0606 

56 *llIB-0810 
57 *IIIE-0810 
58 *115J-0406 
59 *9313 X 25 

DESCRIPTIDN 
D~SCRIPTIDN 
DESCRIPCION 

FUEL CIRCUIT - 68T5.9 AND 6CT8~:3 .. ' 

HOSE 
HOSE 
HOSE 
CLAMP 
ELBOW 
vALVE .. .................. --.,., .... 

CONNECTOR 
FUEL CIRCUIT ~LT::-l0-G 

HOSE 
CLIP 
VALVE 

....... 

CONNECTOR 
ELBOW 
LoCKWASHER 
NUT 
HOSE - 100 U.S. GALLON TANK 

No. REOt REMARKS 
N' REO. REMARQUES 
N' REO. NOT AS 

, .. . ............ ~,. 

1 
... J .. . ..... 66T5.9 ... 

1 6CT8.3 
1 
.~+ ....... _.. . 
I 
1 

1-·· .... 
2 

········J I ··· 
1 
I 
21 
I 
1 
1 

CONNECTOR"'; iDO i.i.S~GALL6NTANK " .... i 

TR()P I CALfflOT~CT 'ON. PAGKA~ -. ()PI J ONAt, . 

VALVE I 
HOSE. ..' ....... .. ... . ... ...... ..1 
WATER SEPARATOR ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS 47, I 

48 & 49 
ELEMENT ....... l. . I 
o RING - BOWL DRAIN 1 
CLEAR BOWL I 
LOCKWASHER .. 4 Nut· ... 4 

ELBOW 

jl~~I ELBOW 
HOSE 
BOLT 

ELBOW 

·1 }~Lf"fO::C.· CONNECTOR ELBOW' ..... 
HOSE 
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILWSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 
ISSUE No. SECTION" PAGE 

SEC CION 8 PAGINA 4 N' D'~MISSION 
N' DE EDlCION 

3 REVISION A FUEL CIRCUIT. FUEL TANK & TROPICAL PROTECTION PACKAGE 

N0'1 PART No. 
NS, N" DE PI~CE 
N!I N" DE PIEZA 

1 8380 . 
2 8382 
3 9480 X 12 
.. . "11785'" 
5 12375 
6 17042 
711044 . 
8 18799 
9 19265 

Hi . 24589 H 

11 35556 
l? ~QE!~? 1.<.!L 

13 30686 

14'~::::: 

DESCRIPTION 
~SCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

FUEL TANK & INSTALLATION 

FiLLER cAp 
SCREEN 
HOSE 
GASKET 
MOUNT 
FASTENER 
CLip 
GRIP RING 
U-BOLT 
SENDING UNIT 
SHIM 
TRIMl,()K 

PANEL - R.H. - A.W.D. 

PANEL - R~H.:.:stANDARD·· 

PANEL - L.H. - A.W.D. 

f5'~ ,::::~ I ::::~ ~~~:~D:R:TANDARD 
HtH!!~ 
19 14F-l0 
20 .. 32A-i6 
21 14A-04 
22 30A-04 
23 . "56A:':oei 0 
24 14A-08 
25 50A-l018 
26 H 14A:"io 
27 14C-l0 

, ..... 

STAND - A.W.D. 
FUEL TANK';:' 75 U.S~ GAL.(284 LlTRES) 
FUEL TANK - 100 U.S. GAL.(378.5 LITRES) 

LOCKWASHER Nut ...... . 
LOCKWASHER 
NUT 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER' . 
FLATWASHER 

No. REO'I REMARKS 
N' REO. REMAROUES 
N' REO. NOT AS 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
2 IREPA I R PART 
4 
1 
1 

A.R. 
1 

5 
5 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

I 710 THRU 
730A 

710 THRU 
730A 

No. 
N! 
NR 

PART No. 
N' DE PIECE 
N'DE PIEZA 

28 9318 X 30 
29 16741 X 47 
30 16741 X 70 
31 220-06 
32 100J-0604 
33 104E-04 
34 106A-0404 

35 *14373 X 28 
36 *14373 X 58 
37 32320 
38 104E-04 
39 *IIIB-0810 
40 115J-0406 
41 14A-04 
42 30A-04 
43 14373 X 10 
44 110J-0806 

45 
46 
47 

104E-04 
14373 X 15 

32546 

48 36107 
49 49797 
50 49798 
51 14A-06 
52 30A-06 

53 lIIB·-0810 
54 115J-0406 
55 14373 X 38 
56 50A-0606 

57 l11B-0810 
58 l11E-0810 
59 115J-0406 
60 *9313 X 48 

DESCRIPTION 
~SCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

FUEL CIRCUIT - 68T5.9 AND 6CT8.3 

HOSE 
HOSE 
HOSE 
CLAMP 
ELBOW 
VAl,VE . 
CONNECTOR 

HOSE 
HOSE 
CLIP 
VALVE 
CONNECTOR 
ELBOW 
LOCKWASHER 
NUT 

FUEL CIRCUIT - LT-l0-C 

HOSE - 100 U.S. GALLON TANK. 
CONNECTOR- i()O U.S. GALLON TANK 

TROP I GAL PROTECT! ON PAGKA<;E ~ OPT! ONAL 

VALVE 
HOSE 
WATER SEPARATOR ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS 48, 

49 & 50 
ELEMENT 
o RING - BOWL DRAIN 
CLEAR BOWL 
LOCKWASHER 
NUT 

ELBOW 
ELBOW 
HOSE 
BOLT 

ELBOW 
CONNECTOR 
ELBOW 
HOSE 

MAY 1989 

No. REal REMARKS 
N' REO. REMAROUES 
N' REO. NOT AS 

1 
1 6BT5.9 

. L ... P.CUh3. 
1 
2 

.J .. ,. 
1 

f 
1 

.... J .. 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
i 

1 
.. 1 

1 

. .1 
1 
1 
4. 
4 

.. ~.} 6BT5.9 
1 6CT8.3 

.4 .. 

1-' 
.... ? . 

1 
1..J 

Lt:.:lO-C . 



USE ONLY CI£~PM!!!~· APPROVED PARTS 

27 

e~" 
" 63 

"64 60 '\.. 61 __ 

3 
4 
5 
6 

EFFECTIVE SERIAL NUMBERIS) 19982, 19984, 19985, 19996, 
NUMEROIS) DE SERlE EFFECTIFIS) 20005, 20227 to 20232, 
NUMEROIS) DE SERlE EFECTIVOIS) 20265 & UP 

IT-10-C 

SECTION 8 
SECCIDN 

PAGE 3 
PAGINA 



FOR IlLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'UUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA IWSTRACION - VER I-l VERSO 

SECTION 
SEC CION 8 

N0'1 PART No. 
N~ N" DE PI~CE 
NlI N" DE PIEZA 

PAGE 
PAGINA 4 

ISSUtNo. 
N'D'EMISSION 
N' DE EDlCION 

DESCRIPTION 
DESCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

FUEL TANK. INSTALLATION 

1 
2 
3 
4 
'5 
8 
7 
8' 
9 
10 

.... t1. 

12 
13 

"'14 
15 
18 

B380 
8382 . 

11785 
52881 

"14F-10 
32A-10 
32437 
53001 
52996 

5OA~10 
·······14A~· 

14C~ 

14A~ 
·····30A~ 

9480 x 12 
52957 

FILLER CAP 
SCREEN' 
GASKET 
SENDING UNIT 
LOCK VALVE 
NUT 
GROMMET 
FUEL TANK 
PANELA.H. 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
FLAlWASHER 
NUT 
NUT 
HOSE PROTECTOR 
UBOLT 

'11"'40639 X 8 .. ... TRIM 

18 12375 MOUNT 
19 14C-10 FLAlWASHER 
20" ... "14A-10'" LOCKWASHER 
21 5OA-1018 BOLT 
22 104E~ VALVE 
23 .. ·····52918· ....... STAND 

24 52997 PANEL LH. 
25 14C0{)5Zl FLAlWASHER 
26' .. "'14AO{)5Zl' LOCKWASHER 
21 5OAO{)506Zl BOLT 

FUEL CIRCUIT" MODELS 710 IHRU l30A 

26 115J0{)404 ELBOW 
'29 '106Ao{)4Q4' CONNECTOR 

30 55294 HOSE PROTECTOR 
31 3OA~ NUT 
32' 14C~ .. ····FLAlWASHER . 
33 
34 

14A~ LOCKWASHER 
32317 CLAMP 

'35" 16741-'x41' 
36 16741 x70 
37 32318 
36 ...... 5OA~ 

39 220-06 
40 100J-0604 

41 
"'OO480x2' 
"9480 x 25.2 

*59115 
"421 ······100EO{)4· 

HOSE' 
HOSE 
CLAMP 
BOLT 
CLAMP 
ELBOW 
HOSE 
HOSE 
FILTER 
VALVE 

4 REVISION B 

No. REO 
N'REO. 
N'REO. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
5 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
1 
1 

4 
4 
4 
4 

1 
1 
4 
4 
4 

l' 
3 
2 
3' 
2 
1 

3 
l' 

FUEL CIRCUIT, FUEL TANK & TROPICAL PROTECTION PACKAGE SEPTEMBER 1990 

REMARKS 
REMAROUES 

NOTAS 

6BT5.9 & 
6CT8.3 

6CT8.3 

6BT5.9 
6CT8.3 

No. 
NlI 
NA 

43 
44 
45 
46 
41 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63' 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 

73 
74 
75 

PART No. 
N'DE PIECE 
N'DE PIEZA 

104EO{)4 
115J~06 

111BO{)810 
350A-10030 
. 14AO{)1 

5OA-OBOB 
14A-06 
51564 

14373x28 
112BO{)8 

. 14373x38 
3OA~ 

14A~ 
. "*32319" .. 

9313x 14 
51564 

111B~10 

5OA-0B08 
14A-06 

350A-10030 
14A{)7 . 

111EO{)810 
49798 
49797 
54630 

14.373 11 1!i 
115J~ 

104W~ 

3OA-06 
32546 

36107 . " 

50.6..0006 
14373 x38 

DESCRIPTION 
DESCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

E!.!t;1. ~IB~UII • MQPWi l~ IHB!.! lllllA 
VALVE 
ELBOW' 
CONNECTOR 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER' 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
BRACKET 
HOSE 
ELBOW 
HOSE 
NUT 
LOCKWASHER 
CLAMP 

moptCAI. PfIOJJ:CD()N MCKAOE • OPTIONAl. 

HOSE' 

BRACKET 
CONNECTOR 
BOL.T····· 
LOCKWASHER 
BOLT 

No. REal REMARKS 
N' REO. REMAROUES 
N! REO. NOT AS 

L-10-C 

1 
· .. • .... ·2· .... ··,· ........ ·· ............ · ...... 1 

4 
.... J .... 4 ....... 1 ........... · ........ · ...... · .... · .. 1 

4 
4 

.. ·1 .. · .. 1· .. · .... ·1· ............................. .. 

.... I· .. 1' ..... .(. ........................... . 

1 

...... f .. · .... ·' 

........ 1 

1 
2 
4 

4or8 

L-10-C 
L-10-C 

·L~fo:c-········' 

"'D10-C 'lOCKwAsHER 
... ~ .. ~ 

~ J 

1 

CONNECTOR 
CLEAR BOWL 
ORiNG~BOWt.DRAlN 
DRAIN VALVE 
H()~!= 
ELBOW 
VALVE 

····I·L··1· .. · 
1or2 

1 

.. '~~"'----" 

~~+ER sEPARA'roRASsEMBL. "iNcLUDES ... .. ... .. 141 ........................ . 

ITEMS 65, 66, 67 & 73 
ELEMENT 
BOLt 
HOSE 

See 
QUICK REFERENCE CHART 

for 
FUEL FILTERS 

I 

4 6CTB.3 
6BT5.9 

.. -t- ........................... .. 

I 
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USE ONLY CJ"£I!R~. APPROVED PARTS 

27 

61 

11 .,~" ...... 63 
"64 60 "-. 61 __ 

EFFECTIVE SERiAl NUMBER(S) 21647 & UP 
NUMERO(S) DE S~RIE EFFECTIF(S) EXCLUDING 21649, 
NUMERO(S) DE SERlE EFECTIVD(S) 21687 & 21688 

w 
z 
:::) .. 

._50 It) 

IT-10-C 
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SECTION' 8 
SECCION 

N0'1 PART No. 
N~ N' DE PI~CE 
N!! N' DE PIEZA 

1 8380 
2 8382 
3 11785 
4 52881 
5 .. ·14F-10 
6 32A-10 
7 32437 
8 .... 53001 

9 *57976 
10 5OA~10 

11 14A~ 
',2 14C~ 

13 14A.()4 
14 .... 3OA.()4 

15 "9480 x 10.5 
16 *57965 
17' 40839x8 
18 12375 
19 14C-10 
20 ...... 14A-10 

21 5OA-1018 
22 104E.()4 
23 -57973·· 
24 *57977 
25 14C-05Z1 
26 14A.05Z1 
27 5OA-<'508Z1 

28 115J-0404 
29 106A.()404 
30 ... "55294 

31 3OA.()4 
32 14C.()4 
33 . "14A-04 

34 32317 
35 *16741 x44 
36" ... 16741x70 . 

37 32318 
36 5OA.()406 
39 22D.()6 
40 100J.()604 

9480x2 
41'1 "9480x25.5 

59115 
42 100E.()4 

FOR IllUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE 

PAGE 
PAGINA 

4 
ISSUE No. 

N~ D'~MISSION 
N' DE EOICION 

DESCRIPTION 
D~SCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

Bl!;L I!HIS IIH!iI!lLATI!2H 
FILLER CAP 

. SCREEN 
GASKET 
SENDING UNIT 
LOCK VALVE 
NUT 
GROMMET 
FUEL TANK 
PANEL-R.H. 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
FLATWASHER 
NUT 
NUT' 
HOSE PROTECTOR 
UBOLT 

. ··TRIM 

MOUNT 
FLATWASHER 
LOCKWASHER 
BOLT 
VALVE 
STAND 
PANEL-LH. 
FLATWASHER 
LOCKWASHER 
BOLT 

Bl!;L ~I~!.!II • M!2I2Wi Illi ntB!.! IillI! 
ELBOW 
CONNECTOR 
HOSE PROTECTOR . 
NUT 
FLATWASHER 
LOCKWASHER 
CLAMP 
HOSE 
HOSE 
CLAMP 
BOLT 
CLAMP 
ELBOW 
HOSE 
HOSE 
FILTER 
VALVE 

5 

POUR L'ILWSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

FUEL CIRCUIT. FUEL TANK & TROPICAL PROTECTION PACKAGE JUNE 1991 

No. REO. 
N! REO. 
N'REO. 

5 
5 

4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
1 

1 
4 
4 
4 
4 

4 
4 
4 

3 
2 
3 
2 
1 

1 
1 
3 

I 

REMARKS 
REMAROUES 

NOTAS 

71011vu 730A 

720 thru 730A 

710mOA 
720 thru 730A 

No. 
N!! 
N2 

43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
46 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
66 
69 
70 
71 

72 

73 
74 
75 

PART No. 
N' DE PIECE 
N' DE PIEZA 

104E.()4 
115J-0406 
1118-0010 

350A-10030 
14A'()7 

5OA.()606 
14A.()6 
51564 

14373 x2B 
112B~ 

14373x38 
3OA.()4 
14A.()4 
32319 

9313 x 14 
51564 

1118-0010 
5OA.()608 

14A.()6 

350A-10030 
14A'()7 

111E~10 

49798 
49797 
54630 

14373 x 15 
115J.()406 
104W.()4 
3OA.()6 

32546 

36107 
5OA.()606 
14373x3B 

DESCRIPTION 
~SCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

Bl!;L ~IB~!.!II • M!2I2!;1Jt lJII ntB!.! III!!! 
VALVE 
ELBOW 
CONNECTOR 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
BRACKET· 
HOSE 
ELBOW 
HOSE 
NUT 
LOCKWASHER 
CLAMP 

IB!2eJ~!L f!B!2IIi!m!2tf ea~lSag!; • !2~!2H!L 
HOSE 

...........................•. 

BRACKET 
CONNECTOR 
BOrT 
LOCKWASHER 
BOLT 
LocKWASHER 
CONNECTOR 
CLEAR BOWL 
o RING- BOWL DRAIN 
DRAIN VALVE 

HO~I: 
ELBOW 
VALVE 
NUT 

WATER SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY 
- INCLUDES ITEMS 65, 66, 67 & 73 

No. REal REMARKS 
N' REO. REMAROUES 
N' REO. NOT AS 

740 11vu 780A 

········· .. ····l "2 .... ---1-··· ................. . 
1 
4 

!--r"!"'"'' 
4 
4 

.... !· .. t .. j .. .~ --~~ .... 

····1·,·· 

1 
................. . .. , ........... ' .- ."~~~" 

•.... ~ ... ~ ...... -.~. ,","'. 
740 thru 780A 

..· .. •· .. 1 

740 thru 780A 1 
2 

·..1 '4'1740iiiiUi80A' 
4or8 

·~}i40iiiiijiiiOA 
L·· t ··············•· 
1 

....... , ... J .............. . 
1or2 

1 

t·~···I·· 
1 

..... 

... +, 
4 720 thru 730A 
1 71 om OA 

I ELEMENT 
BOLT 
HOSE 

I 

See 
QUICK REFERENCE CHART 

for 
FUEL FILTERS 
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ISSUE No. 
N° D'EMISSION 
N° DE EDlelON 1 REV I S ION C 

!=(lj:! 1 I<::T m: PAm<; - TIIRN THI<; PAr,F 

41 
42 

CHAMPION ROAD MACHINERY 
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Detail "A' 

~"~'~l: 
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SECTION' 8 
SEC CION 

N0'1 PART No. 
N~ N" DE PI£CE 
N2 N" DE PIEZA 
1 14214 
2 23120 
3 19878 
" t9879 
5 23125 
6 23657 
'7 27206 
8 14C-05 
9 52L-l004 

10 . 53N:':':i603 
11 14F-l0 
1.? nA,:"I() 

13 1759 
14 27051 
l~ . .... 405.19 
16 14A-04 
17 30A-04 
1~ ...... :5 !A,:,,()4 

19 . "'1759 
20 23292 
21 23293 
:22 27051 
23 36130 
24 5.QA-::040a . 
25 14A-04 
26 30A-04 
27 31A-04 
28 . 50A:0606'" 
29 14A-06 

30 1759 
3f 'i7956' 
32 26904 
33 27206 
34' 40887 
35 40888 
36 40889 
j'f50A::'040B 
38 14A-04 
39 30A-04 
40"IA:"Q4 
41 50A-0606 
42 14A-06 

FOR IllUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'lllUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 
ISSOrNo. PAGE 

PAGINA 6 N! D'~MISSION 
N' DE EDICION 

1 REVISION C 

CLIP 
PIN 

DESCRIPTION 
D~SCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

CABLE - ACCELERATOR 
CABlE - kANritHROttLE 
END 
CLAW 
SPRING 
FLATWASHER 
SCREW 
SCREW 
LOCKWASHER 
t-!UT 

BRACKET & INSTALLATION - 68T5.9 

BALL JOINT 
U BOLT 
aRACKET. 
LOCKWASHER 
NUT 
NUT 

BRACKET & I NSTALLATI ON - L T-l O-C 

BALL. JOINT 
ARM 
ANCHOR 
UBOLT 
BRACKET 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
NUT 
NUT 
BClLT 
LOCKWASHER 

BRACKET & INSTALLATION - V/VT-504-C 

BALL JOINT 
U·OOLtASSy. 
LEVER 
SPRING 
BRACKET 
ROD 
ROD 
BbLT 
LOCKWASHER 
NUT 
NUT" 
BOLT 
LOCKW~SHER. .. 

No. REO 
N' REO. 
N'REO. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

A.R. 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
2 
2 

A.R. 

3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
7 
2 .. 
2 
2 

REMARKS 
REMAROUES 

NOTAS 

No. 
N! 
NlI 

43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

THROTTLE CONTROLS 

PART No. 
N" DE PIECE 
N'DE PIEZA 

DESCRIPTION 
DESCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCIDN 

ACCELERATOR INSTALLATION 

19877 I PEDAL Assv.-iNCLUDES ITEMS 43 TO 46 
48 & 49 

23542 
23544 
23545 
26098 
34122 
43969 
43970 

50A-0406 
50A-0416 

14A-04 

1759 
19877 
28980 
40884 
34122 
35842 
35843 
35844 
35845 
35847 
35848 
35851 
35852 
35853 

IOA-0420 
13A-0212 
290-02 

.70A-0404 
50A-0406 
50A-0416 

14A-04 
31A-04 

BELLOWS 
CLEVIS 
CLAW 
U-BOLT 
MOUNTING PAD 
PUSH ROD KIT 
BEAR I NG BLOO< ASSY. 
BOLT 
BOlT 
LOCKWASHER 

ACCELERATOR/DECELERATOR INSTALLATION 

BALL JOINT 
PEDAL ASSY. 
BUSHING· 
CABLE - ACCELERATOR 
MOUNTING PAD 
SHAFT 
HUB - HAND THROTTLE 
HUB - ACCELERATOR 
HUB - DECELERATOR 
PEDAL - DECELERATOR 
ROD 
CABLE - DECELERATOR 
CLEVIS 
SPRING 

CLEVIS PIN 
OHTER PIN 
GREASE· FiniNG 
SETSCREW 
BOLT 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
NUT 

. . ., ........ ". 

JANUARY 1988 

No. REal REMARKS 
N' REO. REMAROUES 
N' REO. NOT AS 

-1 
1 
1 

·1 
1 
1 
I ........ . 
1 
2 
3··1 

1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 . 
1 
1 

··1 
2 
1 

1 
1 

···3 
2 
1 
2 
4 
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68T5.9 

ISSUE No. 
~ D'EMISSION 
N" DE EDlCION 2 THROTTLE CONTROLS 

FOR LIST OF PARTS - TURN THIS PAGE POUR LA LlSTE DES PIECES - VOIR AU VERSO 

SEPTEMBER 1985 
PARA LA LlSTA DE LAS PIEZAS - VER AL VERSO 
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FOR ILLUSTRATION· TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILLUSTRATION . VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION . VER AL VERSO 
,~~ .. 

. SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 

:SECCION 8 PAGINA 6 N! D'~MISSION 2 THROTTLE CONTROLS SEPTEMBER 1985 
N' DE EDICION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N~ N'DE PI£CE D~SCRIPTION N'REO. REMAROUES N2 N" DE PIECE D~SCRIPTION N'REO. REMAROUES 
Nl! N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS 

THROTTLE INSTALLATION - V/VT-504-C ACCELERTOR/DECELERATOR INSTALLATION 

1 1759 JOINT 3 36 23542 BELLOWS 1 
2 19878 C!8LE 1 37 26098 U-eOLT 1 

... 3. 26904 LEVER 2 38 34122 PAD ··1 
4 27051 U-eOLT 1 39 36718 PEDAL 1 
5 27206 SPRING 1 40 36748 PEDAL ASSY.-C/W ITEMS 36,37,39 & 42 TO 47 1 

.. 6 .4Q887 BRACKET 1 41 36749 C!8LE 1 
7 40888 ROO 1 42 37066 LINKAGE 1 
8 40889 ROO 1 43 37067 ANCHOR ASSY. 1 
9 50A,.,o408 BOLT 6 44 37068 CANNISTER 1 

10 14A-04 LOCKWASHER 4 45 37069 ROO ASSY. 1 
11 50A-{)604 BOLT 2 46 37070 TER-lINAL KIT 1 
12 ···14A-D6 LOCKWASHER 2 47 37071 BRACKET 1 .......... , 

13 30A-{)4 NUT 2 48 50A-0406 BOLT 1 14 31A-04 NUT 5 49 50A-0416 BOLT 2 
THROTTLE INSTALLATION - LT-l0-C 50 14,4,-04 LOCKWASHER ·4 

51 50A-0410 BOLT 1 

15 1759 JOINT 1 52 3 OA-{) 4 NUT 1 

16 19878 C!8LE 1 
17 23292 EXTENS ION AR-l 1 
18 23293 ANCHOR 1 
19 27051 U-eOLT 1 
20 37034 SPRING 1 
21 41739 BRACKET 1 
22 50A-0408 BOLT 2 
23 14A-{)4 LOCKWASHER 5 
24 30A-04 NUT 4 
25 31A-{)4 NUT 1 

THRUTTLE INSTALLATION - EBT5.9 

26 1759 JOINT 1 
27 19878 C!8LE 1 
28 27051 U-eOLT 1 
29 27206 SPRING 1 
30 41713 ANCHOR 1 
31 41714 BRACKET 1 
32 50A-0406 BOLT 2 
33 14A"'{)4 LOCKWASHER 5 
34 30A-04 NUT 4 
35 31A-{)4 NUT 1 

: 

_. ----_.- -
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6BT5.9 

LT-10-C 

1 
12 
13 

FOR LIST OF PARTS - TURN THIS PAGE 

'~,: CHAMPION ROAD MACHINERY 

6CT8.3 

THROTTLE CONTROLS 
POUR LA LlSTE DES PltCES - VOIR AU VERSO 

SEPTEMBER 1985 
PARA LA LlSTA DE LAS PIEZAS - VER AL VERSO 
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FOR IlLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILlUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO -
SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 

N· D'~MISSION THROTTLE CONTROLS SEPTEMBER 1985 SECCION 8 PAGINA 6 N' DE EDICION :5 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N~ N' DE PI~CE ~SCRIPTION N'REO. REMAROUES N!! N'DE PIECE D~SCRIPTION N'REO. REMAROUES 
N!! Nt DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N'REO. NOTAS Nil N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N° REO. NOTAS 

THROTTLE INSTALLATION - 6CT8.3 ACCELERATOR/DECELERATOR INSTALLATION 

1 1759 JOINT 1 35 23542 BELLOWS 1 . 
2 19818 CMLE 1 36 26098 U-60LT 1 
3 42185 BRACKET 1 31 34122 PAD 1 
4 .42186 LEVER 1 38 36118 PEDAL 1 
5 42201 SHIM 2 39 36148 PEDAL ASSY.-C/W ITEMS 35,36,38 & 41 TO 46 1 
6 42208 CUMP 1 40 36149 CMLE 1 
1 350A"'()5025 BOlT 4 41 31066 LINKAGE 1 
8 314A-05 LOCKWASHER 2 42 31061 ANCHOR ASSY. 1 
9 314C-05 FLATWASHER 2 43 31068 CANNISTER 1 

10 330A""()5 NUT 2 44 31069 ROD ASSY. 1 
11 350A-05012 BOLT 2 45 31010 TE~INAL KIT 1 
12 14A-04 LOCKWASHER 1 46 31011 BRACKET 1 
13 31A-04 ... NUT 1 41 50A-0406 BOlT .. '1 .. " .... , ..... 

48 50A-0416 BOLT 2 
THROTTLE INSTALLATION - LT-l0-C 49 14A-04 LOCKWASHER 4 

50 50A-0410 BOLT ... ·1 ...... 
14 1159 JOINT 1 51 30A-04 NUT 1 
15 19818 CMLE 1 

.. 16 23292 EXTENSION 1 
17 23293 ANCHOR 1 
18 21051 U-60LT 1 

f 
I 

19 31034 SPRING 1 
20 41139 BRACKET 1 
21 50A-0408 BOlT 2 
22 .14A...,04 LOCKWASHER 5 .• ·1 

23 30A-04 NUT 4 
! 24 31A-04 NUT 1 

THROTTLE INSTALLATION - 6BT5.9 

.25 .. ····1159.· JOINT 1 
26 19818 CMLE 1 
21 21051 U-6OLT 1 

.28 21206 SPRING 1 
29 41113 ANCHOR 1 
30 41714 BRACKET 1 
31 5OA-0406 BOLT 2 
32 14A-04 LOCKWASHER 5 
33 30A-04 NUT 4 
34 31A-04 NUT 1 

I 

I 
I 

- ------------
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FOR IlLUSTRATION· TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILLUSTRATION· VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION . VER AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 

SECCION 8 PAGINA 6 N° D'~MISSION .. REVISION A THROTTLE CONTROLS JANUARY 1988 
N' Il: EDICION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N~ N' DE PI~CE ~SCRIPTION N! REO. REMAROUES N! N' DE PIECE ~SCRIPTION N" REO. REMAROUES 
N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N'REO. NOTAS Nil N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS 

THROTTLE INSTALLATION - 6CT8.3 ACCELERATOR/DECELERATOR INSTALLATION 

1 1759 JOINT 1 4} 23542 BELLOWS ........ 1 .. ..... '" .. " ........ 

2 19878 CABLE 1 44 26098 U-BOLT 1 
3 42207 SHIM 2 45 34122 PAD 1 
A 42208 CLAMP 1 46 36748 PEDAL ASSY.-CIW ITEMS 43,44,& 47 TO 52 .. 1 
5 43080 BRACKET 1 47 36749 CABLE 1 
6 43113 LEVER 1 48 37066 LINKAGE 1 
7 ... ... IAA.,.,04 LOCKWASHER 3 49 37067 ANCHOR ASSY •.... ......... . ~. , .... , ... ............... ....... 1 . .. ....................... 
8 31A-04 NUT 1 50 37068 CANNISTER 1 
9 3501.-05025 BOLT 2 51 37069 ROD ASSY. 1 

.10 .. 314A.,.,05 LOCKWASHER 2 52 37070 TERMINAL KIT· ..... . .......... ..... 1. .. . ... , ................ " ........ 
11 330A-05 NUT 2 53 37071 BRACKET 1 
12 *350A-06012 BOLT 1 54 50A-0406 BOLT 1 
13 itJ50A-06016 BOLT 1 55 50A-0410 . BOLT ....... -" ..................... . ······1 . ... " .... " .... , ........ -- ............. 
14 *314C-06 FLATWASHER 1 56 50A-0416 BOLT 2 
15 350A-l0025 BOLT 2 57 14A-04 LOCKWASHER 4 
16 ~314A .. l0 LOCKWASHER 2 58 30A-04 NUT ..... 1 .... ............. 

THROTTLE INSTALLATION - LT-l0-C 
............ -- .. ~ .... 

17 1759 JOINT 1 
18 19878 CABLE 1 
19 . . . 23293 ... . ANCHOR 1 . ....... 
20 37034 SPRING 1 
21 41739 BRACKET 1 
22 .. 42207 SHIM 1 .................. 

23 42208 CLAMP 1 
24 14A-04 LOCKWASHER 1 
25 ··31A~04 .. NUT 1 . .... . ... ". 

26 350A-05025 BOLT 2 
27 314A-05 LOCKWASHER 2 
28 .. 330A".05 ... .NUT ...... 2 . .......... " ." .... 

THROTTLE INSTALLATION - 68T5.9 
.. ......... I·· ................... 

29 1759 JOINT 1 
30 19878 CABLE 1 
. 3.1 .. 37034 ... . SPRING 1 
32 41713 ANCHOR 1 
33 41714 BRACKET 1 
34 .42207 SHIM 1 
35 42208 CLAMP 1 
36 50A-0406 BOLT 2 
:51 ....... 14A",04. LOCKWASHER. . ..... -, 5 .............. _ .......... 
38 ,30A-04 NUT 4 
39 31A-04 NUT 1 
.40 . 350A.,,05025 BOLT 2 ....... . ..... "" ~ 

41 314A-05 LOCKWASHER 2 
42 330A-05 NUT 2 
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION· PAGE ISSUE No. 

SECCION 8 PAGINA 6 N! D'EMISSION 5 THROTTLE CONTROLS OCTOBER 1989 
N' DE EDlCION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N~ N° DE PI~CE DESCRIPTION N'REO. REMAROUES N2 N'DE PIECE DESCRIPTION N° REO. REMAROUES 
N! N° DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS NA N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N° REO. NOTAS 

THROTTLE INSTAUATION - 8CT8.3 ACCELERATORlDECELERATOR INSTAUATION 

1 1759 JOINT 1 43 . 23542 BEUOWS 1 
2 19878 CABLE 1 44 26098 U-BOLT 1 
3 42207 SHIM 2 45 34122 PAD 1 

·4 ·42208 CLAMP 1 46 36748 PEDAL ASSEMBLY - C/W ITEMS 43. 44; &47 TO 52 1· 
5 43080 BRACKET 1 47 36749 CALBE 1 
6 43113 LEVER 1 48 37066 LINKAGE 1 
7 14A-04 LOCKWASHER 3 49 37067 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY ... 1 .. 
8 31A-04 NUT 1 50 37066 CANNISTER 1 
9 350A~5 BOLT 2 51 37069 ROD ASSEMBLY 1 

·10 I 314M15 LOCKWASHER 2 52 37070 TERMINAL KIT 1 . 
11 330M)!; '~NUT 2 53 37071 BRACKET 1 
12 3SOA-06012 BOLT 1 54 5OA-0406 BOLT 1 

··13 ·350A-06016···· BOLT 1 55 5OA-0410 BOLT ... .... '.~'" ···1 .... ...... '"~ ...... .... . ... ~~ .. 
14 314~ FlATWASHER 1 56 5OA-0416 BOLT 2 
15 350A-10025 BOLT 2 57 14A-04 LOCKWASHER 4 

·16 .. 314A-10 . LOCKWASHER· 2 58 3OA-04 NUT . ····1 

THROTTLE INSTAUATION - LT-1O-C 

i. 17 1759 JOINT 1 
18 19878 CABLE 1 

, ·19 ·23293 ANCHOR 1 59 *3SOA·10025 BOLT 2 LT.to,C 
20 37034 SPRING 1 60 *314A-10 LOCKWASHER 2 LT-1O-C 
21 *48808 BRACKET 1 
22 42201 SHIM 1 
23 42208 CLAMP 1 
24 14A-04 LOCKWASHER 1 
25 . 31Ml4 . NUT 1 
26 3SOA~5 BOLT 2 
27 314A.()5 LOCKWASHER 2 

·28 33OA.()5. NUT 2 

THROTTLE INSTAUATION - 8BT5.9 
.... 

." .... 
29 1759 JOINT 1 
30 19878 CABLE 1 
31 37034 SPRING 1 ... 

32 41713 ANCHOR 1 
33 41714 BRACKET 1 
34 ·42207· SHIM 1 
35 42208 CLAMP 1 
36 SOA-G406 BOLT 2 

·37 ·14Ml4 . LOCKWASHER 5 
36 3OA-G4 NUT 4 
39 31A-G4 NUT 1 
40 ... 35OA-G502S· BOLT 2 
41 314A-GS LOCKWASHER 2 
42 33OA-GS NUT 2 

--



USE ONLY CI£I!.A.f!I.!9! APPROVED PARTS 

LT-10-C 

EFFECTIVE SERIAL NUMBER(S) 21398 & UP 
NUMERO(S) DE sERlE EFFECTlF(S) EXCLUDING 21405,21406, 
NUMERO(S) DE SERlE EFECTIVO(S) 21419 & 21420 
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'lLLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA IWSTRAOON - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION" ." 8 PAGE ISSUE No. 
6 N! D'~MISSION 6 THROTTLE CONTROLS JUNE 1991 

SEC CION PAGINA N' DE EDlCION 
No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
Nla N' DE PI~CE ~SCRIPTION N'REO. REMAROUES Nl! N' DE PIECE D~SCRIPTION N"REO. REMAROUES 
Nl! N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N'REO. NOTAS N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N° REO. NOTAS 

ntBQTTLE ItI§I~u.ATlQtI-K[U ~,","ELERAToM!~til.fiRATOB ItI§I~u.ATlQtI 

1 1759 JOINT 43 23542 BELLOWS ............... ,. ··1 .. " .. · 
2 "57641 CABlE 1 44 26098 U-BOLT 

3 42207 SHIM 2 45 34122 PAD 

·4· 42208 ClAMP 1 46 36748 PEDAL ASSEMBLY - CNJ ITEMS 43. 44. & 47 TO 52·· .... ·1 

5 "57925 BRACKET 47 36749 CALBE 1 

8 43113 lEVER 46 37068 LINKAGE 1 
7 14A-04 LOCKWASHER 3 49 37067 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY ............ , .. " .. , ..... _ ....... ,", .. _-_ ........ , · .. 1· ." .... .................. 

8 31A-04 NUT 1 50 37068 CANNISTER 1 
9 350A~5 BOLT 2 51 37069 ROD ASSEMBLY 

10' .... 314A.()5 LOCKWASHER 2 52 37070 TERMINAl KIT ............................. .-t-. . .... ---....... 
11 33OA-05 NUT 2 53 37071 BRACKET 1 
12 350A-06012 BOLT 54 5OA-0406 BOLT 

13 350A-08018 . BOLT 55 5OA-0410 BOLT ................... _-' ......... " ..... -~ .. , .................... _"'. ,,1""""" . . ..... -.... -.. -,,-.~ ... ..,. ......... --. 
14 314C.()8 FLAlWASHER 1 56 5OA-0416 BOLT 2 
15 350A-10025 BOLT 2 57 14A-04 LOCKWASHER 4 
18 314A-10 . LOCKWASHER 2 58 3OA-04 NUT ........... -., .. ". . ............ " ............. .. 1· .. ·· 

ntROTTlE ItlmI.l.AIIQtI-I.I-l~ 
....................... 

17 1759 JOINT 
18 *57641 CABlE 
19 23293 ANOHOR 59 350A-10025 BOLT "' ........... -............. ··2 ... ···LT-10·C 
20 37034 SPRING 60 314A-10 LOCKWASHER 2 LT-10-0 
21 48808 BRACKET 
22 42207 SHIM 
23 42208 ClAMP 
24 14A-04 LOOKWASHER 
25 31A-04 NUT 1 ................... " ........ , ............ 

26 350A-05025 BOLT 2 
27 314A-05 LOCKWASHER 2 
28 ···330A.()5· NUT·· 2 .................. .. '"" 

ntBOTTLE ItlWu.ATlQtI-lim,1 
....................... . ......... ---- " .................. ,." .... 

29 1759 JOINT 
30 "57641 CABLE 
31 .. 37034 . SPRING 1 
32 41713 ANOHOR 
33 41714 BRAOKET 
34 42207 SHIM 
35 42208 CLAMP 1 
36 5OA-0406 BOLT 2 
37 . 14A-04 LOOKWASHER 5 
38 3OA-04 NUT 4 
39 31A-04 NUT 

40 ... 350MI5025 .. BOLT 2 ................... 
41 314A-05 LOCKWASHER 2 
42 33OA-05 NUT 2 

.................... 
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'lLLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 
8 8 N° D'EMISSION 1 AIR INTAKE INSTALLATION OCTOBER 1984 SEC CION PAGINA N' DE EDICION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N~ N" DE PI~CE DESCRIPTION WREO. REMAROUES N2 N° DE PIECE DESCRIPTION N"REO. REMAROUES 
N2 N" DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N" REO. NOTAS N2 N" DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N" REO. NOTAS 

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY ALL MOOELS 6BT5.9 INSTALLATION 

1 32688 AIR CLEANER ASSY. - INCLUDES ITEMS 2 TO 10 1 26 28443 HUMP HOSE 1 
2 24154 VACUATOR VALVE 1 27 32990 aBOW 1 
:5 28120 ELEMENT - PRIMARY 1 2B 36449 TUBE 1 
4 28121 ELEMENT - SAFETY 1 29 40263 aBOW 1 
5 28i22 COVER 1 30 40273 TUBE 1 
6 28123 WING NUT 1 31 22A-400 CLAMP 1 
7 28124 NUT CLIP 1 32 22A-450 CLAMP 5 
8 34118 WING NUT 1 
9 34119 GASKET 1 

10 34120 SAFETY SIGNAL 1 V-504-C INSTALLATION 

33 28443 HUMP HOSE 1 
AIR CLEANER INSTALLATION ALL MODELS 34 40192 aBOW 1 

35 40429 ELBOW 1 
11 7898 RAI N CAP 1 36 22A-450 CLAMP 4 
12 32576x36 TRiM - LOK 1 6BT5.9 & 

LT-l0-C 
13 40059 BRACKET 1 VT-504-C INSTALLATION 
14 40080 EXTENSION - INCLUDES CLAMP AND HARDWARE 1 
15 40209 HALF BRACKET 2 37 16280 aBOW 1 
16 .. 40210 MOUNT! NG BAND 1 :sa 40191 TUBE 1 
17 40212 BRACKET 1 39 40192 aBOW 1 
18 22B-500 CLAMP 1 40 22A-450 CLAMP 4 

19 SOA-0510 BOLT 4 
20 SOA-0516 BOLT 4 LT-lo-C INSTALLATION 
21 14A-05 LOCKWASHER 6 
22 14C-05 FLATWASHER 4 41 16280 ELBOW - 90° 2 I 

23 30A-05 NUT 8 42 28051-2 TUBE 1 
43 28443 HUMP HOSE I 
44 32987 TUBE 1 

RESTRICTION INDICATOR INSTALLATION 45 22A-450 CLAMP 6 

24 33226 RESTRICTION INDICATOR KIT 1 
25 40229 BRACKET 1 REPAIR PART 

I·· 
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 
N! D'~MISSION 2 REV I S I ON 0 
N' DE EDlCION SECCION 8 PAGINA 8 

N0'1 PART No. 
N~ N" DE PI~CE 
Nl! N" DE PIElA 

1 
2 
3 

.. 4 
5 
6 
] 
8 
9 

10 1"1" ... 
12 

13 
14. 
15 
16 
1L 
18 
19 
20 
:if 
22 
;n 
24 

.• 25 
26 
n. 
28 
29 
~9 
31 
32 

jj 
34 
35 
36 
37 

32688 
i81io 
28121 
28122 
28123 
28124 

· 3.411~ .. 
34120 
37402 

.JHQ3. 
45476 
22B-48 

33940 
· 26123 .. 

34119 
37398 
37399 
37400 
37401 
3.74Q:? 
37403 
37405 

· 374.06 
22B-48 

7898 
32576 X 36 

40059 
400S0 .. 
40209 
40210 
40212 

22B-500 

50,1.::'0510 ... 
50A-0516 

14A-05 
i4C-05 
30A-05 

DESCRIPTION 
~SCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCKlN 

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY 

AIR CLEANER ASSY.-INCLUDES ITEMS 2 TO 11 ELEMENT::" PRIMARY ... .......... ..... .. .... . 

ELEMENT - SAFETY 
COVER 
WiNG NUT 
NUT CLIP 
GASKET 
NUT ASSEMBLY 
VACUATOR VALVE 
WING NUT 
GASKET 
CLAMP 

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY 

AIR CLEANER ASSY.-INCLUDES 
WING NUT 
GASKET 
ELEMENT - PRIMARY 
101,EMEt'JT - SAFE;TY 
COVER 
NUT ASSEMBLY 
VAGuATOR YAl,YE 
WING NUT 
NUT CLIP 
GASKET 
CLAMP . 

ITEMS 1 4 TO 23 

AIR CLEANER INSTALLATION 

RAIN CAP 
TRIM LOK 
~RACKt;:T 
EXTENSION - INCLUDES CLAMP & HARDWARE 
HALF BRACKET 
MOUNTING BAND 
BRACKET' .... 
CLAMP 

BOLT 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
FLATWASHER 
NUT 

No. REO'j REMARKS 
N' REO. REMARQUES 
N' REO. NOT AS 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

4 
4 
6 
4 
8 

68T5.9 & 
6CT8.3 

ALSO 
L-l0-C IF 

TO SIN 
16891 

U·S·2419~2 

L-l0~C 

SIN 16892 
AND UP 

U.S.2420-2 
AND UP 

6 BT5.9 & 
6 CT8.3 

No. 
N.!! 
Nli 

38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

58 
59 
60 
61 

62 
63 
64 
65. 
66 
67 

68 
69 

70 
71 
72 

AIR INTAKE INSTALLATION 

PART No. 
N! DE PIECE 
N'DE PIElA 

10886 
32576 X 40 

42369 
42371 
42406 
42407 
42409 

22A-650 

50A.,,0510 
50A-0516 

14A-05 
14C-05 
30A-05 

28443 
32990 
36449 
40263 
40429 

22A-375 
22A-450 

28.443 
40192 
41798 

22A-450 

9246 
16200 

28051-1 
32987 

22A-450 
22A-550 

33226 
40229 

41935 
41943 
36T-06 

DESCRIPTION 
DESCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCKlN 

AIR CLEANER INSTALLATION 

RAIN CAP 
TRIM LOK 
BRACKET 
EXTENSION ". INCLUDES CLAMP & HARDWARE .. 
HALF BRACKET 
MOUNTING BAND 
MOUNTING BAND 
CLAMP 

BOLT 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
FLATWASHER 
NUT 

6BT5.9 INTAKE INSTALLATION 

HUMP HOSE 
ELBOW 
TUBE 
ELBOW 
TUBE 
CLAMP 
CLAMP 

6CT8.3 INTAKE INSTALLATION 

HUMP HOSE 
ELBOW 
CONNECTING PIPE 
CLAMP 

LT-l0-C INTAKE INSTALLATION 

HUMP HOSE 
ELBOW 
CONNECTING TUBE 
CONNECT I NG TUBE 
CLAMP 
CLAMP 

RESTRICTION INDICATOR INSTALLATION 

RESTRICTION INDICATOR KIT 
BRACKET 

WINTER AIR INTAKE HEATER INSTALLATION 

CLAMP I NG BAR 
HOOD ASSEMBLY 
WING LOCKNUT 

APRIL 1989 

No. REal REMARKS 
N! REO. REMAROUES 
N' REO. NOT AS 

...... 1 
1 
1 
1 .. 
2 
1 

.J. 
1 

4. 
4 
6 

·4 
8 

1 
. 1 

1 
1 
1. 
1 
5 

1· ... 
1 
1 

.. 4. 

1 
2 
1 
1 
5 

.1 

L-l0-C 

.......• " ... 



USE O
NLY C

'
I
£
,
!
R
~
 APPRO

VED 
PARTS 

\ ~
.
 

EFFECTIVE SERIAL NUM
BER(S) 

19565, 19566, 19568 TO
 19578, 

NUMERO(S) DE SERlE EFFECTlF(S) 
19580 TO

 19610, 19612 TO
 19614, 

NUMERO(S) DE SERlE EFECTIVO(S) 19616, 19618 &
 U

P 
vrnoo ~

m
m
~
 

_ 
V[illJ 

....... 

........ 

SECTION 8 
PAGE 

SECCION 
PAGINA 

<i 
a: 
u. 
;; 

(
/
 

<
l 

"-U
. 

n: (
/
 

<
l 

U
. 

C
 

<
l 

>-~ 
-<

l 

<
l 

a: 
<

l 
co. 

Z
 

0 ~ 
c (
/
 

-
I 

a: 
<I: 

~ 
I-U

) 
Z

 
<i 
a: 

W
 

§ 
::.:: 
<I: 

(
/
 

I-
u. 

:'l: 
<.C 

"-!. 

a: 
n: 

<
 

(
/
 

u. 
C

 

u. 
>-~ 
-<

l 

g C
 

co. 

u. 
C

! 
<

I 
co. 
(
/
 

:r >-:2
 

g i= 

v ti: <
I 

co. 
U

. 
c 

<I: 
>-

Z
 

Ie 
0 

-a 
Cii 

c 
:> 

u. 

w
 

a: 
M

 

z
z
 

~
§
 

~
~
@
 

~
'
~
L
.
L
J
 

0
0

 

~
~
~
 

7 



FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 

SECCION 8 PAGINA B N! D'~MISSION 3 REVISION A AIR INTAKE INSTAllATION APRil 1989 
N' DE EDICION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N2. N' DE PI~CE ~SCRIPTION W REO. REMAROUES N9 N' DE PIECE DtSCRIPTION N' REO. REMARQUES 
N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS 

AIR ClEANER ASSEMBLY 6BT5.9 &. 
6CT8.3 

AIR CLEANER INSTALLATION L-l0-C 

1 32688 AiR CLEANER ASSY.-INCLUDES ITEMS 2 TOll I 38 10886 RAiN CAP r 
2 28120 ELEMENT - PRIMARY 1 39 32576 X 40 TRIM LOK 1 
3 28121 ELEMENT - SAFETY 1 40 51154 BRACKET 1 
4 28122 COVER 1 41 42371 EXTENSION - INCLUDES CLAMP 8. HARDWARE I 
5 28123 WING NUT 1 42 42406 HALF BRACKET 2 
6 28124 NUT CLIP 1 43 51144 MOUNTING BAND 1 
7 34119 GASKET 1 44 51147 MOUNTING BAND ....... ··1 

I 8 34120 NUT ASSEMBLY 1 45 22B-l04 CLAMP 1 
9 37402 VACUATOR VALVE 1 I 

10 37403· WING NUT 1 46 50A-0510 BOLT 4 
11 45476 GASKET 1 47 50A-0516 BOLT 4 
12 22B-48 ClAMP 1 48 14A-05 LOCKWASHER 6 

I· ........... AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY L-l0-C 49 14C-05 FLATWASi-IER 4 
50 30A-05 NUT 8 

13 33940 AIR CLEANER ASSY.-INCLUDES ITEMS 14 TO 23 1 , 

14 28123 WING NUT 1 6BT5.9 INTAKE INSTALLATION 
.... . .... . .. 

15 34119 GASKET 1 
16 37398 ELEMENT - PRIMARY 1 51 28443 HUMP HOSE 1 
11 37399 ELEMENT- SAFETY 1 52 32990 ELBOW ··1 
18 37400 COVER 1 53 36449 TUBE 1 
19 37401 NUT ASSEMBLY 1 54 40263 ELBOW 1 20 37402 VACUATORVALVE 1 55 40429 TUBE 1 

... 

21 37403 WING NUT 1 56 22A-375 CLAW 1 22 37405 NUT CLIP 1 57 22A-450 CLAMP 5 n 37406 GASKET 1 6CT8.3 INTAKE iNSTALLATION I ... ........ 

24 22B-48 CLAMP 1 
AIR CLEANER INSTALLATION 6 BT5.9 & 58 28443 HUW HOSE 1 

6 CT8.3 59 40192 ELBOW ·f 
25 7898 RAIN CAP 1 60 41798 CONNECTING PIPE 1 26 32576 X 36 TRIM LOK 1 61 22A-450 CLAMP . I 4 ... 27 51154 BRACKET 2 LT-l0-C INTAKE INSTALLATION ... 

28 40080 EXTENSION - INCLUDES CLAMP & HARDWARE 1 
29 40209 HALF BRACKET 1 62 9246 HUW HOSE 1 30 51143 MOUNTING· BAND 1 63 16280 ELBOW ·2 
31 51141 BRACKET 1 64 28051-2 CONNECTING TUBE 1 32 22B-84 CLAMP I 65 32987 CONNECTING TUBE 1 ....... 

66 22A-450 CLAMP 5 33 50A-0510 BOLT 4 67 22A-550 CLAMP 1 34 50A-0516 BOLT 4 RESTRICTION INDICATOR INSTALLATION 
35 ... 14A-05 LOCKWASHER 6 I··· 

36 14C-05 FLATWASHER 4 68 *33226 RESTRICTION INDICATOR KIT 1 37 30A-05 NUT 8 69 62A-l006 SCREW 2 

WINTER AIR INTAKE HEATER INSTALLATION 

70 41935 CLAMPING BAR 1 
71 41943 HOOD ASSEMBLY 1 
72 36T-06 WING LOCKNUT 1 
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20194 to 20197, 20199 to 20203. 
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FOR IllUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION.' PAGE 
ISSUE No. ! 

, 

SECCION 8 PAGINA 8 Nt D'~MISSION 4 AIR INTAKE INSTALLATION J.ANUARV 1990 
N' DE EDICION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N2. N' DE PI~CE ~SCRIPTION N'REO. REMARQUES N2 N'DE PIECE ~SCRIPTION N" REO. REMAROUES 
Nl! N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N° REO. NOTAS N8 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION ND REO. NOTAS 

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY· MODELS 710 THRU 730A 6BT5.9& 
6CTB,3 48 SOA.()510 BOLT 4 

1. 32(580 "'''' CL~I;" AS$IOMI;II,. Y ~ INC,,"l!DE$ ITIOM!! ~ TO 11 1 . 47 SOA-9516 !l01,.T ... L. 
2 28120 ELEMENT - PRIMARY 1 48 14A.()5 LOCKWASHER 8 
3 28121 ELEMENT - SAFETY 1 49 14C.()5 FLATWASHER 4 
4 28122 COVER 1 50 3OA-05 NUT 8 
·s 28123 WING NUT 1 
8 28124 NUT CLIP 1 INTAKE INSTALLATION· MODELS 710 & 710A 6BT5.9 
7 34119 GASKET 1 

'8' ....... 34.20 NUT ASSEMBLY • 5 • 28443 HUMPHOSE . .. .............. , ... ...•..... .--..... , .... , ... 
9 37402 VACUATOR VALVE 1 52 32990 ELBOW 1 
10 37403 WING NUT 1 53 36449 TUBE 1 

--'·11 . --45478 GASKET 1 54 40263 ELBOW ........... ,. '" 1 ..... ". , ........ , ...... 

12 22B-48 CLAMP 1 55 40429 TUBE 1 
56 221<-375 CLAMP 1 

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY· MODELS 740 THRU 780A LT-10-C 57 221<-450 CLAMP , ........... . . '" ···5·· .. .. , ... -.... , ........... , ...•... ,. 

13 33940 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY -INCLUDES ITEMS 14 TO 23 1 INTAKE INSTALLATION - MODELS 720 THRU 730A 6CT8.3 
.. 14 28123 ... WING NUT 1 . ..... _ ... _- . ......... ........ .... .--
15 34119 GASKET 1 56 28443 HUMP HOSE 1 
16 37398 ELEMENT - PRIMARY 1 59 40192 ELBOW 1 

.J!. 37399 ELEMENT - SAFETY 1 60 41798 CONNECTING PIPE 1 
18 

..... 37400 . ccivER ............... 
1 81 221<-450 ClAMP .. . .. .. 

19 37401 NUT ASSEMBLY 1 
20 37402 VACUATOR VALVE 1 INTAKE INSTALLATION - MODELS 740 THRU 780A LT-1G-C 21 . 37403 WINGNUT· 1 

............ ". .. "" ......... ' .. . . "''''''-'-

22 37405 NUT CLIP 1 62 9248 HUMP HOSE 1 
23 37408 GASKET 1 63 16280 ELBOW 2 
24 ·228-48 CLAMP 1 84 28051-2 CONNECTING TUBE 1 

65 32987 CONNECTING TUBE 1 
AIR CLEANER INSTALLATION - MODELS 110 THRU 730A 6BT5.9& 66 221<-450 CLAMP 5 ..... " ... " 

6CT8.3 67 221<-550 CLAMP 1 
25 7898 RAIN CAP 1 
26 32576X38 TRIMLOK 1 RESTRICTION INDICATOR INSTALLATION 

··27 ····51154 BRACKET ...... 1 REPAIR PART ,."., .. . ".- ................ . ............ " ......... 
28 40080 EXTENSION - INCLUDES CLAMP & HARDWARE 1 66 *52003 RESTRICTION INDICATOR KIT 1 
29 40209 HALF BRACKET 2 69 *53081X126 TUBE 1 

... 30 .. 51H3 .. MOUNTING ~D 1 70 *54727 BRACKET ... , ... ... 1. . .... ., .. 
31 51141 MOUNTING BAND 1 
32 22B-84 CLAMP 1 WINTER AIR INTAKE HEATER INSTALLATION 

33 5iiA:0610 BoiX 4 71 41935 CLAMPING BAR 1 
34 SOA-0516 BOLT 4 72 41943 HOOD ASSEMBLY 1 
35 14A-05 LOCKWASHER 6 73 36T-06 WING LOCKNUT 1 
36 UC.()5 FLAlWASHER 4 I . 
37 301.-05 NUT 8 TURBO II PRE-CLEANER INSTALLATION 

....... 
AIR CLEANER INSTALLATION" MODELS 740 THRU 780A LT-1G-C 74 *33782 PRE-CLEANER C/W CLAMp· . ,. 6BT&6CT .... 

75 *48498 PRE-CLEANER C/W CLAMP 1 LT-1G-C 
38 10886 RAIN CAP 1 76 *54633 EXTENTION 1 6BT&6CT 

'39 . ··32576X40 TRIMLOK 1 . 77 *54649 EXTENTION 1 .... LT-1O-C" 
40 51154 BRACKET 1 REPAIR PART 
41 42371 EXTENSION - INCLUDES CLAMP & HARDWARE 1 PRE-CLEANER INSTALLATION 

. 42. . .42406 HALF BRACKET . 2 
43 51144 MOUNTING BAND 1 78 *8601 PRE-CLEANER 1 7101hru73OA 
44 51147 MOUNTING BAND 1 79 *43332 PRE-CLEANER 1 7401hru780A 
45 228-104 CLAMP 1 
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19982, 19984, 19985, 19996, 
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ISSUE No. SECTION PAGE '8 8 N! D'~MISS10N 5 REVISI9N A 
SECCION PAGINA 

No. 
N!!. 
N!! 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PART No. 
N' DE PI~CE 
N'DE PlEZA 

32688 . 

28120 
28121 

·28122 
28123 

6 28124 
1·34119 
8 34120 
9 37402 
10·· ·37403· 
11 45478 
12 22B-48 

13 
14 
15 
16 
'17 . 

33940 
28t23 
34119 
37398 
37399 

18 37400 
19 37401 
20········37402 

21 37403 
22 37405 
2337406 .. 
24 22B-48 

N' DE EDICION 
DESCRIPTION 
D~SCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY· Mod'I' 11 0 thry 130A 

.. AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 2 TO 11 
ELEMENT - PRIMARY 
ELEMENT - SAFETY 
COVER· 
WING NUT 
NUT CLIP 
GASKET 
NUT ASSEMBLY 
VACUATOR VALVE 
WING NUT 
GASKET 
CLAMP 

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY· ModIl.l40 thry leoA 

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 14 TO 23 
WING NUt· .... 
GASKET 
ELEMENT - PRIMARY 

. 'ELEMENT ~SAFE1Y 
COVER 
NUT ASSEMBLY 

"VACUATORVAlVE' . 
WING NUT 
NUT CLIP 

. GASKET 

CLAMP 

AieCLEANER INSTAllinON. MOd.I'110 tbw 130A 

25 7898 RAIN CAP 
. 26 ....... 52488 .. BRACKET 

27 40080 EXTENSION -INCLUDES CLAMP & HARDWARE 
28 40209 HALF BRACKET 
2951143' ......... MOUNTING BAND 

30 51141 MOUNTING BAND 
31 22B-84 CLAMP 

32 5OA{)51 0 BOLT 
33 5OA{)518 BOLT 

"34 "'14A:05 . 'lOCKWASHER 
35 14C{)5 FLAlWASHER 
38 3OA{)5 NUT 

r'" I··· 

,t:!',,-;, 

"/ 

I 

No. REn. 
N' REn. 
N'REO. 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 

4 
4 
6 
4 
8 

REMARKS 
REMAROUES 

NOTAS 

IIm.U 
~ 

~ 

im.l..l 
mII.t 

AIR INTAKE INSTALLATION JUNE 1991 

No. PART No. 
N!! N' DE PIECE 
N2 N'DE PIEZA 

37 10886 
38 52488 
39 42371 
40 42406 
41 52851 
42 52852 
43 22B-104 

44 5OA{)51 0 
45 5OA{)516 
46 14A{)5 
47 14C{)5 
4B 3OA{)5 

49 40192 
50 40263 
51 52809 
52 22A-375 
53 22A-450 

54 40192 
55 52865 
56 22A-450 

57 9246 

II ;: 16280 
40192 

60 52871 
61 52872 
62 22A-450 
63 22A-550 

64 "52003 
65 53OB1X126 
66 54727 

67 33782 
6B 54633 
69 46498 
70 54649 

71 "19176x33 
72 *36T{)6 
73 ~40839x33· 

74 ·57915 
75 "57916 

DESCRIPTION 
D~SCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

No. REal REMARKS 
N' REO. REMAROUES 
N' REO. NOT AS 

AIR CLEANER INSTALLATION· Mod.l. 140 thw 180A ~ 
RAIN CAP 1 
BRACKET·········· ... ······C·· 

EXTENSION - INCLUDES CLAMP & HARDWARE 1 
HALF BRACKET 2 
MOUNTING BAND ················,·······1····,,···--····· 
MOUNTING BAND 1 
CLAMP 

BOLT 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
FLAlWASHER 
NUT 

··,·,·.-·····+--····· .. ,,·····1,,· ....... ,,"" ......... . 
4 
4 

...... I ... ,,6, .. ·t·········,·· .... ········ .. , 
4 
8 

~= INSTALLATION· Mod.I'110n10A ............ , .......... ' ....• §iiii .... . 
1 

ELBOW 
TUBE 
CLAMP 
CLAMP 

INTAKE INSTALLATION ModIl. 720 thW 130A 

ELBOW 
CONNECTING PIPE 
CLAMP 

INTAKE INSTALLATION· Mod'i' 140 thw 180A 

HUMP HOSE 
ELBOW 
ELBOW 
CONNECTING TUBE 
CONNECTING TUBE 
CLAMP 
CLAMP 

.. " ........ , .... " 1 .... 1., ... ,. I· 
1 
1 

, .. " .......... , .... 3····· .. 1,,·,,··· .... ········,,··· .. ···· 

mII.t 
" ... 2"··",,1·,.-··· .. ·· .. ·,·,,·,,,,·· .. ·,,· 

1 
4 

·,,· .. ·1· "" ......... " .... " 
~ 

1 
·" .. ·······1·"· .. 2.-· .. · '''''''' " ...... "" ... " ...... 

1 
1 

.. ·· .. · ..... ,,1 .... 1 .. ·····1·,,··· .. ·· 
5 
1 

.......... ,,"""" .. , ..... .- .......... · .. .-·"·1· ...... · .... ·1,,·····,,· 
RESTRICTION INDICATOR INSTALLATION 

RESTRICTION INDICATOR KIT 
,TUBE 
BRACKET 

TURBO" PRE·CLEANER INSTAUADQH 

PRE-CLEANER C/V'I CLAMP 
EXTENSION 
PRE-CLEANER C/V'I CLAMP,· 
EXTENTION 

WINTER AIR INTAKE 

TAPE SEALANT 
LOCKNUT 

. TRIM 
CLAMPING BAR 
HOOD 

1 
"""···· .. "''''·,I-·,, .. 1.·,,·,,l·,,· 

1 

.. ······· .. 1,,·· 
1 6BT &6CT 
1 6BT &6CT 

·.-"I·,1"·,,,·lT-1G-C 
1 L-Tl0-C 

1 
1 

.... ·1· .. 

' .. 1 " 1'" 
1 

""" 
i' ') 

. -.. ~~""~" 



USE ONLY ClE,If.MPJ!!. APPROVED PARTS 

( 
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FOR ILLUSIHATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'lLLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE 
ISSUE No. 

6REVISIONB AIR INTAKE INSTALLATION JUNE 1991 8 8 N" D'~MISSION 
SECCION PAGINA N' DE EDlCION 
No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N~ N" DE PI~CE D~SCRIPTION N" REO. REMARQUES N2 N' DE PIECE ~SCRIPTION N" REO. REMARQUES 
Nl! N'DE PlEZA DESCRIPCION N° REO. NOTAS N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N'REO. NOTAS 

!IB ~1.~HIiB !fi§IiMDl.l- 1ilm,II II Ii~,il 710 thru 730A Ilfi!ISIlIHmI.LAllQt:l-IiDn II 71 0/71 OA 
1 32688 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBlY - INCLUDES ITEMS 2 TO 11 1 51 40192 ELBOW 1 
2 28120 ELEMENT· PRIMARY 1 52 40263 ELBOW 1 

ELEMENT - sAFElY" 53 521109 ruSE" . . ...... ~ ..... . .. "f . .. . ...... "~"-
3 28121 1 
4 28122 COVER 1 54 22A-375 CLAMP 1 
5 . ?8123 WING NUT 1 55 22A-4SO CLAMP 3 ......... ., " ....... ~ . ......... 
6 28124 NuT CLIP' 1 Ilfi!KIi IHml.l.!1l2t:l -li!lli,il 720 thru 730A 
7 34119 GASKET 1 56 40192 ELBOW 2 
!!. ~1~ NIJT ASSi:MI3L Y '. 57 52~ CONNECTING PIPE . .......... ',,, .. ,'.'.. . ........ ~ ... ·.~h ....... "'""~' ... 1 ...... ."" ......... ', '" .~. ',' . 
9 37402 VACUATOR VALVE 1 56 22A-4SO CLAMP 4 
10 37403 WING NUT 1 

IHI!~1i IHmUAnQH -I.I-l!!:~ 740 thru 7aOA 1, ~!~. G.A$.K!=T 1 59 9246 HUMP HOSE ..... ...... , ............. .. , ... . .......... " .... 
12 228-48 CLAMP 1 60 16280 ELBOW 2 

!lB ~1.~HIiB !_MDl.l-I.I-l~ 740 thru 780A 61 40192 ELBOW 1 
13 ·33940 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY- INCLUDES ITEMS 14 TO 23 1 62 52871 CONNECTING TUBE· " .. ........ ","~ ......... ~'.'.' . .. ·1·· .. . .. ,' .'.,,~., ........ '~"~-'.~. 
14 28123 WING NUT 1 63 52872 CONNECTING TUBE 1 
15 34119 GASKET 1 64 22A-4SO CLAMP 5 

·16 . 31398 ELEMENT· PRIMARY 1 65 22A,sso CLAMP . .............. '.~~-' .... ...... 1. ...... . ......... ~ ..... , ... 
17 31399 ELEMENT - SAFETY 1 BIi!lIBI~QH IHI2I~MQB IHU!UATlQH 18 37400 COVER 1 66 52003 RESTRICTION INDICATOR KIT , 
19 31401 . NUT ASSEMBlY 1 61 53081 x 128 TUBE .. 1 .. .......... ". '~"'" '.' , .... 
20 31402 VACUATOR VALVE 1 68 54721 BRACKET 1 
21 31403 WING NUT 1 

I!.!BDQ II E!B~WHIiB IHmUATIQH 22 31405 .. NUT CLIP 1 
69 33782 PRE-ClEANER .~. cm CLAMp················ .. ··· ........... T.....,· . ...............•. ". 

23 37406 GASKET 1 
10 54633 EXTENSION 1 110 thru 130A 24 22B-48 CLAMP 1 71 57285 CLAMP - CfoN HARDWARE 

~.~ !lB ~Ui!HIiB IHSTAUA]]QH -lim,1 II 6CTB,il 710 thru 130A 72 46498 PRE-CLEANER - CfoN CLAMP .......... -.- ... , ..... " 
25 7898 RAIN CAP 1 73 57320 EXTENSION 1 740 thru 780A 
26 52488 BRACKET 1 74 57286 CLAMP - CfoN HARDWARE 1 ~ 
21 57319 EXTENSION 1 .. " ................ . ...... 

28 51285 CLAMP - CfoN HARDWARE 1 WllfiEB AlB IHT!KIi IHml.LAllQH 
75 19176x33 TAPE SEALANT 1 29 40209 HALF BRACKET 2 16 *57915 CLAMPING BAR 1 30 . 51143 MOUNTING BAND 1 n *57916 HOOD 

... ····f· .. . ............. .- . 

31 51141 MOUNTING BAND 1 18 36T-M LOCKNUT 1 
32 22B-84 CLAMP 1 79 *40839x33 TRIM 1 
33' 5OA-0510 BOLT 4' ........ . " ..... 

34 SOA-0516 BOLT 4 PRE-CLEANER IHUAUATlQH 
80 43332 PRE-CLEANER - 6' 1 740 thru 780A 35 14A-05 LOCKWASHER 6 8601 Pfli::9LEANEfl: !i' 1 !1c;J ~~7.;J9A ... 36' 14C-05 FLATWASHER 4 ..... . ... 

31 3OA-05 NUT 8 
81 62A-1006 SCREW 2 

!IB ~bEAHIiB IHWUATlQH -I.I-lll::~ 740 thru 180A PBIi~L&AN~B IHliMl.I.!llQH - m:t!!.!U !liPIBml2 
38 10886 RAIN CAP'" 

....... .. 
1 82 56110 PRE-CLEANER l' . 740thru 780A' 

39 52488 BRACKET 1 54629 PRE-CLEANER 1 720 thru 730A 
40 57322 EXTENSION 1 83 53152x22 HOSE 1 720 thru 730A 

. 41 57286 CLAMp· CfoN HARDWARE 1 53752x24 HOSE '1 740 thru 780A .. 
42 42406 HALF BRACKET 2 64 57320 STACK 1 740 thru 780A 
43 52851 MOUNTING BAND 1 51321 STACK 1 720 Ihru 130A 

I 44 ·52852 .. MOUNTING BAND 1 85 57285 CLAMP ......... ... 1 . 120 thlli 730A .' 
45 228-104 CLAMP 1 57286 CLAMP 1 740 Ihru 780A 
46 SOA-051 0 BOLT 4 86 22A-163 CLAMP 2 47 SOA-0518 BOLT 4 
48 14A-05 LOCKWASHER 6 
49 14C-05 FLATWASHER 4 
SO 3OA-05 NUT 8 

'-------- -
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FOR illUSTRATION· TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILlUSTRATION . VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION . VER AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 
SECCION 8 PAGINA 10 N! D'~MISSION 1 REVISION C EXHAUST INSTALLATION APRIL 1987 N' DE EDICION 
No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
Ni N' DE PI~CE ~SCRIPTION N'REO. REMAROUES Ni N'DE PIECE ~SCRIPTION N" REO. REMAROUES 
Nil N" DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N'REO. NOTAS NI N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N'REO. NOTAS 

EXHAUST STACK & RAIN CAP INSTALLATION OPT I ONAL- 35 50A-0608 BOLT 1 
" .... Al,.I"MOOE.!".S 36 50A-0610 BOLT . ... ~. " ......... . ................... 2 . .......... ,,~ ........ '~--"" 

1 23642 RAIN CAP 1 37 '1"4A~06 .. LOC'KWASHER . ···S 
2 40897 EXHAUST STACK 1 38 30A-06 NUT 2 

.......... -- ..... . ..... '-~-~'" .•... '.".- ... ,", 
EXHAUST INSTALLATION - 68T5.9 EXHAUST INSTALLATION - LT-l0-C 

... J .. .963.8 MUFFLER 1 :59 9838 M!)ffI,.,ER. . . .... '" .. ~ ............ , .... ~ .. ~ ........ , ... .. J ... '" , ........ "~"-~~-"'''''' 
4 9840 CLAMP 1 40 9840 CLAMP 1 
5 *14585 CLAMP 1 41 35097 CLAMP 1 

.. . 6 .. 3509.7 CLAMP 1 42 40852 CLAMP. ...... 2 ... .... .-" ....................... 
7 40852 CLAMP 2 43 40853 ANCHCR 1 
8 *41780 BRACE 1 44 *42710 EXHAUST STACK 1 
9 ... it42110 EXHAUST STACK 1 45 EXHAUST ELBOW .. ..... .. .. REf •... .SEE.ENG! NE .. 

10 EXHAUST ELBOW REF. SEE ENGINE MANUAL 
MANUAL 46 *44906 BRACKET 1 

11 .. '. '!I:45191 SLEEvE. 1 47 *50A-0612 BOLT ............ 2 ..... . ..... 
12 350A-08035 BOLT 3 48 14A-06 LOCK WASHER 2 
13 50A-0610 BOLT 2 49 30A-06 NUT 2 
14 .. .14A-:-:06 . LOCKWASHER . 2 50 350A-l0065 BOLT . ... 1 ........ -.. ~ .'.~ .. ~ .. "." .. ~ .. 
15 30A-06 NUT 2 51 314A-10 LOCKWASHER 3 

52 350A-l0160 BOLT 2 
-- .. ..... EXHAUST INSTALLATION ~ V-504-C ., ..... 

EXHAUST I NSTALLAT I ON6cT8.3 . SEifIALNO;' 
16 9838 MUFFLER 1 16806 & UP 
17. . ..... 9840 .... CLAMP 1 53 9.838 MUFFLER .. 1 .... , ······_h···h ........ 
18 35097 CLAMP 1 54 9840 CLAMP 1 
19 40668 EXHAUST PIPE - R.H. 1 55 35097 SEAL CLAMP 1 
20 40669 EXHAUST PIPE -L.H. 1 56 40852 MUFFLER CLAMP .... - ... ..... 2 . 
21 40671 CLAMP 4 57 *42710 EXHAUST STACK 1 
22 40905 BRACKET 1 58 41780 MUFFLER BRACE 1 

.. 23 ...... *40976 ... ADAPTER 1 59 EXHAUST ELBOW .. .. ......... ..... h.· .... . ..... .REF~ SEE .. ENG/.NE . 
24 *42710 EXHAUST STACK 1 MANUAL 
25 EXHAUST ELBOW REF. SEE ENGINE 60 350A-10020 BOLT 1 

MANUAL 61 *~14A~10 LOCKWASHER ................ " .... ........ 1 ..... ., ............. -............ 
26 14C-06 FLATWASHER 2 62 *50A-0612 BOLT 2 

63 14A-06 LOCKWASHER 2 
EXHAUST INSTALLATION .~. VT-:-:504-C 64 30A:-06 NUT . ....... ..... ...... 2 ... . .......................... 

27 9838 MUFFLER 1 
26 .. 9840 .. CLAMP I 
29 35097 CLAMP 1 
30 40403 BRACKET 2 

.3.L .. 40652 . .CLAMP 2 
32 *40868 BRACE 1 
33 *42710 EXHAUST STACK 1 

.. 34 ....... -........ EXHAUST .. ELBOW .. REF SEE ENGINE. . .......... h .. . ............. " .. ~ ... 
MANUAL 

.... , ... . ..... . .... 

-- -_._--
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'lLLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION' PAGE ISSUE No. 
e 10 W D'tMISSION 2 EXHAUST INSTALLATION MARCH 1989 

SECCION PAGINA W DE EDICION I 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS i 
N!< N' DE PI~CE otSCRIPTION N' REO. REMAROUES NB N' DE PIECE DtSCRIPTION N' REO. REMAROUES . 
Nl! N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS N2 N'DE PIElA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS 

EXHAUST STACK & RAIN CAP INSTALLATION EXHAUST INSTALLATION - LT-10-C SIN 19513 

1 *48639 EXHAUST STACK - 3- 1 MODELS MODELS 740 THRU 78011. &UP 

:2 ·48756 RAIN CAP-3' 1 71 0/71 OA 27 9840 CU\.MP 1 

3 23642 RAIN CAP-4' 1 MODELS 720 28 40852 CLAMP 2 

4 "48637 EXHAUST STACK - 4" 1 THRU780A 29 "46068 EXHAUST ElBOW 1 
30 "48636 EXHAUST STACK . 1 

EXHAUST INSTALLATION· 6IlTS.II SIN 19352 31 "48687 MUFFLER 1 
MODELS 710/71M &UP 32 "49144 ANCHOR 1 

5 *14585 CLAMP 2 .. 

S "40852 CLAMP 2 33 *44906 BRACKET 1 

7 '48638 EXHAUST STACK 1 34 5OA0612 BOLT 2 

8 *48686 MUFFLER 1 35 1411.-06 LOCKWASHER 2 

9 ·49140 BRACE 1 36 3OA-06 NUT 2 

10 "51570 EXHAUST ELBOW 1 37 350A-l0065 BOLT 1 
38 35011.-10160 BOLT 2 

11 "49334 BOLT 1 39 31411.-10 LOCKWASHER 3 

12 *314A-10 lOCKWASHER 1 
13 5OA-0612 BOLT 2 
14 14A-06 LOCKWASHER 2 
15 3011.-06 NUT 2 

I 
EXHAUST INSTALLATION· SeTS.:' SIN 19510 
MODELS 720 THRU 78011. &UP I 

16 . 9MO CLAMP 2 
.. ..... 

17 "40852 CLAMP 2 
18 "48636 EXHAUST STACK 1 
19 *48687 MUFFLER 1 
20 *52061 BRACE 1 
21 "51571 EXHAUST ELBOW 1 

22 *35OAA-1003O BOLT 2 
23 *314A-10 LOCKWASHER 2 
24 5OA-0612 BOLT 2 
25 14A-06 LOCKWASHER 2 
26 30A-06 NUT 2 
." .. 

. ... 

I 

'---I-
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FOR IllUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 

SECCION 8 PAGINA 10 N" D'tMISSION 3 EXHAUST INSTALLATION OCTOBER 1989 
N' DE EDlCION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
Na N' DE PI~CE otSCRIPTION N' REO. REMARQUES N2 N'DE PIECE DtSCRIPTION N' REO. REMARQUES 
Nl! N'DE PIElA DESCRIPCION N" REO. NOTAS N2 N'DE PIElA DESCRIPCION N" REO. NOTAS 

EXHAUST STACK .. RAIN CAP INSTAlLATION EXHAUST INSTAlLATION· LT-10-C 

1 48639 EXHAUST STACK - 3' 1"'" MODELS MODELS 740 THRU 78011. 

2 48756 fWN CAP-3' 
~~ 71 0/71 OA 35 9840 CLAMP 1 

3 23642 fWNCAP-4' MODELS 720 36 40852 CLAMP 2 
4 48637 EXHAUST STACK - 4" 1..) Ihru 780A 37 48068 EXHAUST ELBOW 1 

36 48636 EXHAUST STACK' 1 
EXHAUST INSTAlLATION· 8BT5.9 39 48687 MUFFlER 1 
MODELS 710l710A 40 49144 ANCHOR 1 

..... 5 . 14585 CLAMP 2 
8 40852 CLAMP 2 41 44908 BRACKET 1 

7 48638 EXHAUST STACK 1 42 5OAOO12 BOLT 2 
! 8 I····· 48688 MUFFlER 1 43 14A-06 LOCKWASHER .. 2 

9 51570 EXHAUST ELBOW 1 44 3QA-06 NUT 2 

10 *52958 BRACE-FRONT 1 45 350A-l0065 BOLT 1 
11 *52959 BR.ACKE-REAA 1 46 350A-l0160 BOLT 2····· 

12 *52962 SPACER BLOCK 1 47 314A-l0 LOCKWASHER 3 

13 "52963 SHIM 1 
14 "52965 BRACKET 1 
15 *52967 CLAMP 1 
16 *50A-0608 BOLT 2 , 
1'1 5OA-0612 BOLT 3 
18 ·14A-OO LOCKWASHER 5 
19 3OA-06 NUT 5 
20 *350M-10035 BOLT 2 
21 314A-10 lOCKWASHER 2 
22 ·35OAA-12030 BOLT 2 
23 *314"'-12 lOCKwASHER 2 

EXHAUST INSTAlLATION· 8Cn.3 
MODELS 720 THRU 730A 

24 9840 CLAMP 2 

. 25 4()852 (;LAMP 2 
26 48636 EXHAUST STACK 1 
27 48687 MUFFlER 1 
.2~ 5?OEi1 BfV.CE 1 
29 51571 EXHAUST ElBOW 

.... 
1 

30 35OAA-loo30 BOLT 2 
31 314A-10 LOCKWASHER 2 

... 

32 5OA-0612 BOLT 2 
33 14A-06. LOCKWASHER 2 
34 3OA-06 NUT 2 

... 

", .. 

I 
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 

SEC CION 8 PAGINA 10 NO D'~MISSION 4 EXHAUST INSTALLATION DECEMBER 1989 
N' DE EDICION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N~ N' DE P1~CE ~SCRIPTION N'REO. REMARQUES N~ N'DE PIECE DtSCRIPTION N'REO REMARQUES 
N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS 

EXHAUST STACK 8. RAIN CAP INSTAlLATION EXHAUST INSTALLATION ·IT·10-C 

1 *52790 EXHAUST STACK - 3' t"""l MODELS MODELS 740 THRU 78M 

2 48756 RAIN CAP· 3' ! ~ 710/1101'. 39 *9840 CLAMP 1 

3 23642 RAIN CAP- 4' MODELS 120 40 ·40852 CLAMP 2 

4 *52788 EXHAUST STACK - 4' 1....J Ihru 1801'. 41 *48068 EXHAUST ELBOW 1 
42 *52419 MUFFLER 1 

EXHAUST INSTALLATION· 68"1'5.9 43 *52154 BRACKET 1 

MODELS 71Ol710A 44 ·52781 EXHAUST STACK 1 

5 14585 CLAMP 
.. 

2 
45 "501'.-0012 BOLT 2 

6 40852 CLAMP 2 
46 "141'.-00 LOCKWASHER 2 

1 ·52789 EXHAUST STACK 1 
47 *301'.-06 NUT 2 

8 48686 MUFFLER 1 48 *3501'.-10065 BOLT 4 

9 51510 EXHAUST ELBOW 1 49 *3141'.-10 lOCKWASHER 4 

10 52958 BRACE - FRONT 1 
11 52959 BRACE- REAR 1 

..... 

12 52962 SPACER BLOCK 1 

13 52963 SHIM 1 
14 52965 BRACKET 1 

.... 

15 52967 CLAMP 1 
16 501'.-0008 BOLT 2 

17 501'.-0012 BOLT 3 
18 141'.-00 LOCKWASHER 5 

19 301'.-06 NUT 5 
20 350AA-10035 aOLT 2 
21 3141'.-10 LOCKWASHER 2 
22 350M-12030 BOLT 2 
23 314.6.-12 lOCKWASHER 2 

EXHAUST INSTALLATION· 6CTB.3 
MODELS 720 THRU 73M 

24 9840 CLAMP 2 

2!; "~52 CL,A.MP 2 
... . .. 

26 "52445 MUFFLER 1 
21 "52787 EXHAUST STACK 1 

213 '!it571 EXHAUST ELBOW 1 
29 *55199 BRACKET 1 

30 .. "55203 CLAMP 4 
... 

31 *501'.-0608 BOLT 2 
32 "501'.-0612 BOLT 2 ! 

~ ~4A~ LOCKWASHER 4 
34 *14C-06 FLATWASHER 4 
35 *301'.-06 NUT 4 

. all ;!!:!<!A-10030 aP!.,T 4 
31 *3141'.-10 LOCKWASHER 4 
38 *314C-l0 FLATWASHER 2 
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I Ufi ILLUSlRATION - TURN IHI~ t-'Alit: f'UUA L'lLLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VEA AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 
EXHAUST INSTALLATION FEBRUARY 1991 8 10 W D'~MISSION 5 REVISION A 

SECCION PAGINA N" DE EDICION 
DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. 

D~SCRIPTION N'REO. REMAROUES N" DE PltCE D~SCRIPTION N' REO. REMAROUES N~ N' DE PIECE N~ 

N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION WREO. NOTAS 
~HAusI sIAclS;!Is BAIN C8~ It:!STAI.l.aTIOt:! MUFEbEB INSI8LbBIIOt:! 740 thrn 780A 

1 52790 EXHAUST STACK - 3' 1 710/710A 39 57284 CLAMP 2 
2 48756 RAIN CAP -3' 1 710/710A 40 40852 CLAMP ............•... ·······1·· 

41 48068 EXHAUST ELBOW 1 3 23642 RAIN CAP -4" 1 720 thru 780A 
42 *57513 MUFFLER 1 4 52788 EXHAUST STACK - 4' 1 720 thru 780A 
43 56036 . BRACKET '. '1 .. I··· 

44 52787 EXHAUST STACK 1 
MUEELliE! It:!SIAbLAIIOt:! 710mOA 

45 SOA-0012 BOLT 2 5 57263 CLAMP 2 
46 14A-OO LOCKWASHER ....... '. ·4· ... ,....... . .. ,-,~ ... -, .. ,,-,- .. 

6 40852 CLAMP 2 
47 30A-{)6 NUT 4 7 52789 EXHAUST STACK 1 
48 3SOA-l0065 BOLT 4 8 48686 MUFfLER 1 
49 314A-l0 LOCKWASHER .... 4 . 9 51570 EXHAUST ELBOW 1 
SO 55203 CLAMP 1 10 52958 BRACE· FRONT 1 
51 SOA-{)6Q8 BOLT 2 11 52959 BRACE· REAR 1 
52 14C-OO FLATWASHER ...... -- ..•.... 4' .. -........ _" .. , .... "., .. " ..... , .... , 

12 52962 SPACER BLOCK 1 
13 52963 SHIM 1 

EXHAUSI SlACIS; 1t:!~l8lJ.ATlOt:! 710mOA 14 52965 BRACKET 1 
53 48756 RAIN CAP 1 .. I 15 52967 CLAMP 1 
54 52962 SPACER BLOCK 1 16 SOA-{)6Q8 BOLT 2 
55 52963 SHIM 1 17 SOA-0012 BOLT 3 
56 52965 BRACKET ...... .+ : .. 16 14A-OO LOCKWASHER 5 
57 57283 CLAMP 1 19 3OA-OO NUT 5 
58 57303 EXHAUST STACK· STRAIGHT 1 20 3SOA-10035 BOLT 2 
59 57332 BRACE· FRONT . 1 21 314A~11i LOCKWASHER 2 
60 57333 BRACE-REAR 1 22 3SOA-1203O BOLT 2 
61 57334 EXHAUST STACK· CURVED 1 23 314A-12 LOCKWASHER 2 
62 57342 CLAMP ..... ·2 I········ ..... 

63 SOA-{)608 BOLT 2 MUEEb~BIt:!§r8L~Qt:! 720 thru 730A 
64 14A-OO lOCKWASHER 2 24 57284 CLAMP 2 65 3OA-OO NUT ........ . ... 2 

25 40852 CLAMP 1 66 3SOA·l0035 BOLT 2 26 "57514 MUFFLER 1 67 314A-l0 LOCKWASHER 2 .27 52787 EXHAUST STACK 1 68 3SOA-12030 BOLT .. ·····2 
26 51571 EXHAUST ELBOW 1 69 314A-12 LOCKWASHER 2 29 55199 BRACKET 1 

1 ..... 

30 55203 CLAMP 1 
31 5OA-{)6Q8 BOLT 2 
32 SOA-0012 £;IOLT 2 
33 14A-OO LOCKWASHER 

". 

4 
34 14C-{)6 FLATWASHER 4 
35 30A-{)6 NUT 4 ....... ..... 
36 350A·l003O BOLT 4 
37 314A-l0 LOCKWASHER 4 
3B 314C·l0 FLATWASHER 2 
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FOR illUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILLUSTRATION - VOfR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO .. -

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 
MARCH 1991 8 10 N" D'~MISSION 6 REVISION A EXHAUST INSTALLATION 

SECCION PAGINA N' DE EDICION 
PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. 

N' DE PIECE D~SCRIPTION N" REO. REMAROUES N' DE Pl~CE ~SCRIPTION N"REO. REMAROUES N~ N~ 

Nl! N" DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N" REO. NOTAS N2 N' DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N" REO. NOTAS 

IililitlUlH !Z!t;!;;!$; iii Btllt:! !;;AE It:!lHtlI.J.AIIQt:! MUEEl.~B It:!lHAI.!.AIIQt:! 740 thru 711011. 

1 57774 EXHAUST STACK - 3' 1 710{710A 39 57284 CLAMP 2 

2 48758 RAINCAP-3' 1 710{710A 40 ·40852 CLAMp· ........... .... j" 

41 48068 EXHAUST ELBOW 1 
3 23642 RAIN CAP -4' 1 720 Ihru 780A 

42. 51513 MUFFLER 1 
4 52188 EXI-IAUST STACK -4' 1 120 Ihru 780j\ 

43 56036 .... BRACKET ...... f' I··' 

44 52181 EXHAUST STACK 1 
MUFFLEB It:!S!t;L!.AIIQN 71 0{71 011. 

45 5OA-0012 BOLT 2 
!i !i12.~ CLAMP 2 

1411.-00 LOCKWASHER ·4·· . "."'-- .. -. .. -.... ,,",, .. _. 46 
6 40852 CLAMP 2 

47 JOA-OO NUT 4 
7 57773 EXHAUST STACK 1 

48 350A-10065 BOLT 4 
~. ~71l?1! . MUFFLER 1 

49 314A-10 LOCKWASHER ..... '.'.' ..... " ... -4 ...... ... -" ... " ..... --.' ......... 
9 51510 . ExHAUST ELBOW 1 

50 55203 CLAMP 1 
10 52958 BRACE-FRONT 1 

51 50A-ooD8 BOLT 2 
,11 ... 52959. B.RACE - REAR 1 

52 . 14C-OO FLATWASHER ···4···· ' .. .. . -.- .. -...... --- .... -.-~ ..... , .. -- .. -
12 52962 SPACER BLOCK 1 
13 52963 SHIM 1 

(i2gjA!.!IU :ITA!;;!$; 1t:!!.ITAI.J.AIIQt:! 71 0{71OA 
.. H . 52965 . BRACKET 1 

53 48758 RAIN CAP ... '1' .. ...... , ... '.' ....... " ........ -
15 52967 CLAMP 1 

54 52962 SPACER BLOCK 1 
16 5011.-000II BOLT 2 

55 52963 SHIM 1 
11' 5OA~1? El()LT 3 

56 52965 BRACKET ... 1 . 
16 1411.-00 LOCKWASHER 5 

51 57283 CLAMP 1 
19 30A-OO NUT 5 

58 51303 EXHAUST STACK - STRAIGHT 1 
I·· ?Q .. ?@P'dll<!~ BOLT 2 

59 51332 BRACE-FRONT· ·1 ..... " 
21 314A-10 L.OCKWASHER 2 

60 57333 BRACE-REAR 1 
22 350A-120JO BOLT 2 

61 51334 EXHAUST STACK - CURVED 1 
~ ~HA-12 k()C:::IWIiA$H.ER 2 62 51342 CLAMP ··2 .................. 

63 5OA-ooD8 BOLT 2 
M!.!EFLEBIt:!!.ITAI.!.AIION 720 thru 73011. 

64 1411.-00 LOCKWASHER 2 
. 24 . 57284 CLAMP 2 65 JOA-CB NUT' ....•. '2 I· ...... 

25 40652 CLAMP 1 66 350A-10035 BOLT 2 
26 51514 MUFFLER 1 61 314A-10 LOCKWASHER 2 
27 527111 EXHAUST STACK 1 6B 350A-12030 BOLT .......... ··2· ... 

28 51571 EXHAUST ELBOW 1 69 314A-12 LOCKWASHER 2 
29 55199 BRACKET 1 

EXHAUST STACK INSTALLATION··· ....... .... 720 thru 7110A . 
30 55203 CLAMP 1 (i2gj/!!'!!.IT A~EIBAI~~ EBE-C~AtlIiB 
31 5OA-OOOII BOLT 2 

10 *55098 AAINCAP 1 32. 5OA-0012 BOLT 2 
11 ·56109 EJECTOR STACK r 33 14A-OO LOCKWASHER 4 
12 "51284 CLAMP 1 34 14C-OO FLATWASHER 2 
13 "51285 CLAMP 1 35 3011.-00 NUT 4 
74 '57783 REDUCER 'r 36 350A-10030 BOLT -4 

31 31411.-10 LOCKWASHER 4 
NOTE: SEE 11-1-611. FOR AIR INTAKE PARTS 

36 314C-10 .. fLATWASHER 4 

, 
" 
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FOR IlLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'lLLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 
ISSUE NO. SECTION PAGE 

SECCION 8 PAGINA 12 N! O'~MISSION 
N' DE EOICION 

1 REVISION B RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - MODEL 710 THRU 730A APRIL 1987 

N0'1 PART No. N!. N9 DE PI~CE 
N!! N" DE PlEZA 

DESCRIPTION 
~SCRIPTKlN 
DESCRIPCIOO 

40038 

40264 

41007 

RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS I TO 
4 6 TO 18 20 & 25 TO 36 
RADIATOR A~SEMBLY - INCLUDES ·ITEMS I TO 
5 7 TO 9 II TO 20 & 25 TO 36 
RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - A.W.D. - INCLUDES 
ITEMS I, 3 TO 5, 7 TO 9, II, 12, 14, 15, &'18 TO' 36 . ........ ........ ,.... .. 

41016 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - A.W.D. - INCLUDES 
ITEMS 1, 3, 4, 6 TO 12, 14, 15, 18 & 20 

...... .... ....... TO.36 ...... . 
1 1776 CLAMP 
2 12331 HOOD SUPPORT 
3 17636 BAR 

.... 4· ..... 11664· GASKET 
5 23348 CORE - 4 ROW 
6 23350 CORE - 6 ROW 

... .1. .. 26120 ANGLE - UPPER..R.H .• & LOWER L.H. 
8 26121 ANGLE - LOWER R.H. & UPPER L.H. 
9 27013 TANK - LOWER 

• 10 27427 TANK - TOP 
. 1+ 21429 X 35 HOSE· 

12 28030 PLUG 
13 28033 COVER 
14 28344 TAPE SEALANT 
15' .... 35559 ROD 
16 40039 SIDE MEMBER L.H. 
17 40040 SIDE MEMBER R.H •. 
lB ........ 40041 ...... ANGLE.. ." ..... . 
19 40266 TANK - TOP 
20 40827 RADIATOR CAP 
21 30570 HOOD SUPPORT 
22" .... 30601 . . COVER .. 
23 41 ODe SIDE MEMBER - L.H. 
24 41009 SIDE MEMBER - R.H. 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32' 
33 
34 
.35 .. 
36 

. 22B-'08 . 
115E-04 
115E-12 

50A-D50ezl . 
50A-D516zl 
14A-05zl 
14C-05zl 

"30A~05il"" 
3eA-0503zl 

50F-0608 
... 14A:-:-06 ... 

30A-06 

CLAMP 
PLUG 
PLUG 
BOLT·· 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
FLATWASHER 
NUT······· 
CAGE NUT 
CAPSCREW 
LOCKWASHER . 
NUT 

RADIATOR INSTALLATION 

No. REO'I REMARKS 
N' REO. REMAROUES 
N' REO. NOTAS 

2 
1 
2 
2 

V/VT-504-C 

68T5.9 

68T5.9 
A.W.D. 

IV/VT-504-C 
A.W.D. 

1 I 68T5.9 
1 V/VT-504-C 
2 
2 
1 
1 I V /VT -504-C 
1 
1 
1 

A.R. 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 I 68T5.9 
1 

! } A.W.D. 

1 
1 
1 

100 
3 

A.R. 
A.R. 
A.R. 
A.R. 
e 
12 
4 

I"" 
1 
1 2 r 68T5.9 
2 2 __ 

11 V /VT -504-C 
1 
1,J 

N°'1 N! Nl! 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

60 
61 
62 

63 
64 

65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
Bl 
B2 
83 

84 
85 
86 
87 
88 

89 
90 
91 
92 
93 

94 

PART No. 
N' DE PIECE 
N'DE PIEZA 

32717 X 34 
32751 

*45674 
22A-238 
22A-256 
22B-08 
22B-16 

100J-0606 
106D-0606 
115M-1205 
115B-1612 

115H-16 

24297 
28034 
30571 

40877 
40880 

50A-0508zl 
50A-0516zl 

14A-05zl 
14C-05zl 
14A-06 
30A-06 
14A-07 
30A-07 

50A-D808 
14A-08 

33413 
40201 
40202 
40203 
40204 
41011 
41012 
41013 
41014 

50F-0606 
50A-D606 

14A-06 
14C-06 

38A-0602 

12984 
35239 

50A-2036 
14A-20 
30A-20 

34654 

HOSE - LOWER 
FITTING - LOWER 

DESCRIPTION 
otSCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCIOO 

COOLANT COND ITI ON ING FILTER .... 
CLAMP 
CLAMP 
CLAMP 
CLAMP 
CONNECTOR 
CONNECTOR 
NIPPLE 
REDUCER 
ELBOW 

GASKET 
GRILLE 
GRILLE - A.W.D • 

GRILLE 
GRILLE - A.W.D. 

. BOLT 
BOLT 
LOCK WASHER 
FLATWASHER 
LOCK~IASHER 
NUT 
LOCKWASHER 
NUT 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 

COVER 

FAN SHROUD ASSEMBLY 

SHROUD - L.H. 
SHROUD - R.H. 
COUPLING STRIP 
.RING 
SHROUD - L.H. 
SHROUD - R.H. 
COUPLING STRIP - TOP... .. 
COUPLING STRIP - BOTTOM 

BOLT 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
FLATWASHER 
CAGE NUT 

RADIATOR GUARD INSTALLATION 

LUG 
GUARD 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
NUT 

No. REO I REMARKS 
N" REO. REMAROUES 
N' REO. NOT AS 

1 ..... 
1 
I·· 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

'1. 1 .. 
1 
I~ 

2 

V/VT-504-C 

.1S· U ~i: ]~t~~:" 
1 SERIAL No. 
1 16471 & UF 

U.S. No • 
'2220-2"&'UF 

4 
3 
7 
7 I·· 
3 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
······1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1-' 
1 

. .. 1. 
1..J 

1 
·A.R. 
A.R. 
A.R. 
A.R. 

2 
1 
4 
4 
4 

A.W.D. 

OPTIONAL 

COOLANT PRE -CHARG¥~~~~g~l ~~i~~s~~~ y J~ER~ 
BEEN FLUSHED AND FILLED 
WITH NEW COOLANT. 
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SECTION 
SECCION 8 

N0'1 PART No. 
N~ N9 DE PI~CE 
N!! N' DE PIEZA 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23' 
24 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

R 
34 
35 

40891 

41740 

41768 

41776 

1776 
12331 
17636 
17664 
23348 
23350 
26120 

···26121 
27429 X 35 
*43539 

28344 X 27.5 
35559 
40039 
40040 
40041. 
40827 
30570 
30607 
41008 
41009 
41741 
41742 
41781 
41782 

it22B-06· 
115E-04 

50A-0508zl 
50A-0516zl 
"14A-05zl 
14C-05zl 
*30A-05 
*38A~5Q3. 
50F-D608 

14A-D6 
30A-D6 

36 40877 
37 40880 
38 41702 
39 41703 
40 .22A .. 212. 
41 41704 
42 41705 
43 41767 
44 "'22A-238 . 
45 22A-256 
46 50A-0508zl 
47 50A-0516zl 
48 . "14A;;'05i r 
49 14C-D5zl 

FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'IllUSTRATlON - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 
ISSUE No. PAGE 

PAGINA 12 N" D'~MISSION 
N" DE EDICION 2 REVISION A 

DESCRIPTION 
D~SCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS TO 4 
6 TO 16 & 23 TO 35 
RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 5 
7 TO 16 21 22 & 25 TO 35 
RADIAT~ A~SEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS l t 3 TO 
5. 7 TO 9. 11,12 15 TO 22 & 25 TO ~5 
RADIATOR A~SEMBLf - INCLUDES ITEMS 1,3,4, 
6 TO 9,11,12, 15 TO 20 & 23 TO 35 

CLAMP 
HOOD SUPPORT 
BAR 
GASKET 
CORE - 4 ROW 
CORE - 6 ROW 
ANGLE - UPPER R.H. & LOWER L.H. 
ANGLE - LOWER R.H.& UPPER L.H. 
HOSE 
COVER 
TAPE SEALANT - 27.5 INCHES LONG 
ROD 
SIDE MEMBER - L.H. 
SIDE MEMBER - R.H. 
ANGLE . 
RAD I ATOR CAP 
HOOD SUPPORT 
COVER 
SIDE MEMBER -L.H. 
SIDE MEMBER - R.H. 
TANK - TOP 
TANK - LOWER 
TANK '- TOP" 
TANK - LOWER 

CLAMP 
PLUG 
BOLT 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
FLATWASHER 
NUT 
CAGf. .NUT 
BOLT 
LOCK WASHER 
NUT 

GRILLE 
GRILLE 

RADIATOR INSTALLATION 

HOSE - LOWER 
HOSE - UPPER 
CLAW 
HOSE - LOWER 
HOSE - UPPER 
HOSE - JOINER 
CLAMP 
CLAMP 
BOLT 
BOLT 
LOCKwASHEiC 
FLATWASHER 

No. REO'I REMARKS 
N° REO. REMAROUES 
N" REO. NOT AS 

2 
1 
2 
2 

6CT8.3 

66T5.9 

66T5.9 
A.W.D. 
&:T8.3 
A.W.D. 

1 66T5.9 
1 6CTB.3 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 Il !).W.D. 

1 66T5.9 
1 1 6CT8.3 

1 
1 

100 
3 
94 

A.R. 
94 
4 
8 
12 
4 

1 
1 j A.W.D. 
1 66T5.9 
2 
11 
1 1 ~ 6CT8.3 
3 ~ 
2 
4 
3 
7 
7 

RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - MODELS 710 THRU BOA 

No. PART No. 
N!! N" DE PIECE 
N2 N" DE PIEZA 

50 I 50A-OB12 
5114A-OB 

52 *45017 
53 *45047 
54 *50A-0524zl 
55 *50A-D526z I 
56 *50A-0532zl 

57 28344 X 132 
58 33413 

59 40204 
60 40893 
61 40894 
62 40B95 
63 41674 
64 41675 
65 41677 
66 41587 
67 41588 
6B 41589 
69 41592 
70 41593 
71 41589 

72 *50A-0608 
n 14C-D6 

74 
75 
76 
77 
78 

79 
80 

81 
82 

12984 
35239 

50A-2036 
14A-20 
30A-20 

44811 

41735 
44847 

45674 
34654 

BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 

DESCRIPTION 
D~SCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

A.W.D. WITH AIR CONDITIONER 

SPACER 
GRILL 
BOLT 
BOLT 
BOLT 

FAN SHROUD ASSEMBLY 

TAPE SEALANT - 132 INCHES LONG 
COVER 

RING 
SHROUD - L.H. 
SHROUD - R.H. 
COUPLING STRIp· 
SHROUD - L.H. 
SHROUD - R.H. 
COUPLING STRIP 
SHROUD '-L.H. 
SHROUD - R.H. 
COUPLING STRIP 
SHROUD - L.H. 
SHROUD - R.H. 
COUPLI NG STR IP 

BOLT 
FLATWASHER 

RADIATOR GUARD INSTALLATION 

LUG 
GUARD 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
NUT 

TROPICALPROTECnON PACKAGE"; OPTIONAL 

RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 4 
6 TO 16 & 23,25 TO 35,.79 &80 

TANK - LOWER 
FILLER TUBE 

COOLANT FILTERS 

COOLANT CONDIT ION I NGF I LTER . 
COOLANT PRE -CHARGE FILTER. USE ONLY WHEREI 
THE COOLING SYSTEM HAS BEEN FLUSHED AND 
FILLED WITH NEW COOLANT. 

APRIL 1987 

No. REal REMARKS 
N' REO. REMAROUES 
N' REO. NOTAS 

4 
4 

7 
1 
4 
.1 
2 

1 
2 

i 
I""" 
1 

... -.. " .... ~~ .... 

6CTB.3 
2:-J 
1 1 6CT8.3 
2 A.W.D. ., 
1 
2 

66T5.9 

1 66T5.9 
2 A.W.D. 

10 
10 

2 
1 
4 
4 
4 

1 
4 

OPTIONAL 

REPAIR PAR 

6CT8.3 

720 THRU 
730A 
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EFFECTIVE SERIAL NUMBER(S) 
17728 to 19981, 19983, 19986 to 

NUMERO(S) DE SERlE EFFECTIF(S) 
19995 

19997 to 20004 20006 to 
NUMERO(S) DE SERlE EFECTIVO(S) 

20026: 20233 to 20264: 20376 to 

U
.S

. 2652-2 to 2658-2 
20382 
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FOR IllUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE 
ISSUE No. 

e 12 N· D'~MISSION 3REVISIOND RADIATOR INSTALLATION - MODELS 110 THRU 130A APFlIL1991 
SECCION PAGINA N' DE EDICION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N!a N' DE PI~CE D~SCRIPTION W REO. REMAROUES N2 W DE PIECE DtSCRIPTION N' REO. REMAROUES 
N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS 

40691 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 4 73O/13OA 43 41704 HOSE-LOWER 1 
6 TO 16 & 23,24,27 TO 37 44 41705 HOSE- UPPER 1 ~ 720 Ihru 730A 

41768 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1, 3 TO 71O/71OA 45 41767 HOSE - JOINER 
... ~ ..... '.' 7201hhJ730A 5,7 T09,li, 12, 15 TO 22 & 27 TO 37 AW.D: 46 22A'236 CLAMP 

41n6 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY -INCLUDES ITEMS I, 3, 4 l20 Ihru 730A 47 22A-256 CLAMP 2 
6 TO 9, 11, 12, 15 TO 20 & 23, 24, 27 TO 37 AW.D. 46 5OA-051Ozl BOLT 4 

45127 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY. INCLUDES iTEMS 1 TO 4 72O/72OA 49 SOA-0516z1 BOLT ,,3 
6 TO 12,15,16 & 23 TO 37 SO 14A-05z1 LOCKWASHER 7 

45129 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 5 71O/71oA 51 14C-05zl FLATWASHER 7 
7 TO 12, 15, 16, 21,22,25, 26 TO 37 52 SOA-0612 BOLT 4 

jJ 1776 ClAMP 2 53 14A-06 l.OCKVIIASHER X 
12331 HOOD SUPPORT 1 
17636 BAR 2 A.W.D. WITH AIR CONDITIONER 
17664 GASKET 2 

54 4S017 SPACER 7 51171 CORE-3 ROW 1 71 0/71 OA 55 45047 GRILLE 1 5-( SIN 19718 
56 SOA-0524z1 BOLT 4 &UP 

CORE - 4 ROW - UP TO SIN 19717 71 0/71 OA 
57 50A-0526z1 SOlT r' 

CORE-5ROW 720 Ihru 730A 
56 5OA-0532zl BOLT 2 

6", SIN 19566 
FAN SHROUD ASSEMBLY &UP 

233SO CORE - 6 ROW - UP TO SIN 19567 1 720 Ihru 730A 59 26344 X 132 TAPE SEAlANT -132· LONG 1 
7 26120 ANGLE - UPPER RH. & LOWER LH. 2 60 33413 COVER 2 
8 26121 ANGLE -LOWER RH. & UPPER l.H. 2 61 45071 RING·· 1 
9 27429 X 35 HOSE 1 62 40693 SHROUD- LH. 1 
10 43539 COVER 1 63 40694 SHROUD - RH. 1 )- 720 Ihru 730A 
11 2.!!344 1\ 27.~ Tp,PESI:ALANT - 27 .. 5.~ LONG 1 64 40695 COUPliNG STRIP .2 .. 
12 35559 ROD 2 65 45106 SHROUD- LH. 1 
13 40039 SIDE MEMBER - LH. 1 73O/73OA 66 45109 SHROUD - RH. 

l+720~;?' 14 40040 SIDE MEMBER - RH. 1 67 41677 COUPLING STRIP 
15 40041 .. ANGLE 2 68 41587 SHROUD-l.H. 
16 40827 RADIATOR CAP 1 69 41588 SHROUD - RH. 1 71o/71OA 
17 30570 HOOD SUPPORT 1 70 41569 COUPLING STRIP 2 
18 30607 COVER 1 71 45124 SHROuD - l.H. 1 
19 41008 SIDE MEMBER - LH. 1 AW.D. 72 45125 SHROUD - R.H. 

~J" 71O/71oA 
20 41009 SIDE MEMBER - RH. 1 73 41589 COUPLING STRIP AW.D. 
21 41741 TANK-TOP 1 71O/71oA 74 SOA-0608 BOLT 1() '22 ····41742 TANK-LOWER Fl.ATwASHER 

.. , .............. '.-~ ... -~-
1 75 14C-06 10 

23 41781 TANK-TOP 1 720 Ihru 730A 
24 41782 TANK-LOWER 1 RADIATOR GUARD INSTALLATION - OPTIONAL 
25 . 45112 SIDE MEMBER -RH. 1 710lhru 

76 12984 LUG 26 45113 SIDE MEMBER - LH. 1 720A 2 I REPAIR PART 
27 220-06 CLAMP 1 77 35239 GUARD 1 
28 ... .1t5E-04 PLUG. 1 78 SOA-2036 BOLT 4 
29 5OA-0506zl BOLT 68 79 14A2O LOCKWASHER "4 
30 5OA0516z1 BOLT 3 80 3OA-20 NUT 4 
31 14A-05zl lOCKWASHER 94 

TROPICAL PROTECTION PACKAGE· OPTIONAL·· 32 ······14C-05z! FLATWASHER 94 "IS/~~:Sl 33 3OA-05 NUT 94 
34 38A-0503 CAGE NUT 4 44811 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 4 720 Ihru 730A 
35 'SOF-0606 . BOLT 8 .6 T016 & 23,251035.79 &. 80 

36 14A-06 LOCKWASHER 32 81 41735 TANK-LOWER 1 
37 30A-06 NUT 4 82 44847 FILLER TUBE 4 

RADIATOR INSTALLATION COOLANT FILTERS 

38 40877 GILLE 83 45674 COOLANT CONDITIONING FILTER 720 Ihru 
.39 .... 40880 GRILLE AW.D_ 84 34654 COOLANT PRE-CHARGE FILTER. USE ONLY WHERE 730A 
40 41702 HOSE- LOWER 1 THECOOUNG SYSTEM HAS BEEN FLUSHED AND 
41 41703 HOSE - UPPER 1 71O/71OA FILLED WITH NEW COOLANT. 
42 22A-212 CLAMP 2 
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USE ONLY cr£l1~MJ!!.Im· APPROVED PARTS 

61 
/ 62 

~63 

,. 

12 ~. 
13 ........ 

A.W.O. 

EFFECTIVE SERIAL NUMBER(S) 19982, 19984,19985,19996, 
NUMERO(S) DE SERlE EFFECTIF(S) 20005, 20227 to 20232, 
NUMERO(S) DE SERlE EFECTIVQ(S) 20265 to 20375, 20383 & UP 

740 thru 780A 

I 
38 

t \ 
37 35 
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FOR ILLUSTRATION· TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILLUSTRATION· VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION • VER Al VERSO 

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 
B 12 N· D'~MISSION 4 REVISION B 111,1" RADIATOR INSTALLATION JULY1990 

SECCION PAGINA N" DE EOICION 
No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N~ N' DE PI~CE ~SCRIPTION N'REo. REMAROUES N! N' DE PIECE D~SCRIPTION W REO. REMAROUES 
N! N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N'REo. NOTAS Ni W DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N'REo. NDTAS 

RAPIATOR ASSEMBlY 29 9313 x51 HOSE 1 ...... 

52562 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY • INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 4, 1 710/710A 
30 "32319 CLAMP 2 

6,8,10 & 13 TO 20 31 52807x35 HOSE ·····1 

52563 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY-INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 4, 1 710/710A 
32 52850 HOSE-UPPER 1 

6, 8, 10 TO 12 & 14 TO 20 c/wA.W.D. 
33 "22-'·282 CLAMP 

62564 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY -INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 3, 1 720 Ihru 730A 
........ '2" .. ······740· 

5, 6, 9, 10 & 13 TO 20 34 22B~ CLAMP 2 Ihru780A 

52565 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY-INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 3, 1 720 Ihru 730A 
35 22B·12 CLAMP 2 

5, 6, 9 TO 12 & 14 TO 20 c/wA.W.D. 36 106A-0402 CONNECTOR·· . . .......... -~ .... ~ ......... ", ..... ",·1·· "." .. ~ .. ', . ., ......... , ... 

52566 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY-INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 3, 1 740 Ihru 780A 
37 1080·1216 CONNECTOR 1 

5 TO 7, 10 & 13 TO 20 38 115H·16 ELBOW 1 ~ 

1 17636 BAR 2 
39 52929 SPACER - OIL COOLER . ............. " .... 2··· .. ···A.W.-D.·'·· 

2 17664 GASKET 2 40 14A~ LOCKWASHER 5 

3 40827 RADIATOR CAP 1 
41 14C~ FLATWASHER 5 

4 51171 RADiAtOR CORE - 3 RON 1 710/710A 42 3OA~ NUT ............................. ·····5 .. . ............ " .. ""., .. ,. ........ " .... 

5 51172 RADIATOR CORE - 5 ROW 1 720 Ihru 780A 
6 52610 ANGLE 2 EAH SI::IBQUP IHWLLAIlQH 

i 055339 TANK-TOP 1 740 Ihru 780A 43 33413 COVER 
... 2 ...... ··········710··· 

6 52824 TANK-TOP 1 710/710A 44 40204 RING 1~ Ihru730A 
9 52625 TANK-TOP 1 720 Ihru 730A 
10 52643' TANK·LOWER 1 45 52637 SHROUD -R.H. ..... 1-' . 
11 52943 SIDE MEMBER - R.H. 1 A.W.D. 46 "57275 SHROUD·LH. 1 710/71OA 
12 52944 SIDE MEMBER - LH. 1 A.W.D. 47 52645 COUPLING STRIP .. 2.J. 
13 52989 SIDE MEMBER 2 

.................... -.... 

14 53003 MOUNTING BAR 4 46 "57304 SHROUD-LH. 1-' 720 
15 115E-04 PLUG 1 49 "57300 SHROUD - R.H. 1 Ihru730A 
16 5OA.:oS06zi BOLT 80 50 52636 COUPLING STRip 2· ....... ............ .- .............. 

17 5OA0510zi BOLT 16 
16 14A"()5zi LOCKWASHER 66 51 40045 COUPLING STRIP 2--' 
19 14C.{i52i NUT 72 52 56029 SHROUD~LH: 1 740 
20 3OA'()5 NUT 72 53 56024 SHROUD - R.H. 1 Ihru780A 

54 52796 RING .1d 
BAPIAroB INSTALLADOH 

... .. ... .. " ...... ~~ .- ............ ~"-" .. 

21 27429x70 HOSE 1 55 52636 COUPLING STRIP 2 ...... 710/710A 

22 28344x35 TAPE SEALANT 2 56 56041 SHROUD-LH. 1 & 

23 *32317 CLAMP 3 57 56042 .' SHROUD - R.H. i:J ··A.W~D: 
24 22D~ CLAMP 1 

1--' 56 56037 SHROUD - R.H. 720 
1 ....., 59 56038 SHROUD - L.R 1 

..... 
'ihii:i730A 25 41703 HOSE-UPPER 710 

26 22A-212 CLAMP 2 ~ &710A 60 52938 COUPLING STRIP 1~ A.W.D. 

27 41705 HOSE-UPPER 1 ...... 720 61 5OA~06 BOLT 22 .. 

28 22A·256 CLAMP 2 J Ihru730A 62 14A~ LOCKWASHER 22 
63 14C~ FLATWASHER 22 ..................... " ... . ............ 

NOTE: SEE OIL COOLER INSTALLATION 6·17-3 
FOR LOWER RAD HOSE 64 45674 COOLANT CONDITIONING FILTER 1 

65 34654 COOLANT PRE·CHARGE FILTER - USE ONLY WHERE 1 
THE COOLING SYSTEM is FlUSHEb AND FILLED WitH" 

" ....... ...... . .....•... 

NEW COOLLANT 

NOTE:' SEE 10·9 FOR FAN GUARD INSlALI.ATIONS· 

.- -
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EFFECTIVE SERIAL NUMBER(Sl 21754 & UP 
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'lLLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION 
. ' 

PAGE ISSUE No . 
S 12 N° D'tMISSION 5 RADIATOR INSTALLATION SEPTEMBER 1991 

SECCION PAGINA N° DE EDlCION I 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
I N~ N' DE PltCE DESCRIPTION N° REO. REMARoUES NB N° DE PIECE DESCRIPTION N° REO. REMARoUES 

N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N° REO. NOTAS N2 N' DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N° REO. NOTAS ! 

BAI:2IAIQB A~r;;MaL::l 29 9313 x 51 HOSE 1 ~ i 

52562 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 4, 1 710{710A 30 32319 CLAMP 2 

6,8, 10 & 13 TO 20 
31 52807 x 35 HOSE 1 

52563 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 4, 1 710{710A 32 52850 HOSE- UPPER 1 

6, 6, 10 TO 12 & 14 TO 20 c/WAW.D. 
33 22A-282 CLAMP 2 740 

52SB4 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 3, t 720 Ihru 730A 
5,6,9,10 & 13 TO 20 

34 22B-06 CLAMP 2 Ihru 780A 

52565 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 3, 1 720 Ihru 730A 
35 22B-12 CLAMP 2 

5,6, 9TO 12 110 14 TO 20 c/WAW.D. 
36 106A-0402 CONNECTOR .'. 1 

! 52586 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 3, t 740 Ihru 780A 37 1080-1216 CONNECTOR 1 

5 TO 7, 10 & 13 TO 20 
38 115H-16 ELBOW 1 --' 

1 17636 BAR 2 
39 52929 SPACER - OIL COOLER 2 . AW.D. 

2 17664 GASKET 2 
40 14A-06 LOCKWASHER 5 

3 40827 RADIATOR CAP 1 41 14C·06 FLATWASHER 5 

4 51171 RADiATOR CORE - 3 ROW 1 71 0{71 OA 42 3OA-06 NUT 5 ! 

5 51172 RADIATOR CORE - 5 ROW 1 720 Ihru 780A 
6 52610 ANGLE 2 fe.~ §I::IBQYI:2 1~§Ia.LLADQ~ 
7 55339 TANK - TOP 1 740 Ihru 780A 43 33413 COVER 2 ''''1 71() 
8 52824 TANK - TOP 1 710{710A 44 40204 RING 1....J Ihru 730A 
9 52825 TANK - TOP 1 720 thru 730A 
10 "65044 TANK- LOWER 1 45 52637 SHROUD - R.H. 1 .,." 

11 52943 SIDE MEMBER - R.H. 1 AW.D. 46 57275 SHROUD - LH. 1 71 0{71 OA 
12 52944 SIDE MEMBER - LH. 1 AW.D. 47 52645 COUPLING STRIP 2 .~ . 13 52989 SIDE MEMBER 2 

... 

14 53003 MOUNTING BAR 4 48 57304 SHROUD - LH. 1""'1 720 
16 5OA-0508zl BOLT 80 49 57300 SHROUD - R.H. 1 Ihru730A 

. 17 5OA-0510zi BOLT 16 50 52636 COUPLING STRIP 2 ....J 
I 18 14A-05zl lOCKWASHER 88 

19 14C-05zi NUT 72 51 40045 COUPLING STRIP 2 -, 
20 3OA-05 NUT 72 52 58029 SHROUD - LH. 1 140 

53 56024 SHROUD - R.H. 1 Ihru 780A 
BAI2II!.mB 1~§Ie.LLAllQ~ 54 52796 RING 1 .~ ... .. . ... 

21 27429 X 10 HOSE 1 
2 "'I 22 28344 x35 TAPE SEALANT 2 

55 52636 COUPLING STRIP 710{710A 

23 32317 CLAMP 4 56 56041 SHROUD- LH. 1 & 

24 220-06 CLAMP 1 
57 56042 SHROUD - R.H. 11 ....J ··AW.D. 

25 41703 HOSE, UPPER 1"'1 710 
56 56037 SHROUD - R.H. 1"'1 720 

26 221\-212 CLAMP 2 ~ & 710A 59 56038 SHROUD - LH. 1 tIlru730A 
80 52938 COUPLING STRIP 1....J AW.D. 

27 41705 HOSE- UPPER 1"'1 720 
28 221\-256 CLAMP 2 Ihru730A 

61 5OA-0608 BOLT 22 
....J 62 14A-06 LOCKWASHER 22 

NOTE: SEE OIL COOLER INSTALLATION 6-17-3 63 14C-06 FLATWASHER 22 

FOR LOWER RAD HOSE 
64 45674 COOLANT CONDITIONING FILTER 1 
65 34654 COOLANT PRE-CHARGE FILTER - USE ONLY WHERE 1 

THE COOLING SYSTEM IS FLUSHED AND FILLED WITH 
NEW CooLLANT 

NOTE: SEE 10·9 FOR FAN GUARD INSTALLATIONS 

---_._-
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EFFECTIVE SERIAL NUMBER(S) 
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'lLLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION < PAGE ISSUE No. 
B 12 N° D'EMISSION 8 RADIATOR INSTALLATION DECEMBER 1991 SECCION PAGINA N° DE EDICION ",I Iii' 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N2 N° DE PI~CE DESCRIPTION N° REO. REMAROUES N~ N° DE PIECE DESCRIPTION N'REO. REMAROUES 
N2 N° DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N° REO. NOTAS Nil N° DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N° REO. NOTAS 

""'\ BaDlATOA 61i1liiUIiILX 31 22A-282 CLAMP 2 
*_1 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 5. 1 710/71OA 32 22B-12 CLAMP 2 

7.9& 12TO 18 33 106A.()4()2 CONNECTOR ............. ~ ...... , '1'" 740lhru 780A 
"U1BO RADIATOR ASSEMBLY -INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 5. 1 710/71OA 34 1080-1218 CONNECTOR 1 

7.9 TO 11 & 13 TO 18 C/wAW.D. 
35 115H-18 ELBOW 1 ~ 

S2SM RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 5. 1 720 Ihru 730A 38 52929 SPACER - OIL COOLER 2 AW.D. 
8.9& 12TO 18 37 14A~ LOCKWASHER 5 s_ RADIATOR ASSEMBLY -INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 5. 1 720 Ihru 730A 38 14C~ FLATWASHER '. Ii ..... , ........ , ..... 8 TO 11.& 13 TO 18 C/wAW.D. 39 3OA~ NUT 5 

S2SII RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 8. 1 740 Ihru 780A 
E6~ SI::IBm.!D l~mLI AIlQf:t 5 TO 7. 10 & 13 TO 20 40 33413 COVER 2·~ 1 17838 BAA 2 41 *52838 COUPLING STRIP 2 ~ 710 Ihru 730A 2 17684 GASKET 2 42 *57619 RING 1 ~ 3 40827 RADIATOR CAP 1 

43 *56720 SHROUD-LH. ..... r:::;; "710'" 4 51172 RADIATOR CORE - 5 ROW 1 720 Ihru 780A 
~ Ihru730A 5 52810 ANGLE 2 44 *57824 SHROUD - R.H. 1 ~ 

8 55339 TANK-TOP 1 740 Ihru 780A 45 *57628 SHROUD-LH. .. t ::::; . ...... T'i.f) .. 7 52824 TANK-TOP 1 710/71OA 4(1 *56730 SHROUD-RH. 
1 ~ Ihru730A 

8 52825 TANK-TOP 1 720 Ihru 730A 47 40045 COUPLING STRIP 2 II 65044 TANK-LOWER 1 48 *57698 SHROUD-LH. 1 ~ 740 Ihru 7BOA 10 52943 SIDE MEMBER - RH. 1 AW.D. 49 *57699 SHROUD-RH. 1 11 52944 SIDE MEMBER - LH. 1 AW.D. 50 *57695 RING 1 ~ 12 529811 SIDE MEMBER 2 
*57615 1 .. ""'\ 13 53003 MOUNTING BAA 4 51 SHROUD - LH.- BLOWER FAN 

14 5OA.o5OBzI BOLT 80 52 *57811 SHROUD - RH. - BLOWER FAN 1 710/710A 
15 5OA.0510zl BOLT 18 53 *57642 SHROUD - LH. - SUCKER FAN 1 C/wAW.D. 
18 14A.05z1 LOCKWASHER sa 54 *57848 SHROUD - RH. SUCKER FAN 'f 
17 14C.05z1 FLATWASHER 8 55 "65465 COUPLING STRIP 2 ~ 
18 3OA.05 NUT 72 56 *57571 SHROUD - LH. - BLOWER FAN 1.. ""'\ 

57 *57570 SHROUD - RH. BLoweR FAN 1 720 Ihru 730A 
B6DIAmB l~mLL6IIQf:t 56 *57854 SHROUD - LH. - SUCKER FAN 1 C/wAW.D. 

1~ 27429x70 HOSE 1 
511 *57655 SHROUD - RH. SUCKER FAN J .. 

20 28344x35 TAPE SEALANT 2 
80 "65452 COUPLING STRIP 2 ~ 

4 AW.D. 61 *5OA.o5OB BOLT 16 7101hru73OA 
. . . ~ ... 12· 740 Ihru780A . 

21 32317 CLAMP 4 62 *14A.05 LOCKWASHER 16 710 Ihru 730A 22 *220-04 CLAMP 1 710 Ihru 730A 
12 740 Ihru 780A 3 740 Ihru 780A 

63 *14Co05 FLATWASHER 16 710 Ihru 730A 
23 41703 HOSE-UPPER 1 710/710A 12 740 Ihru 780A 
24 22A-212 CLMtP 2 710/710A 64 5OA.o&OB BOlT 6 

65 14A~ LOCKWASHER 6 
25 41705 HOSE-UPPER 1 720 Ihru 730A 66 14C~ FLATWASHER 6 
2G 22A-256 CLAMP 2 720 Ihru 730A 67 45674 COOLANT CONDITIONING FILTER 1 

34854 COOLANT PRE-CHARGE FILTER - USE ONLY WHERE 1 NOTE: SEE OIL COOLER INSTALLATION 6-17-3 
THE COOLING SYSTEM IS FLUSHED AND FILLED WITH FOR LOWER'RAD HOSE 
NEW COOLANT 

27 9313 X 51 HOSE l' NOTE: SEE 10-9 FOR FAN GUARD INSTALLATIONS 28 32319 CLAMP 2 740 
29 52807x35 HOSE 1 ~ Ihru 780A 
30 52850 HOSE-UPPER 1 ..J 
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FOR IWJSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'IWJSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACKlN - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 

SECCION 8 PAGINA 14 Nt D'~MISSION 1 REVISION D RADIATOR SHUTTER JANUARY 1991 
N' DE EDICION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REa. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REa REMARKS 
N~ N' DE PI~CE ~SCRIPTION N'REa. REMAROUES N!! N'DE PIECE ~SCRIPTION N'REa . REMARaUES 
N2 N'DE PIElA DESCRIPCION N'REa. NOTAS NR N'DE PIElA DESCRIPCION N'REa. NOTAS 

23898 SHUTTER ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 23 SHUTTER INSTALLATION 
I .. 

24 1176 clAM=> 
................. , . .... J 

1 24427 FRNoE ASSY. 1 
2 24428 THERMOSTAT COVER 1 25 9480 X 76 HOSE 1 
3 24429 .. CONNECTOR . 2 .26. 19.460. .X9~ .. HOSE. ... ........... , .............. ... ............. ",. . .... 1. . ·· .. ,.· .... __ .·.,,,.,,., ....... 'L.· 

4 24431 BOLT - SPECIAL 2 27 14713 GRot+\ET 2 
5 24432 VANE ASSY. 18 28 40.834 RADIATOR GRILLE 1 A.W.D. 
6 .24433 BUSHING 54 29 49a~§. . RAt:l! ATOO~lbk~. ••••••..•• " ..... ", .••... ···" ...... · ... · ... L·.· ... · .• .. 1 ... .-."" .. " ............... """"" ...... 
7 24434 BUSHING 2 
8 24435 DRIVE ROD 1 3D 220-0.6 CLAMP 2 
9 24436 ... SPRING .. L 31 .. J oo.J ~Q§'Q4 ... ELBOW ..................... . ........... 2 

''''-''''.' 

10. 24437 SPRING 1 32 10.60-060.6 HOSE END 2 
11 24438 TIE BAR 1 33 14A-D4 LOCKWASHER 3 

.. .34 .. 30A~04 NUT ... . , .............. " .... . ........................ . __ 3. . . ........ "" ...... " ..... " ... _""'''".,,'''' 

*24439 MANUAL CONTROL - C/W ITEMS 12 TO 17 1 35 50A-o.5o.8 BOLT 12 
12 24440. KNOB 1 36 5o.A-0516 BOLT 3 
13 24441 ..... CAM 1 37 14A~05 LOCKWASHER .. "," ..................... . ...... t~t . ........ -~ ... " .. --. -- .... , ..... , ... 

14 24446 LATCH 1 38 14C-05 FLATWASHER 15 
15 24447 FLATWASHER 1 39 3o.A-o.5 NUT 8 
16 24448 FLATWASHER . 1 .... f' 
17 24450. RETAINING RING 1 40. 9480 X 67 HOSE .... 'A'~W ~'i5: .... --
18 24451 RETAINING RING 1 41 9480. X 74 HOSE U ONLY 

119 24455 ..... GASKET ............. 6 . ......................................... . ......... 
20. 25383 SEALED THERMOSTAT - 170.· 1 

". ,,~ .... -.......... -................. --... 

21 72E",ID04 . SETSCREW 1 ............................... 

22 52L-l0o.4 SCREW 3 
23 14H-ID STARWASHER 3 

........................ . ..... " ....... " ............. _ . 

. ..... " .......... .. .......... ,,,.-- .. . ................. "" .... " ...... ,." . 

.. ............................ . ............. "" ................. 

.......... "" ......... -" ............. " .. " ........................ " ................................ " 

..................... . ......... " ............ 

... .......... .... ............... . . .......... ~ .. . "" ........................ 

.. . . ............... " ... . ...... ...... . ......................... 

...... .............. -. . ....................... 
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FOR IWJSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'lLLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AI.. VERSO 

SECTION PAGE ISSI)E No. 
B 14 N! D'EMISSION 2 REVISION A RADIATOR SHUTTER JANUARY 1991 SECCION PAGINA N' DE EDICION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N! N' DE PI~CE DESCRIPTION N° REO. REMARlUES N! N" DE PIECE DESCRIPTION N'REO. REMAOOUES 
N! N'DE PIElA DESCRIPCION N" REO. NOTAS NA N" DE PIElA DESCRIPCION N" REO. NOTAS 

51517 SHUITER ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 23 SHUITER INSTALLATION 

1 24427 FRAME ASSEMBLY 1 24 15174 TIE STRAP 3 
2 24428 THERMOSTAT COVER . "1 25 . 9480X66 ... HOSE ............. , ......... ... ······1· .. ··· ·········L·10· ......... 
3 24429 CONNECTOR 2 26 9480X78 HOSE 1 L-10 
4 24431 BOLT - SPECIAL 2 27 9480X67 HOSE 1 6BT 
5 24432 VANE ASSEMBLY '18 '28 . . 9480X74 . Hose' ...................... , ........ " ..... ......... ·····r· ···· .. ····6BT· .... ··· 

6 24433 BUSHING 54 29 9480X76 HOSE 1 6CT 
7 24434 BUSHING 2 30 9480X92 HOSE 1 6CT 
8 24435 DRIVE ROD . 1 31 "14713 GROMMET . . .. . .............. -.. ~ .. ~... .. "'.~"'.~, ......... ~ .... ,", ... ~ .... ~ ...... -........ '"' . ·······2····· ..~~ •.•. ~, •.•. ~ .... ~,,~~,,·.~h".. • 

9 24436 SPRING 1 32 40834 RADIATOR GRILLE 1 AWD 
10 24437 SPRING 1 33 40836 RADIATOR GRILLE 1 
11 24438 . TIE BAR 1 34' . 22D~6 CLAMP' ........... '~'.' .................................... '., ....... ····2· .. ....... _-" .......... " .......... 

35 100J~4 ELBOW 2 
"24439 MANUAL CONTROL - C/W ITEMS 12 TO 17 1 36 106D~ HOSE END 2 

'12 24440 KNOB 1 37 . 115~804 REDUCER .. ............. ""',, ... , ........ ~ ..... ~ ............. '" .................. -.. - ... ·· .. 2 .. ·· ··· ........ FfO···· .... , 
13 24441 CAM 1 38 1158-1208 REDUCER 1 L-10 
14 24446 LATCH 1 39 5OA~508 BOLT 8 
15 24447 FLATWASHER . 1 40 5OA~510' BOLT .,' .. .... ·1 .... .......................... • .... 1 

16 24448 FLATWASHER 1 41 5OA~516 BOLT 2 
17 24450 RETAINING RING 1 42 14A~5 LOCKWASHER 11 
18 24451 RETAINING RING" 1 43 14C~5 FLATWASHER' 11' 
19 24455 GASKET 6 44 3OA~5 NUT 8 
20 51516 SEALED THERMOSTAT -190" 1 

., .............. 
21 72E·1004 SETSCREW 1 

I 22 52L·1004 SCREW 3 
I 

23 14H-10 STARWASHER .. 3 ............... ", ....• 
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FOR illUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILLUSTRATKlN - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACKlN - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE 
ISSUE-No. 

N! D'~MISSION 3 REVISION A RADIATOR SHUTTER JANUARY 1991 SECCION 8 PAGINA 14 
N' DE EDlCION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS J 
N~ N' DE PI~CE ~SCRIPTION N! REO. REMAROUES N2 N' DE PIECE ~SCRIPTION N" REO. REMAROUES 
Nl! N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIDN N! REO. NOTAS NA N'DE PlEZA DESCRIPCIDN N' REO. NOTAS 

51517 SHUTTER ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 23 SHUTTERINSTALL[DON I 
I 

24 lSn4 TIE STRAP 3 
1 24427 GRillE FRAME ASSEMBLY ... .... 1 25 9480·x66·· HOSE· ..... +_. ··· .. · .. l·,0·C .. " .. · 
2 24428 THERMOSTAT COVER 1 26 9480 x 78 HOSE 1 l-10-C 
3 24429 CONNECTOR 2 27 9480 x 67 HOSE 1 6BT 
4 24431 BOLT - SPECIAL .. 2. '28 9480x74' HOSE' ........ ,', ."~'.'" .. ,. .. .. · .... 6BT ........ 
S 24432 VANE ASSEMBLY 18 29 9480x76 HOSE 1 6CT 
6 24433 BUSHING 54 30 9480x92 HOSE 1 6CT 
7 24434 . BUSHING. .2 31 5288S' GROMMET.. ...... . ..... ............." ... ..... "'2 ...... ~ .... ~-. -..... , .. __ .... _-_ ... 
6 24435 DRIVE ROD 1 32 54734 PLATE 1 
9 24436 SPRING 1 33 54689 RADIATOR GRillE 1 
10 24431 SPRING. 1 34 220-00 CLAMP . .... ..... ......•... ..... 2'" . . .-............ --..... 

11 24438 TIE BAR 1 35 l00J-0004 ELBOW 2 
36 1060-0606 HOSE END 2 

···~4439 MANUAL CONTROL· C,w ITEMS 12 TO 17 1 37 . 115B:.0B04 'REDUCER ......... .... ,,_ ................. .- .................... ....... .... z· .. ... · .. ·"·l"10'C" .. " .. ·· 
12 24440 KNOB 1 38 1158-1208 REDUCER 1 l-10-C 
13 24441 CAM 1 39 5OA-0508 BOLT 4 
14 24446 LATCH 1 40 30927x8 HOSE WRAP ....................... '" 2" ............................ ., .. 
15 24447 FLATWASHER 1 41 5OA-OS06 BOLT 6 
16 24448 FLATWASHER 1 42 14A-05 lOCKWASHER 16 
17 24450 RETAINING RING 1 43 14C-OS FLATWASHER .' "12' ............ .- ... .- ......... 
16 24451 RETAINING RING 1 44 30A-05 NUT 10 
19 24455 GASKET 6 
20 51516 SEALED THERMOSTAT .190~ 1 ....... ...... " ....................... , 

21 72E-1004 SETSCREW 1 
22 52L.l004 SCREW 3 ......... .' , ............. ~ 
23 14H-l0 STARWASHER 3 

....... . ............. ~ ...... 

. ............. .-........ 

.. ....... 

! 

-
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'II,WSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 

SECCION 8 PAGINA 14 N! D'~MISSION 4 REVISION A RADIATOR SHUTTER JANUARY 1991 
N' DE mCION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N2. N' DE PI~CE ~SCRIPTION N" REO. REMAROUES N2 N' DE PIECE ~SCRIPTION N" REO. REMAROUES 
N!! N'DE PIElA DESCRIPCIOIII N" REO. NOTAS NA W DE PIElA DESCRIPCIOIII N' REO. NOTAS 

511i17 SHUTTER ASSEMBLY SHUTTER INSTALLATION 
. INCLUDES ITEMS 1 TO 23 24 15774 TIE STRAP :I 

1 24427 GRillE fRAME ASSEMBLY 1 25 9480)(66 HOSE .. ..... l' 740ihru 160A 

2 24426 THERMOSTAT COVER 1 26 9480x78 HOSE 1 740 Ihru 780A 

:I 24429 CONNECTOR 2 27 9480 x67 HOSE 1 71 0{71 OA 

" 24431 BOLT - SPECIAL 2 28 9480x14 HOSE t . 710(710A 

5 24432 VANE ASSEMBLY 18 29 9480)(76 HOSE 1 720 Ihru lJOA 

6 24433 BUSHING 54 30 9480 x90 HOSE 1 720 Ihru 730A 
7 24434 BUSHING 2 31 .. 52885 .. GROMMET ..... 2 ..... ..... 

8 24435 DRIVE ROD 1 32 56139 PLATE 1 

9 24436 SPRING 1 33 56012 RADIATOR GRILLE FRAME 1 
10 24437 SPRING 1 34 22D-06 CLAMP 2 
11 24438 TIE BAR 1 35 100J·0604 ELBOW 2 

36 l06D-0606 HOSE END 2 
"24439 MANUAL CONTROL· cm ITEMS 12 TO 11 1 37 . 115B-0804 REDUCER .... "2 . 740thtu780A 

12 24440 KNOB 1 36 115B·1208 REDUCER 1 740 Ihru 780A 
13 24441 CAM 1 39 50A-0508ZI BOLT 6 
14 24446 LATCH 1 40 30927 X 8 HOSE WRAP 2 
15 24441 FLATWASHER 1 41 5OA-0506 BOLT 6 
16 24448 FLATWASHER 1 42 14A-05Zi LOCKWASHER 16 
17 24450 RETAINING RING 1 43 14C-05Zi FLATWASHER 12 
18 24451 RETAINING RING 1 44 JOA-05Zi NUT 10 
19 24455 GASKET 6 45 56134 RADIATOR GRILLE FRAME 1 A.W.D. 
20 51516 SEALED THERMOSTAT .1900 1 46 56112 PLUG 1 ···A.W.D; 

21 72E·l004 SETSCREW 1 
22 52l'1004 SCREW 3 .. 

23 14H·10 STARWASHER 3 

! .. 

, 
I 

- ----
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'lLLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION ... 8 PAGE 14 
ISSUE No. 

5 RADIATOR SHUTTER MARCH 1991 N! D'~MISSION 
SEC CION PAGINA N' DE EDICION 
No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO. REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
Na N' DE PI~CE otSCRIPTION N! REO. REMARQUES N!! N'DE PIECE otSCRIPTION N! REO. REMARQUES 
N!! N'DE PIElA DESCRIPCION N'REO. NOTAS Nil N" DE PIElA DESCRIPCION N! REO. NOTAS 

51517 SHUTTER ASSEMBLY SHUTTER INSTALLATION 
- INCLUDES ITEMS 1 to 23 24 15n4 TIE STRAP 3 

1 . 24427· GRILLE FRAME ASSEMBL V ·1 25 94BOx66 HOSE ........... ,." .............. , ... " ............... " ......•. .. ···t·· .. ···· ···74OIhRl·7BOA· 
2 24428 THEAMOSTATCOVER 1 26 94BOx78 HOSE 1 740 IhRl 7BOA 
3 24429 CONNECTOR 2 27 94BOx67 HOSE 1 7101710A 

·4 ···24431 . BOlT - SPEOIAL . 2 28 94BOx74 . HOSE· . .......... .-................ - "·'·1·'· ... -. ···710f110A·-" 
5 24432 VANEASSEMBLV 18 29 94BOx76 HOSE 1 720 IhRl 730A 
8 24433 BUSHING 54 30 "94BO x92 HOSE 1 720 IhRl 730A 

-7 24434-·· BUSHING· ·2 31 ·"57740 GROMMET· ............. "" .. "',, ............... -----2·----- . ... "" .......... ,"", .... " .. , ...... 

8 24435 DRIVE ROD 32 "57034 PlATE 
9 24438 SPRING 1 • 33 "5n41 RADIATOR GRILLE FRAME 1 

'10 .- 24437 - SPRING 1 34 "220.04 ·-ClAMP ................... . ........ " ..• " ........ ----2 . ........ ", ....... ,,-, .. 

11 24438 TIE BAR 1 35 100J-D604 ELBOW 2 
38 106D~ HOSE END 2 

"--24438 . MANUAL CONTROL -, CIW ITEMS 12 to 17 1 37 115~ REDUCER-·· ..................................................... " ................... "k< ·······2 ...... -· -·-140tlllu '1BOA' 

12 24440 KNOB 38 1158-1208 REDUCER 740 IhRl7BOA 

13 24441 CAM 39 5OA-Q506Z1 BOLT 6 
-1.4 . 24448 . . LAtCH 40 30927 x8 HOSE WRAP ............... -............•.... ~-.".~ .... "2--' .., ........... ~ .. , .............. , ..... 

15 24447 FlATWASHER 41 "32612 x 15 CHAIN 1 

18 24448 FLATWASHER 42 14A-Q5Z1 LOCKWASHER 16 

17 24450 . RETAINING RING . 43 14C-Q5Z1 FLATWASHER ·'12- .................. ~ ... 

18 24451 RETAINING RING 1 44 3OA-Q5Z1 NUT 10 

19 24455 GASKET 6 
2if ··51516 ........ SEAlED TflEAMOSTAT -19QO· . 1 ..................... ~ ... ". . .................. --. 

21 72E-1004 SETSCREW 1 
22 52lAOO4 SCREW 3 

......... .- .. 

23 14H-10 STAAWASHER 3 

............. , ...... 

........................ . ......... , .... , ......•....... 



31 __ 
29--1 

~ 
\ 33 
32 

EFFECTIVE SERIAL NUMBER(SI 21911 & UP 
NUMERO(S) DE sERlE EFFECTIF(S) 
NUMERO(S) DE SERlE EFECTIVD(S) 

USE ONLY crE!~· APPROVED PARTS 
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'lLLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACIDN - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION 8 PAGE 14 
ISSUE-No. 

6 RADIATOR SHt.mER N" D'tMISSION DECEMBER 1991 
SECCION PAGINA N" DE EDICION 
No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N~ NG DE PI~CE otSCRIPTION N" REO. REMAROUES N2 N° DE PIECE DtSCRIPTION N' REO. REMAROUES 
N2 N" DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIDN N" REO. NOTAS N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIDN N'REO. NOTAS 

"66143 SHU1"1"ER ASSEMBL 'f 24 22D-04 CLAMP ~-, • INCLUDES ITEMS 1 10 23 25 9480x67 HOSE 71 0/71 OA 

1 24427 SHUTTER FRAME ASSEMBl 'f 1 26 94801174 HOSf; 
!~ I .... 

:1 24426 THERMOSTAT COVER 1 27 94801176 HOSE 

:I 2«2liI CONNECTOR 2 28 948() 1192 HOSE 
~ .. ~ 

720 !hru 730A 

4 24431 BOlT·SPECIAl 2 29 94801166 H.OSE ... . .. 

5 24432 VANE ASSEMBlY 111 30 948011711 HOSE 1J 740!hru 711011. 

II 24433 BUSHING 54 31 1060-0006 HOSE END 2 

7 24434 BUSHING 2 32 100J-(l604 ELBOW . 2 .. 

II 24435 . DRiVE ROO 1 33 115B~ REDUCER 1 71 0/71 OA 

(I 24436 SPRING 1 2 740 Ihru 7110A 

10 24437 SPRING 1 34 115B-1206 REDUCER 2 .740thru780A 

11 24438 TIE BAR 1 35 30927x8 HOSE WRAP 2 
36 5n40 GROMMET 2 

24439 MANUAl.. CON1'ROl. - CIW ITEMS 12 to 17 1 37 "65681 RADIATOR GRIUE FRAME .·...1 

12 2«40 KNOB 
36 5OA.o5OIIZI BOlT 8 

1 39 14A-05Z1 LOCKWASHER 
13 24«1 CAM 

12 
1 40 14C-05Z1 FLAlWASHER 

14 2«48 LATCH 1 
.. 12 .. 

15 24«7 FLAlWASHER 
41 3OA-05Z1 NUT 8 

1 42 "32318 ClAMP 
18 2«48 FLAlWASHER 

4 
1 43 *651175 x 20,75 CloWN 

17 24450 RETAINING RING 
.. . 1 

1 44 "5OA-0406Z1 BOlT 
.... 

18 24451 RETAINING RING 1 
.. 

1(1 24455 GASKET 
45 "14A-G4Z1 LOCKWASHER .. 

II 
20 *65781 SEAlED THERMOSTAT -100-

411 *14c-04Z1 FLAlWASHER .. 5. 
1 47 *3OA-G4Z1 NUT 5 

21 72E-1004 SETSCREW 1 48 
22 52L·1004 SCREW :I 

PlATE REF. SeallPg1 

23 14H·10 STARWASHER :I 

.... 

.... 

' .. 



USE ONLY C'I£'!IM.P.!9!. APPRO
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. I 

SECCION e PAGINA 16 N! D'tMISSION 1 REVISION D COLD START , BLOCK HEATER INSTALLATiON MAY 1989 
N' DE EDICION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N~ N" DE PltCE otSCRIPTION N' REO. REMAROUES N2 N' DE PIECE DtSCRIPTION N'REn. REMAROUES 
N2 N'DE PIElA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS N2 N'DE PIElA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS 

34532 COLD START KIT - INCLUDES ITEMS 1,2,5 & 6 1 68T5.9 
6CTB.3 

40421 COLD START KIT - INCLUDES ITEMS 1,2,4 & 7 1 LT-l0-C & 
V/VT-504-G 

...... 

1 16B65 CLAMP 1 
2 16910 CYLINDER 1 
3 32406 GASKET 1 ..... , .... 

4 3453B VALVE 1 LT-l0-C & 
V/T-504-G 

5 34540 VALVE 1 6BT5.9 .. 

6CTB.3 
1 6 3.4543 .ATOMIZER 1 6BT5.9 

6CTB.3 
.... . " ... 

7 37156 ATOMIZER 1 LT-l0-C & 

'*15320 )(36 
V/VT-504-C 

8 niBING 1 LT-l0-C .... ..... 

15320 X 48 TUBING 1 68T5.9 
~. 6CTB.3 

9 rr.l7536 X 36 CONDUIT 1 LT-l0-G I· ". 

17536 X 4B CONDUIT 1 68T5.9 
... ..... "' . 6CTB.3 

.. 

10 115B-0402 REDUCER 1 6CTB.3 
V/VT-504-C 

11 lioB~020i CONNECTOR 1 
12 1300-04 TERMINAL 1 
Q 134B-180 CONNECTOR 1 
14 *i35s-il CONNECTOR 1 
15 14A-04 LOCKWASHER 4 
16 30A-04 NUT 4 
i1 T4A-b6 . LOCKWASHER 2 
lB 30A-06 NUT 2 
19 *19643 THERMO - GUARD 1 . .. .. 

BLOCK HEATER INSTALLATION 

20 . 3680B IMMERSION HEATER A.R. LT-l0-C 
21 40524 IMMERSION HEATER A.R. 6BT5.9 

6CTB.3 
22 40595 IMMERSION HEATER A.R. V/VT-504-C ". 

-- I 



USE ONLY crE!P~ APPROVED PARTS 

EFFECTIVE SERIAL NUMBER(S) 21165 & UP 
NUMERO(S) DE stRIE EFFECTIF(S) EXCLUDING 21176 
NUMERO(S) DE SERlE EFECTIVO(S) 

6BT5.9 & 6CT8.3 
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FOR ILLUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'lLLUSlRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 

SECTION B PAGE 16 ISSUE No. 
2 COLD START" BLOCK HEATER INSTALLATION MAY 1991 N" D'EMISSION 

SECCION PAGINA N' DE EDICION 
No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N~ Nt DE PI~CE DESCRIPTION N" REO. REMAROUES Nl! N'DE PIECE DESCRIPTION N" REO. REMAROUES 
Nl! N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N'REO. NOTAS N2 N" DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N'REO. NOTAS 

34532 COLD START KIT 1 710 thru 730A 
-INCLUDES ITEMS 1, 2, 5 & 6 

40421 COLD START KIT 1 740 thru 760A 
-INCLUDES ITEMS 1, 2, 4 & 7 

1 16865 CLAMP 1 
2 '16910 CYLINDER 1 

........... .. , ... 

3 32406 GASKET 1 
4 34538 VALVE 1 740 thru 760A 
Ii 34540 VALVE 1 710 thru 730A 

........... , ................ , .. _-" .............. -... " ................ "--,'" ................... 

6 34543 ATOMIZER 1 710 thru 730A 
7 37156 ATOMIZER 1 740 thru 760A 
8 .. 1532C)X36 TUBE 1 740 thru 780A 

.........•... ............... . ' ........ , •...... 

15320x48 TUBE 1 710 thru 730A 
9 17538x36 CONDUIT 1 74~ thru 760A 

17536 X 4e CONDUl'r 1 710 thru 730A 
...........•............ ........•....•. , .. . ...................... ", .. , ........ 

10 115~ REDUCER 1 730{730A 
11 120~2 . CONNECTOR 1 

... ................... . 

12 130B-G4 TERMINAL 1 
13 1348-160 CONNECTOR 1 
14 .. 1358-21 CONNECTOR 1 

................ ................ . ....... ". 

15 14A-G4 LOCKWASHER 4 
18 3OA-G4 NUT 4 
17 "4A:06 lOCKWASHER 2 

................ . ....... ..... -.............. , ... " 
18 3OA.()6 NUT 2 
19 19643 THERMO - GUARD 1 .................. , ... " 

II...QCIS tlEATEB ItlIIAUAn!:n~ 
20 .36608 IMMERSION HEATER 1 740 thru 760A ........................ - " .............. , ........... 
21 "57563 IMMERSION HEATER 1 710 thru 730A 
22 "57564 CORD 1 

...... . .............. --., ................ -.....•.. . ... .................... " ...... 

... . -.... .. ......... " ................... .......... ,.. .,.~ ........... " ....... 

. ................ 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 

.... 

. .•..... 
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SECTION 
SEC CION 8 

NO., PART No. 
N~ N' DE PI~CE 
N!! N' DE PIEZA 

40038 

1 1776 
2 12331 
3 17636 
4 17664 
5 23350 
6 2612Q 
7 26121 
8 27013 
9.. 27427. 
10 27429 X 35 
11 28030 
12 28033 . 
13 28344 
14 35559 
15 ...... 40039 . 
16 40040 
17 40041 
HL .. AOI3.27 .. 

19 228-08 
20... J 15E~4 
21 115E-12 
22 50A-0508z I 
2.3 .. :iQA':'O 516;d 
24 14A-05z1 
25 14C-05z1 
26 30A-05z1 
27 38A-05zl 
28 50F-0608 

.29 ..... I4A':'06 . . 
30' 30A-06 

31 9840 X 56 
R. 19857 X 49. 
33 24297 
34 24787 
35.. 27602 X :5 
36 27651 
37 27652 X 24 
.3.8. . .. 28034 
39 32717 X 34 
40 *45674 
41 ....... 34911 .. 
42 40798 
43 40877 

FOR IllUSTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'ILWSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO 
lSSOE-No. 

PAGE 
PAGINA 18 N! D'~MISSION 

N' DE EDlCION 
1 REVISION A RADIATOR INSTALLATION - MODELS 140 THRU 160A 

DESCRIPTION 
~SCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

RADIATOR ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES 
ITEMS 1 TO 30 
CLAMP 
HOOD SUPPORT 
eAR 
GASKET 
CORE - 6 ROW 
ANGLE - UPPER R.H. & LOWER L.H. 
ANGLE - LOWER R.H. & UPPER L.H. 
TANK - LOWER 
TANK - TOP 
HOSE 
PLUG 
COVER 
TAPE - SEALANT 
ROO 
SIDE ~ L.H. 
SIDE - R.H. 
ANGLE 
RADIATCR CAP 

CLAMP 
PLUG - LOWER 
PLUG - UPPER . 
BOLT 
BDt-T 
LOCKWASHER 
FLATWASHER 
NUT 
CAGE NUT 
CAPSCREW 
LOCI<WASHWER 
NUT 

HOSE 
HPSE 
GASKET 
CLAMP 
HOSE 
TUBE 

RAD.!"TOR INSTALLATION 

HOSE - LOWER 
GRILLE 
HOSE - UPPER 
COOLANT CONDITIONING FILTER 
FITTING ~ .. UPPER 
FITTING - LOWER 
GRILLE 

No. REO I REMARKS 
W REO. REMAROUES 
N' REO. NOT AS 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

A.R. 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 

100 
3 

A.R. 
A.R. 
A.R. 
A.R. 

8 
12 
4 

SERIAL NO. 
16472 & UP 
U.S~i254:"2: 

& UP 

No. 
N!! 
N2 

PART No. 
N'DE PIECE 
N'DE PIEZA 

44 22A-256 
45 22B-08 
46 228-.16 
47 l00J;;o606 
48 1060-0606 
49 115M-1205 
50 115B-1612 
51 115H-16 
52 50A-0508z1 
53 50A-0516z1 
54 14A-05z1 
55 14C-05z1 
56 14A-06 
57 30A-{)6 
58 14A-07 
59 30A-07 
60 50A-0808 
61 14A-08 

62 33407 
63 40043 
64 40044 
65 40045 

66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

76 

50F-0606 
50A-0606 

14A-06 
14C-06 

38A-0602 

12984 
35239 

50A-2036 
14A-20 
30A-20 

*34654 

CLAMP 
CLAMP 
CLAMP 
CONNECTOR 
CONNECTOR 
NIPPLE 
REDUCER 
ELBOW 
BOLT 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
FLATWASHER 
LOCKWASHER 
NUT 
LOCKWASHER 
NUT 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 

DESCRIPTION 
D~SCRIPTION 
DESCRIPCION 

FAN SHROUD INSTALLATION 

RiNG 
SHROUD - L.H. 
SHROUD - R.H. 
COUPLING 

BOLT 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
FLATWASHER 
CAGE NUT 

RADIATOR GUARD INSTALLATION 

LUG 
GUARD 
BOLT 
LOCKWASHER 
NIH 
COOLANT PRECHARGE FILTER - SHOULD BE USED 
ONLY WHERE THE COOLING SYSTEM HAS BEEN 
FLUSHED AND FILLED WITH NEW COOLANT. 

APRIL 1981 

No. REO 
N'REO. 
WREn. 

6 
2 
2 

'1 
1 
1 

.. 1. 
1 
4 
3 

. 7 
7 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 

1 
1 
1 
2. 

1 
A.R. 

"A.R. 
A.R. 
A.R. 

2 
. 1 

4 
4 
4 

REMARKS 
REMAFIOUES 

NOTAS 

OPtiONAL 
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'CHAMPION ROAD MACHINERY 
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FOR IU_USTRATION - TURN THIS PAGE POUR L'lLLUSTRATION - VOIR AU VERSO PARA LA ILUSTRACION - VER AL VERSO ... - -

SECTION PAGE ISSUE No. 
8 18 N' D'~MISSION :2 REVISION B RADiATOR INSTALLATION - MODELS 140 THRU 780A MAY 1989 SEC CION PAGINA N' DE EDlCION 

No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS No. PART No. DESCRIPTION No. REO REMARKS 
N~ N' DE PltCE DtSCRIPTION N' REO. REMAROUES N2 N' DE PIECE DtSCRIPTION N' REO. REMAROUES 
N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS N2 N'DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION N' REO. NOTAS 

RADIATOR ASSEMBLY 
44 115H-16 ELBOW 1 

1 1776 CLIP 2 45 50A-0508zl BOLT 
.. 

4 
2 12331 HOOD SUPPORT 1 46 50A-0516zl BOL.T :3 
3 17636 BAR 2 47 14A-05z1 LOCKWASHER 7 
4 17664 GASKET 2 48 14C-05zl FLATWASHER . 7 
5 !r-*51172 CORE - 5' ROW 1 SIN 19588 49 14A-06 LOCKWASHER 3 

& UP 50 30A-06 NUT 3 
23350 CORE - 6 ROW 1 UP TO 51 50A-0808 BOLT ... -. 1 ___ 4 

iL SIN 19587 52 14A-08 . LOCKWASHER 4 
6 26120 ANGLE - UPPER R.H. & LOWIOR L.H. 2 
7 26121 ANGLE - UPPER L.H. & LOWER R.H. 2 FAN SHROUD iNSTALLATION 
8 27429 X 35 HOSE 1 
9 43539 COVER 1 53 33407 RING 1 10 28344 TAPE SEALANT - 27.5 INCHES LONG 1 54 40043 SHROUD - L.H. I. i 1 35559 STABILIZER ROD _ ... -. 2 55 40044 SHROUD - R.H. 1 12 40039 SIDE MEMBER - L.H. 1 56 40045 COUPLING STRIP 2 

13 40040 SIDE MEMBER - R.H. 1 
14 40041 ANGLE' 2 57 50F-0606 BOLT 6 15 40827 RADIATOR CAP 1 58 50A-0608 BOLT 14 16 41734 TANK - TOP 1 59 14A-06 LOCKWASHER 14 

- . 11 41735 TANK - LOWER 1 60 14C-06 FLATWASHER 14 18 22B-06 CLAMP 1 61 38A-0602 CAGE NUT 6 19 115E-04 PLUG 1 
20 50A";0506il BOLT 88 RADIATOR GUARD INSTALLATION ()PTIONAL-' 
21 50A-0508zl BOLT 4 
22 14A-05zl LOCKWASHER 94 62 12984 LUG 2 2:3 14C-05z1 fTATWASHER 5 63 35239 GUARD 1 24 30A-05zl NUT 72 64 50A-2036 BOLT 4 25 38A-0503zl CAGE NUT 4 65 14A-20 LOCKWASHER 4 26 50F-060B CAPSCREW 8 66 30A-20 NUT 4 27 14A-06 LOCKWASHER 8 
28 30A-06 NUT 4 67 34654 COOLANT PRECHARGE FILTER. ~ SHOlJLD Sf: USi::D 1 

WHERE THE COOLING SYSTEM HAS BEEN FLUSHED 
RADIATOR INSTALLATION AND FILLED WITH NEW COOLANT. 29 9480X42 HOSE 1 

30 19857X45 HOSE 1 TROPICAL PROTECTION PACKAGE OPTIONAL 31 24787 CLAMP 1 
32 45674 COOLANT CONDITIONING FILTER 1 fi8 44847 FILLER TUBE A 33 40877 GRILLE 1 
34 41706 HOSE - LOWER 1 
35 41707 HOSE - UPPER 1 
36 22A-256 CLAMP 2 
37 22A-294 CLAMP 2 
38 22B-06 CLAMP 1 
39 22B-16 CLAMP 2 
40 100J-0606 CONNECTOR 1 
41 106A-0602 CONNECTOR 1 
42 115AA-1205 NIPPLE 1 
43 115B-1612 REDUCER 1 


